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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF  9Flynn, Sawyer1 31.57

ABF 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela2 32.55

INST 10Crowther, Jojo3 33.49

JCCS 10Flaherty, Maya4 33.91

JCCS  9Caggiano, Raegan5 34.53

MSC  9Niro, Rowan6 35.43

MSC  9Ovitt, Summer7 36.24

JCCS 10Li, Antonia8 36.39

INST  9Reynoso, Juni9 36.56

JCCS  9Caggiano, Renae10 36.59

ABF  9Hodshon, Ellis11 36.68

ABF  8Zipagan, Jeanelle12 36.94

ABF 10Jiwaji, Insiya13 37.21

MSC 10Guo, Charlotte14 39.30

PHX 10Zhao, Emma15 39.66

XTRM  6Tang, Jasmine16 39.88

ATLA 10Cabanilla, Lena17 41.08

ABF 10Afanasyev, Annabelle18 41.21

PHX  9Riedel, Amy19 41.55

ABF  9O'Keefe, Grace20 42.05

PHX 10Lingel, Aubrey21 43.58

INST  8Crowther, Penny22 44.53

PHX 10Tat, Kaitlyn23 47.06

ABF  8Hale, Lola24 48.27

INST 10Homoki, Eleanor25 48.87

PHX 10Tat, Callie26 50.61

ABF  6Hale, Poppy27 54.09

INST  8Hernandez, Sarah28 54.54

PHX  8Jacob, Abby29 1:02.89

MSC  8Hynes, Aoife30 1:04.02

ABF  8Manocha, Kashish31 1:06.42

PHX  9Vora, Risha32 1:33.93

INST  5Mantho, Ava33 1:40.62

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF  9Flynn, Sawyer1 1:07.13

31.82 35.31

INST 10Crowther, Jojo2 1:14.46

33.34 41.12

JCCS  9Caggiano, Raegan3 1:17.87

37.31 40.56

ABF  9Hodshon, Ellis4 1:19.10

37.35 41.75

JCCS 10Li, Antonia5 1:19.37

37.65 41.72

JCCS 10Flaherty, Maya6 1:19.61

37.35 42.26

ABF  8Zipagan, Jeanelle7 1:22.05

39.48 42.57

ABF 10Jiwaji, Insiya8 1:22.06

38.32 43.74

PHX 10Zhao, Emma9 1:24.39

40.00 44.39

INST  9Reynoso, Juni10 1:24.58

40.37 44.21

ABF 10Afanasyev, Annabelle11 1:27.05

42.10 44.95

ABF  9O'Keefe, Grace12 1:29.09

42.74 46.35

MSC 10Guo, Charlotte13 1:29.11

41.61 47.50

ATLA 10Ambra, Emily14 1:30.31

41.97 48.34

INST  8Mantho, Makayla15 1:31.56

42.26 49.30

PHX 10Lingel, Aubrey16 1:32.17

42.69 49.48

ATLA 10Cabanilla, Lena17 1:32.82

42.48 50.34

PHX  9Riedel, Amy18 1:33.45

43.04 50.41

PHX 10Tat, Kaitlyn19 1:38.49

45.24 53.25

ABF  8Hale, Lola20 1:43.37

47.50 55.87

INST  8Crowther, Penny21 1:43.89

43.90 59.99

INST 10Homoki, Eleanor22 1:43.96

48.08 55.88

PHX 10Tat, Callie23 1:44.82

48.80 56.02

ABF  6Hale, Poppy24 1:54.72

51.93 1:02.79

ABF  8Manocha, Kashish25 2:25.01

1:02.19 1:22.82

PHX  8Jacob, Abby26 2:25.26

1:06.23 1:19.03

PHX  9Vora, Risha27 3:14.48

 
Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela1 2:43.12

34.76 42.20 42.0344.13

ABF  9Hodshon, Ellis2 2:49.75

38.98 43.62 45.3541.80

JCCS 10Flaherty, Maya3 2:52.24

39.59 45.27 41.4745.91

JCCS 10Li, Antonia4 2:58.66

38.41 47.31

47.67

INST  8Mantho, Makayla5 3:05.99

41.37 48.00 47.6249.00

JCCS  9Caggiano, Raegan6 3:06.47

38.80 47.44 49.8850.35

ABF 10Afanasyev, Annabelle7 3:07.55

42.07 49.72 47.4548.31

PHX 10Zhao, Emma8 3:11.84

44.16 48.67 48.2750.74

ABF 10Jiwaji, Insiya9 3:14.11

42.61 50.28 48.2752.95

ABF  9O'Keefe, Grace10 3:15.85

43.80 50.48 1:41.57

PHX  9Riedel, Amy11 3:21.65

43.52 52.12 52.5053.51

PHX 10Lingel, Aubrey12 3:29.01

44.70 54.67 53.9155.73

PHX 10Tat, Kaitlyn13 3:41.74

47.28 59.53

58.06

PHX 10Tat, Callie14 3:55.67

53.19 1:03.46

1:00.29

PHX  8Jacob, Abby15 5:08.84

1:08.19 1:21.97

1:18.51

PHX  9Vora, Risha16 6:37.25

3:28.23

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF  9Flynn, Sawyer1 36.30

JCCS 10Flaherty, Maya2 41.95

ABF  9Hodshon, Ellis3 42.40

PHX  9Riedel, Amy4 43.39

ATLA 10Ambra, Emily5 43.44

ABF  8Zipagan, Jeanelle6 45.15

PHX 10Zhao, Emma7 45.27

ABF 10Jiwaji, Insiya8 45.97

MSC 10Guo, Charlotte9 47.81

PHX 10Lingel, Aubrey10 47.84

ABF 10Afanasyev, Annabelle11 49.44

INST  8Crowther, Penny12 50.57

ABF  9O'Keefe, Grace13 50.75

PHX 10Tat, Kaitlyn14 51.27

ABF  8Hale, Lola15 51.44

PHX 10Tat, Callie16 52.23

ATLA 10Cabanilla, Lena17 52.31

ABF  6Hale, Poppy18 52.59

INST  8Hernandez, Sarah19 57.05

INST 10Homoki, Eleanor20 59.14

PHX  8Jacob, Abby21 1:11.45

ABF  8Manocha, Kashish22 1:11.87

INST  5Mantho, Ava23 1:18.50

PHX  9Vora, Risha24 1:19.82

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela1 1:22.69

39.90 42.79

ABF  9Flynn, Sawyer2 1:22.95

39.61 43.34

INST 10Crowther, Jojo3 1:28.20

41.85 46.35

JCCS 10Flaherty, Maya4 1:29.47

43.08 46.39
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
(Girls 10&U 100 Yard Back)

ABF  9Hodshon, Ellis5 1:31.77

45.08 46.69

JCCS  9Caggiano, Raegan6 1:32.36

44.42 47.94

MSC  9Niro, Rowan7 1:33.24

44.44 48.80

INST  9Reynoso, Juni8 1:36.39

46.79 49.60

JCCS  9Caggiano, Renae9 1:37.69

PHX 10Zhao, Emma10 1:39.67

49.78 49.89

PHX  9Riedel, Amy11 1:40.34

47.66 52.68

ABF  8Zipagan, Jeanelle12 1:40.55

50.19 50.36

ABF 10Jiwaji, Insiya13 1:43.17

49.60 53.57

ABF 10Afanasyev, Annabelle14 1:44.53

51.37 53.16

PHX 10Lingel, Aubrey15 1:51.38

52.60 58.78

ABF  9O'Keefe, Grace16 1:51.53

54.81 56.72

ABF  8Hale, Lola17 1:51.73

53.38 58.35

PHX 10Tat, Kaitlyn18 1:53.82

PHX 10Tat, Callie19 1:55.40

ABF  6Hale, Poppy20 2:00.79

57.91 1:02.88

INST  8Crowther, Penny21 2:02.38

INST  8Hernandez, Sarah22 2:09.13

INST 10Homoki, Eleanor23 2:15.69

1:04.47 1:11.22

PHX  8Jacob, Abby24 2:40.31

1:18.72 1:21.59

PHX  9Vora, Risha--- DQ

1:32.18 1:35.68

INST  8Mantho, Makayla--- DQ

51.08 50.90

MSC  8Hynes, Aoife--- DQ

1:15.86 1:25.97

ATLA 10Cabanilla, Lena--- DQ

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela1 41.74

INST 10Crowther, Jojo2 45.12

ABF  9Flynn, Sawyer3 45.52

JCCS  9Caggiano, Renae4 47.31

XTRM  7Chen, Tatum5 47.77

JCCS 10Li, Antonia6 47.96

ABF 10Jiwaji, Insiya7 48.34

ABF  9Hodshon, Ellis8 48.47

ABF 10Afanasyev, Annabelle9 49.35

MSC  9Ovitt, Summer10 49.60

ABF  8Zipagan, Jeanelle11 50.15

MSC 10Guo, Charlotte12 51.69

PHX  9Riedel, Amy13 52.17

INST  8Mantho, Makayla14 53.38

ABF  9O'Keefe, Grace15 55.16

XTRM  6Tang, Jasmine16 55.95

ABF  8Hale, Lola17 56.83

PHX 10Lingel, Aubrey18 1:00.29

PHX 10Zhao, Emma19 1:04.14

PHX 10Tat, Kaitlyn20 1:05.28

INST  8Hernandez, Sarah21 1:05.40

INST  8Crowther, Penny22 1:09.81

ABF  6Hale, Poppy23 1:11.94

INST 10Homoki, Eleanor24 1:12.15

PHX 10Tat, Callie25 1:13.15

PHX  9Vora, Risha26 1:25.20

ATLA 10Cabanilla, Lena--- DQ

MSC  8Hynes, Aoife--- DQ

MSC  9Niro, Rowan--- DQ

ABF  8Manocha, Kashish--- DQ

PHX  8Jacob, Abby--- DQ

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela1 1:30.33

43.26 47.07

INST 10Crowther, Jojo2 1:37.60

46.75 50.85

ABF  9Flynn, Sawyer3 1:41.65

48.10 53.55

JCCS  9Caggiano, Renae4 1:46.93

50.20 56.73

JCCS 10Li, Antonia5 1:47.27

50.56 56.71

ABF 10Afanasyev, Annabelle6 1:47.82

51.33 56.49

PHX  9Riedel, Amy7 1:49.09

51.90 57.19

ABF 10Jiwaji, Insiya8 1:49.17

51.20 57.97

INST  9Reynoso, Juni9 1:50.15

53.69 56.46

INST  8Mantho, Makayla10 1:54.03

55.05 58.98

PHX 10Lingel, Aubrey11 2:03.11

58.26 1:04.85

ABF  9O'Keefe, Grace12 2:03.58

57.81 1:05.77

PHX 10Tat, Kaitlyn13 2:04.29

PHX 10Zhao, Emma14 2:12.82

1:05.26 1:07.56

PHX 10Tat, Callie15 2:22.98

1:08.49 1:14.49

PHX  9Vora, Risha16 3:03.65

1:26.84 1:36.81

PHX  8Jacob, Abby17 3:22.20

ABF  8Manocha, Kashish--- DQ

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela1 36.46

JCCS  9Caggiano, Raegan2 44.03

JCCS  9Caggiano, Renae3 46.71

ATLA 10Ambra, Emily4 47.33

PHX  9Riedel, Amy5 49.39

ABF  9Hodshon, Ellis6 49.61

PHX 10Zhao, Emma7 51.03

PHX 10Tat, Kaitlyn8 52.83

PHX 10Lingel, Aubrey9 53.10

INST  8Crowther, Penny10 1:00.11

INST  8Hernandez, Sarah11 1:04.97

PHX  8Jacob, Abby12 1:45.04

PHX  9Vora, Risha13 2:29.31

PHX 10Tat, Callie--- DQ

ABF  6Hale, Poppy--- DQ

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

XTRM  7Chen, Tatum1 1:33.22

41.50 51.72

INST  9Reynoso, Juni2 1:36.61

45.69 50.92

PHX  9Riedel, Amy3 1:53.14

52.77 1:00.37

PHX 10Zhao, Emma4 2:01.75

56.92 1:04.83

PHX 10Lingel, Aubrey5 2:05.72

57.64 1:08.08

PHX 10Tat, Callie6 2:28.84

PHX 10Tat, Kaitlyn--- DQ

59.89 1:06.63

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela1 1:21.87

38.51 43.36

INST 10Crowther, Jojo2 1:24.67

38.30 46.37

JCCS 10Flaherty, Maya3 1:29.24

41.47 47.77

JCCS  9Caggiano, Renae4 1:31.96

42.48 49.48

ABF  9Hodshon, Ellis5 1:33.11

44.39 48.72

ABF  8Zipagan, Jeanelle6 1:33.26

44.34 48.92

JCCS  9Caggiano, Raegan7 1:34.03

42.84 51.19

JCCS 10Li, Antonia8 1:34.27

46.28 47.99

INST  9Reynoso, Juni9 1:37.01

44.95 52.06

PHX  9Riedel, Amy10 1:39.40

45.21 54.19
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
(Girls 10&U 100 Yard IM)

ABF 10Afanasyev, Annabelle11 1:39.88

50.09 49.79

MSC 10Guo, Charlotte12 1:40.33

48.70 51.63

ABF 10Jiwaji, Insiya13 1:40.92

46.67 54.25

PHX 10Zhao, Emma14 1:43.67

49.60 54.07

INST  8Mantho, Makayla15 1:44.41

48.75 55.66

PHX 10Tat, Kaitlyn16 1:51.02

52.40 58.62

ABF  9O'Keefe, Grace17 1:51.06

54.60 56.46

PHX 10Lingel, Aubrey18 1:51.22

53.56 57.66

ATLA 10Cabanilla, Lena19 1:53.39

54.87 58.52

ABF  8Hale, Lola20 1:54.67

55.36 59.31

PHX 10Tat, Callie21 1:55.69

55.34 1:00.35

INST  8Hernandez, Sarah22 2:04.73

1:00.22 1:04.51

INST 10Homoki, Eleanor23 2:11.16

1:04.42 1:06.74

ABF  6Hale, Poppy24 2:17.25

1:07.57 1:09.68

ABF  8Manocha, Kashish25 2:46.70

PHX  8Jacob, Abby26 2:57.23

1:24.76 1:32.47

PHX  9Vora, Risha27 3:27.43

1:48.22 1:39.21

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JCCS 12Caggiano, Rachael1 27.07

REV 12Ayres, Amalia2 27.11

REV 12Mahoney, Maya3 28.21

ABF 12Ferguson, Zahra4 28.34

REV 12Ye, Emma5 28.42

JCCS 12Bradstreet, Quincy6 28.58

ABF 12Szczerba, Hania7 28.61

ATLA 12Lemelin, Presley8 29.15

ABF 11Tsongas, Nina9 30.81

CS 11Osgood, Avery10 31.32

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JCCS 12Caggiano, Rachael1 27.51

REV 12Ayres, Amalia2 27.53

JCCS 12Bradstreet, Quincy3 27.96

ABF 12Ferguson, Zahra4 28.26

REV 12Ye, Emma5 28.27

ABF 12Szczerba, Hania6 28.47

REV 12Mahoney, Maya7 28.70

ABF 12Lunianski, Anja8 29.52

ATLA 12Lemelin, Presley9 29.62

ABF 11Tsongas, Nina10 30.59

CS 11Osgood, Avery11 30.65

CS 12Lizotte, Leigha12 30.83

MSC 12Zhang, Iris13 31.97

PHX 11Collins, Amelia14 32.11

INST 12Reynoso, Savanna15 32.36

PHX 12Travers, Sophie16 32.69

MSC 11Chang, Margaret17 33.06

INST 12Dribin, Bee18 33.74

JCCS 12Styles, Sydney19 34.17

PHX 11Bonomo, Penny20 34.49

ABF 11Giachetti, Isabella21 34.55

ABF 12Nettles, Avery22 34.91

JCCS 12Nellson, Andi23 35.33

ABF 11Gentile, Sara24 35.53

INST 11Monea, Audrey25 35.57

ATLA 11Morris McIver, Harlow26 35.63

ABF 12Yenulevich, Ava27 35.92

PHX 12Peterson, Emily28 36.39

ABF 11Vesset, Uma29 36.97

PHX 11Anthony, Madison30 39.30

ATLA 11Skovlund, Lydia31 40.49

INST 11Chhim, Charlie32 41.94

PHX 11Daftari, Myra33 42.73

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

REV 12Ayres, Amalia1 59.64

28.69 30.95

REV 12Ye, Emma2 1:00.83

29.24 31.59

REV 12Mahoney, Maya3 1:00.95

29.77 31.18

ABF 12Szczerba, Hania4 1:02.31

29.95 32.36

ABF 12Ferguson, Zahra5 1:02.44

30.20 32.24

ATLA 12Lemelin, Presley6 1:05.37

30.96 34.41

CS 11Osgood, Avery7 1:06.61

31.85 34.76

ABF 11Tsongas, Nina8 1:08.09

31.32 36.77

CS 12Lizotte, Leigha9 1:09.63

33.02 36.61

ABF 12Vazquez, Hayley10 1:11.12

33.15 37.97

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JCCS 12Caggiano, Rachael1 58.81

27.80 31.01

REV 12Ayres, Amalia2 1:00.32

29.13 31.19

REV 12Ye, Emma3 1:01.45

29.98 31.47

REV 12Mahoney, Maya4 1:01.75

29.92 31.83

ABF 12Szczerba, Hania5 1:01.98

29.74 32.24

ABF 12Ferguson, Zahra6 1:02.19

30.22 31.97

JCCS 12Bradstreet, Quincy7 1:02.42

29.68 32.74

ATLA 12Lemelin, Presley8 1:08.20

32.31 35.89

ABF 11Tsongas, Nina9 1:08.35

31.39 36.96

CS 11Osgood, Avery10 1:08.38

33.02 35.36

ABF 12Vazquez, Hayley11 1:10.25

CS 12Lizotte, Leigha12 1:10.41

33.30 37.11

INST 12Reynoso, Savanna13 1:11.98

34.07 37.91

MSC 12Zhang, Iris14 1:12.66

35.02 37.64

PHX 11Collins, Amelia15 1:13.61

34.61 39.00

JCCS 12Styles, Sydney16 1:13.93

35.58 38.35

INST 12Dribin, Bee17 1:15.13

35.02 40.11

ABF 12Nettles, Avery18 1:17.37

ABF 12Yenulevich, Ava19 1:17.74

37.17 40.57

JCCS 12Nellson, Andi20 1:19.84

38.13 41.71

JCCS 11Alberti, Eva21 1:19.92

37.53 42.39

JCCS 11Hevener, Mallory22 1:22.93

40.35 42.58

ABF 11Fadrigalan, Jeslyn23 1:24.51

40.55 43.96

ATLA 11Skovlund, Lydia24 1:31.93

ATLA 12Garnham, Laurel25 1:34.02

44.11 49.91
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

REV 12Ayres, Amalia1 2:11.25

29.77 33.11 33.9934.38

REV 12Mahoney, Maya2 2:13.53

30.66 33.94 33.7635.17

JCCS 12Caggiano, Rachael3 2:16.55

33.02 36.54 31.8935.10

JCCS 12Bradstreet, Quincy4 2:17.29

31.61 34.63 35.4435.61

PHX 11Morse, Lexi5 2:26.57

34.07 37.29 36.7638.45

ABF 11Tsongas, Nina6 2:31.18

33.64 38.52 39.0839.94

PHX 12Travers, Sophie7 2:34.10

34.37 40.48 38.2341.02

INST 12Reynoso, Savanna8 2:34.43

33.89 40.92 38.1041.52

PHX 11Bonomo, Penny9 2:34.47

35.98 38.97 39.1340.39

ABF 12Vazquez, Hayley10 2:38.30

34.21 38.97 44.6740.45

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

REV 12Ayres, Amalia1 2:11.94

30.05 33.65 33.2734.97

JCCS 12Bradstreet, Quincy2 2:15.70

30.90 34.36 35.7134.73

REV 12Mahoney, Maya3 2:17.65

31.49 35.29 34.5436.33

JCCS 12Caggiano, Rachael4 2:20.99

31.21 35.72 37.1836.88

ABF 12Lunianski, Anja5 2:23.72

33.12 37.59 34.1738.84

PHX 11Morse, Lexi6 2:25.02

34.05 36.86 36.4637.65

ABF 12Vazquez, Hayley7 2:32.82

33.95 37.96 1:20.91

PHX 12Travers, Sophie8 2:33.57

34.54 39.87 38.5240.64

ABF 11Tsongas, Nina9 2:33.65

33.84

38.15

INST 12Reynoso, Savanna10 2:34.24

34.29 39.32 39.2841.35

PHX 11Bonomo, Penny11 2:37.46

36.66 40.00 39.6141.19

JCCS 12Styles, Sydney12 2:42.51

35.23 39.75 1:27.53

PHX 12Peterson, Emily13 2:43.66

37.83 41.60 42.5341.70

ABF 12Yenulevich, Ava14 2:43.79

36.90 42.14 41.7842.97

INST 12Dribin, Bee15 2:44.77

37.74 41.95 41.0844.00

ABF 11Giachetti, Isabella16 2:53.18

39.02 45.01 1:29.15

JCCS 11Alberti, Eva17 2:53.85

39.92 44.47 42.8346.63

JCCS 12Nellson, Andi18 3:01.32

40.63 45.89 46.5148.29

ABF 11Gentile, Sara19 3:03.19

19.21 1:07.74 48.1748.07

ABF 11Vesset, Uma20 3:04.59

42.22 46.85 46.0349.49

ABF 11Fadrigalan, Jeslyn21 3:15.04

39.00 46.52 55.3554.17

INST 11Chhim, Charlie22 3:17.55

45.15 51.93 1:40.47

ATLA 11Skovlund, Lydia23 3:19.26

45.61 51.31 1:42.34

PHX 11Anthony, Madison24 3:22.28

47.53 51.27 49.2854.20

PHX 11Daftari, Myra25 3:27.22

46.10 53.92 53.3653.84

ATLA 12Garnham, Laurel26 3:28.44

46.51 53.60 54.1554.18

ATLA 11Hussein, Lulu27 3:35.64

47.76 56.03 54.1857.67

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF 12Ferguson, Zahra1 30.87

ABF 12Szczerba, Hania2 32.11

PHX 11Collins, Amelia3 33.86

PHX 11Morse, Lexi4 36.01

ABF 12Nettles, Avery5 36.50

INST 12Reynoso, Savanna6 37.19

CS 12Lizotte, Leigha7 37.44

PHX 12Peterson, Emily8 37.61

ABF 12Vazquez, Hayley9 38.15

ABF 11GU, Angelina10 39.76

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF 12Ferguson, Zahra1 31.07

JCCS 12Bradstreet, Quincy2 32.74

ABF 12Szczerba, Hania3 33.32

PHX 11Collins, Amelia4 34.94

PHX 11Morse, Lexi5 36.22

CS 12Lizotte, Leigha6 36.36

ABF 12Nettles, Avery7 37.38

PHX 12Peterson, Emily8 37.57

INST 12Reynoso, Savanna9 37.69

PHX 12Travers, Sophie10 38.15

ABF 12Vazquez, Hayley11 38.44

ABF 11GU, Angelina12 39.32

JCCS 11Alberti, Eva13 39.99

JCCS 12Nellson, Andi14 40.03

ATLA 11Morris McIver, Harlow15 43.57

ABF 11Fadrigalan, Jeslyn16 46.30

PHX 11Daftari, Myra17 46.65

ATLA 11Skovlund, Lydia18 47.35

JCCS 11Hevener, Mallory19 47.65

ATLA 11Hussein, Lulu20 50.31

PHX 11Anthony, Madison21 50.43

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF 12Szczerba, Hania1 1:09.52

33.87 35.65

JCCS 12Bradstreet, Quincy2 1:10.27

34.27 36.00

ABF 12Ferguson, Zahra3 1:10.32

34.79 35.53

REV 12Ye, Emma4 1:11.23

34.62 36.61

PHX 12Dame, Caitlin5 1:13.89

36.12 37.77

ATLA 12Lemelin, Presley6 1:16.03

36.09 39.94

PHX 11Morse, Lexi7 1:17.69

37.73 39.96

ABF 12Vazquez, Hayley8 1:21.08

39.67 41.41

CS 12Lizotte, Leigha9 1:21.34

39.37 41.97

INST 12Reynoso, Savanna10 1:23.47

39.95 43.52

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JCCS 12Bradstreet, Quincy1 1:08.87

33.55 35.32

ABF 12Szczerba, Hania2 1:10.33

33.92 36.41

ABF 12Ferguson, Zahra3 1:11.50

35.79 35.71

REV 12Ye, Emma4 1:12.10

34.92 37.18

PHX 12Dame, Caitlin5 1:13.09

35.70 37.39

ATLA 12Lemelin, Presley6 1:13.80

34.78 39.02

ABF 12Lunianski, Anja7 1:14.89

37.42 37.47

PHX 11Morse, Lexi8 1:16.99

38.45 38.54
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back)

ABF 12Vazquez, Hayley9 1:21.52

39.97 41.55

CS 12Lizotte, Leigha10 1:22.57

39.06 43.51

INST 12Reynoso, Savanna11 1:22.91

38.79 44.12

ABF 12Nettles, Avery12 1:26.25

41.54 44.71

ABF 11GU, Angelina13 1:26.71

43.83 42.88

INST 11Monea, Audrey14 1:27.75

42.33 45.42

MSC 11Chang, Margaret15 1:28.18

43.08 45.10

ABF 11Lewis, Ellie16 1:28.32

43.78 44.54

ABF 12Yenulevich, Ava17 1:28.91

44.25 44.66

JCCS 12Styles, Sydney18 1:29.51

JCCS 11Alberti, Eva19 1:32.04

44.39 47.65

ABF 11Vesset, Uma20 1:33.64

46.98 46.66

ATLA 12Garnham, Laurel21 1:35.63

47.23 48.40

ATLA 11Morris McIver, Harlow22 1:39.31

48.73 50.58

ABF 11Fadrigalan, Jeslyn23 1:41.99

49.86 52.13

ATLA 11Hussein, Lulu24 1:54.31

55.68 58.63

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

REV 12Ye, Emma1 34.63

REV 12Ayres, Amalia2 35.61

JCCS 12Caggiano, Rachael3 38.81

CS 11Osgood, Avery4 39.45

ABF 11Tsongas, Nina5 40.38

CS 12Lizotte, Leigha6 42.22

PHX 12Dame, Caitlin7 42.82

INST 12Dribin, Bee8 42.83

PHX 12Travers, Sophie9 43.18

ABF 12Vazquez, Hayley10 43.70

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

REV 12Ye, Emma1 34.52

REV 12Ayres, Amalia2 35.70

JCCS 12Caggiano, Rachael3 39.06

CS 11Osgood, Avery4 39.38

ABF 11Tsongas, Nina5 40.13

PHX 12Dame, Caitlin6 42.32

INST 12Dribin, Bee7 42.81

ABF 12Vazquez, Hayley8 43.06

PHX 12Travers, Sophie9 43.33

CS 12Lizotte, Leigha10 43.77

PHX 11Morse, Lexi11 43.84

ABF 11GU, Angelina12 44.09

ABF 11Lewis, Ellie13 44.15

ATLA 11Morris McIver, Harlow14 44.47

PHX 12Peterson, Emily15 44.50

MSC 12Zhang, Iris*16 45.12

PHX 11Collins, Amelia*16 45.12

PHX 11Bonomo, Penny18 46.20

ABF 11Giachetti, Isabella19 46.83

JCCS 11Alberti, Eva20 49.85

ABF 11Gentile, Sara21 50.86

INST 11Chhim, Charlie22 51.96

PHX 11Daftari, Myra23 52.69

JCCS 12Nellson, Andi24 53.97

ATLA 12Garnham, Laurel25 54.48

ATLA 11Skovlund, Lydia26 56.65

PHX 11Anthony, Madison27 57.43

ABF 11Fadrigalan, Jeslyn28 59.64

ATLA 11Hussein, Lulu29 1:00.18

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

REV 12Ye, Emma1 1:15.34

35.38 39.96

REV 12Ayres, Amalia2 1:19.98

37.10 42.88

REV 12Mahoney, Maya3 1:22.18

37.45 44.73

CS 11Osgood, Avery4 1:30.13

42.51 47.62

ABF 11Tsongas, Nina5 1:31.45

41.51 49.94

MSC 11Chang, Margaret6 1:31.69

45.00 46.69

PHX 11Morse, Lexi7 1:31.80

42.95 48.85

INST 12Dribin, Bee8 1:32.70

43.29 49.41

JCCS 12Styles, Sydney9 1:35.85

PHX 12Peterson, Emily10 1:36.59

46.41 50.18

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

REV 12Ye, Emma1 1:14.98

35.04 39.94

REV 12Ayres, Amalia2 1:19.95

36.94 43.01

REV 12Mahoney, Maya3 1:20.51

37.05 43.46

JCCS 12Caggiano, Rachael4 1:24.48

40.49 43.99

CS 11Osgood, Avery5 1:29.33

41.47 47.86

INST 12Dribin, Bee6 1:32.50

43.11 49.39

ABF 11Tsongas, Nina*7 1:33.10

41.40 51.70

PHX 11Morse, Lexi*7 1:33.10

43.93 49.17

MSC 11Chang, Margaret*9 1:33.17

45.08 48.09

PHX 12Travers, Sophie*9 1:33.17

43.27 49.90

PHX 12Peterson, Emily11 1:35.23

46.35 48.88

JCCS 12Styles, Sydney12 1:36.73

45.86 50.87

MSC 12Zhang, Iris13 1:37.48

45.58 51.90

ATLA 11Morris McIver, Harlow14 1:37.87

46.95 50.92

PHX 11Collins, Amelia15 1:38.69

46.17 52.52

PHX 11Daftari, Myra16 1:54.13

52.26 1:01.87

ATLA 12Garnham, Laurel17 1:56.99

55.88 1:01.11

ATLA 11Hussein, Lulu18 2:15.53

1:04.29 1:11.24

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

REV 12Mahoney, Maya1 30.05

ABF 12Szczerba, Hania2 30.15

ATLA 12Lemelin, Presley3 31.25

PHX 11Morse, Lexi4 34.21

INST 12Reynoso, Savanna5 34.89

MSC 12Zhang, Iris6 36.12

MSC 11Chang, Margaret7 36.43

CS 11Osgood, Avery8 36.93

PHX 12Peterson, Emily9 37.38

ABF 12Yenulevich, Ava10 38.20

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

REV 12Mahoney, Maya1 29.77

ABF 12Szczerba, Hania2 30.02

JCCS 12Caggiano, Rachael3 31.71

ATLA 12Lemelin, Presley4 32.00

PHX 11Morse, Lexi5 34.45

INST 12Reynoso, Savanna6 34.99
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly)

PHX 12Travers, Sophie7 35.38

CS 11Osgood, Avery8 36.50

MSC 12Zhang, Iris9 36.72

MSC 11Chang, Margaret10 37.39

PHX 12Peterson, Emily11 37.46

ABF 12Yenulevich, Ava12 37.68

INST 12Dribin, Bee13 38.48

ABF 12Nettles, Avery14 39.12

ABF 11GU, Angelina15 41.19

ABF 11Fadrigalan, Jeslyn16 50.87

PHX 11Anthony, Madison17 51.00

JCCS 11Hevener, Mallory18 53.69

ATLA 11Skovlund, Lydia19 54.18

JCCS 12Nellson, Andi--- DQ

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF 12Szczerba, Hania1 1:06.89

31.58 35.31

REV 12Mahoney, Maya2 1:07.42

31.53 35.89

ABF 12Ferguson, Zahra3 1:12.90

34.15 38.75

PHX 12Dame, Caitlin4 1:14.23

34.75 39.48

ATLA 12Lemelin, Presley5 1:15.77

32.99 42.78

MSC 11Chang, Margaret6 1:23.04

40.22 42.82

CS 11Osgood, Avery7 1:23.12

37.42 45.70

MSC 12Zhang, Iris8 1:23.37

37.19 46.18

PHX 11Collins, Amelia9 1:28.99

41.40 47.59

ABF 12Nettles, Avery10 1:33.62

41.90 51.72

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF 12Szczerba, Hania1 1:08.33

32.36 35.97

REV 12Mahoney, Maya2 1:08.71

32.13 36.58

ABF 12Ferguson, Zahra3 1:12.05

33.98 38.07

ATLA 12Lemelin, Presley4 1:17.53

34.36 43.17

PHX 12Dame, Caitlin5 1:19.31

36.18 43.13

MSC 12Zhang, Iris6 1:22.81

36.70 46.11

MSC 11Chang, Margaret7 1:23.87

40.45 43.42

CS 11Osgood, Avery8 1:25.91

38.00 47.91

PHX 11Collins, Amelia9 1:30.50

38.74 51.76

ABF 12Nettles, Avery10 1:34.19

42.29 51.90

ABF 11GU, Angelina11 1:34.41

42.69 51.72

ABF 11Lewis, Ellie12 1:42.14

44.66 57.48

INST 11Monea, Audrey13 1:45.66

46.83 58.83

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

REV 12Ye, Emma1 2:32.17

34.58 39.85 35.5342.21

REV 12Ayres, Amalia2 2:36.75

32.96 42.97 35.3545.47

ATLA 12Lemelin, Presley3 2:41.63

34.15 41.33 36.4149.74

CS 12Lizotte, Leigha4 2:54.32

38.89 44.48 36.4454.51

MSC 11Chang, Margaret5 2:57.45

40.23 47.46 39.3650.40

ABF 12Vazquez, Hayley6 2:59.09

38.80 43.33 1:36.96

ABF 11GU, Angelina7 3:02.47

43.24 45.28 41.5752.38

ABF 12Yenulevich, Ava8 3:04.28

41.97 47.52 40.3154.48

ATLA 11Morris McIver, Harlow9 3:25.53

48.81 53.71 47.4055.61

JCCS 12Styles, Sydney--- DQ

45.13 49.50 1:37.59

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

REV 12Ye, Emma1 2:31.32

34.97 38.71 1:17.64

JCCS 12Bradstreet, Quincy2 2:35.38

35.55 37.56 35.1547.12

REV 12Ayres, Amalia3 2:36.26

33.01 43.22 35.9444.09

ABF 12Ferguson, Zahra4 2:39.13

34.06 39.90 36.2948.88

ATLA 12Lemelin, Presley5 2:41.86

33.48 41.47 37.1049.81

CS 12Lizotte, Leigha6 2:50.95

35.76 44.21 39.0551.93

ABF 11Tsongas, Nina7 2:56.51

42.65 44.21 38.3051.35

ABF 12Vazquez, Hayley8 2:56.73

38.86 43.64 40.1154.12

MSC 11Chang, Margaret9 2:57.46

39.36 48.73 38.3051.07

ABF 11GU, Angelina10 3:01.59

43.17 46.04 41.4150.97

ABF 12Yenulevich, Ava11 3:05.57

39.96 49.16 41.2255.23

JCCS 11Alberti, Eva12 3:11.55

42.02 49.52 42.3657.65

JCCS 12Styles, Sydney13 3:13.92

44.98 49.34 1:39.60

ATLA 12Garnham, Laurel14 3:26.75

42.81 50.49 49.541:03.91

ATLA 11Morris McIver, Harlow15 3:27.53

50.71 53.61 46.7556.46

PHX 11Anthony, Madison16 3:41.70

52.88 55.23 48.821:04.77

PHX 11Daftari, Myra17 3:46.05

56.75 54.03 52.681:02.59

ATLA 11Hussein, Lulu18 4:14.76

1:03.84 1:03.92 52.401:14.60

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

XTRM 15Qie, Andrea1 24.91

PHX 17Song, Hannah2 24.95

XTRM 14Zhou, Philina3 25.13

REV 14Pan, Abby4 25.40

CS 16Wu, Alice5 25.49

CS 16Hoover, Annabelle6 25.50

PHX 16Qi, Aimee7 25.66

CS 16Perkins, Charley8 25.78

CRA 17Mazereeuw, Nina9 25.83

PHX 15Jin, Tina10 25.88

B - Final

UN 17Amuan, Isla11 24.95

REV 17Ben, Cindy12 25.03

CRA 15Callahan, Victoria13 25.51

PHX 17Feng, Katherine14 25.64

CRA 15Gao, Evie15 25.95

JCCS 15Ladouceur, Grace16 26.08

CS 17Abdelal, Noor17 26.18

CRA 17Krueger, Kate18 26.84

REV 14Wang, Linda19 26.87

ABF 16Parsons, Viv20 27.21

C - Final

CRA 16Santoro, Emma21 25.18

CRA 15Tolokh, Sophia22 25.91

REV 13Zhu, Caroline23 26.67

CS 17Manor, Sarah24 26.68

ABF 17Alberts, Audrey25 26.71

CS 16Gamble, Elle26 26.84

ABF 17Maksimova, Ali27 26.86

INST 18Hunter, Nora28 27.20
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Results
C - Final ...   (Girls 13&O 50 Yard Free)

CS 16Gallant, Amelia29 27.35

CRA 17Huang, Daisy30 27.72

D - Final

CS 14Abrams, Georgia31 25.74

JCCS 18Blatchford, Caroline32 26.33

CRA 14Paulsen, Reese33 26.42

CRA 16Callahan, Dakota34 26.50

CS 15Carrigan, Saoirse35 26.83

PHX 16Nunez, Genesis36 27.03

CRA 17Sterman, Bess37 27.04

ABF 15Dudack, Kaitlyn38 27.19

CRA 15Ganz, Leah39 27.64

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PHX 17Song, Hannah1 25.11

REV 14Pan, Abby2 25.27

XTRM 14Zhou, Philina*3 25.31

XTRM 15Qie, Andrea*3 25.31

CS 16Hoover, Annabelle5 25.34

CS 16Wu, Alice6 25.52

CRA 17Mazereeuw, Nina*7 25.61

PHX 16Qi, Aimee*7 25.61

CS 16Perkins, Charley9 25.81

PHX 15Jin, Tina10 25.84

PHX 17Feng, Katherine11 J25.84

UN 17Amuan, Isla12 25.87

REV 17Ben, Cindy13 26.02

CRA 15Callahan, Victoria14 26.08

JCCS 15Ladouceur, Grace15 26.25

CS 17Abdelal, Noor16 26.29

REV 14Wang, Linda*17 26.41

CRA 17Krueger, Kate*17 26.41

ABF 16Parsons, Viv19 26.48

CRA 15Gao, Evie20 26.50

REV 13Zhu, Caroline21 26.51

CRA 15Tolokh, Sophia22 26.56

CS 16Gallant, Amelia*23 26.71

CRA 16Santoro, Emma*23 26.71

CS 17Manor, Sarah25 26.74

CRA 17Huang, Daisy26 26.83

ABF 17Alberts, Audrey27 26.86

INST 18Hunter, Nora28 26.87

ABF 17Maksimova, Ali29 26.89

CS 17Flowers, Liv30 26.95

CS 16Gamble, Elle31 26.98

CRA 16Callahan, Dakota32 27.03

REV 17D'Agostino, Hadley33 27.11

CS 16Burden, Tamsin34 27.25

CS 15Carrigan, Saoirse35 27.29

JCCS 18Blatchford, Caroline36 27.31

CRA 17Sterman, Bess37 27.32

CRA 14Paulsen, Reese*38 27.38

ABF 15Dudack, Kaitlyn*38 27.38

PHX 16Nunez, Genesis40 27.39

CS 15Bene, Juliette41 27.40

CS 14Abrams, Georgia42 27.42

ABF 16Bhushan, Shriya43 27.49

CRA 15Ganz, Leah44 27.61

CS 15Janian, Samantha45 27.64

CS 15Seker, Tom*46 27.72

CS 16Silva, Olivia*46 27.72

CRA 17Curley, Brynne48 27.73

JCCS 14Ladouceur, Macy49 27.81

JCCS 16Heath, Audrey50 27.87

CS 17Netishen, Katherine51 27.90

CS 15Jones, Vivian52 28.02

REV 13Finkley, Kai53 28.05

PHX 13Qi, Emily54 28.06

CRA 15McGourty, Juliet55 28.15

REV 15Quinn, Charlotte56 28.18

CRA 15Yang, Norah57 28.20

CS 17Jordan, Molly58 28.21

CS 13Murphy, Brynne59 28.25

ABF 13Powers, Gabby60 28.28

ABF 14Alberts, Elizabeth*61 28.32

CS 14White, Kensley*61 28.32

REV 14Creeley, Harper63 28.36

CS 17Carbone, Addi64 28.38

REV 13Spirn, Tegen65 28.41

ABF 14dos Santos, Kate*66 28.43

REV 16Werner, Maddie*66 28.43

XTRM 13Feng, Angella68 28.44

ABF 15Prukhnitska, Iryna69 28.45

PHX 17Tracy, Hazel Jean70 28.55

ABF 16Zeng, Wilma71 28.57

CS 17Nichols, Libby72 28.75

ABF 14Knott, Franchi73 28.76

REV 13Curran, Dottie74 28.80

CS 15Babineau, Makenna75 28.84

CS 15Stark, Bennett76 28.87

REV 16Sharma, Ahana77 29.05

REV 15Lane, Zoya78 29.09

ATLA 13Chan, Arianne79 29.14

CC 17Titus, Evelyn80 29.34

CS 14Zielinski, Emma81 29.58

ABF 15LeFavor, Bree82 29.60

REV 16Xu, Olivia83 29.63

CRA 15Lee, Romy84 29.97

REV 16Seraderian, Liana85 30.03

CS 13Premo, Ava86 30.17

PHX 13Bugli, Olivia87 30.30

CS 13Lobberecht, Ella88 30.31

REV 16Sharma, Reety89 30.39

CRA 15O'Connor, Mary*90 30.46

CRA 16Rowe, Madeleine*90 30.46

CS 13Sisson, Maggie92 30.59

UN 14Wennberg, Hilary93 30.66

REV 14Deng, Christine94 30.82

ABF 14Wilson, Samantha*95 30.86

ABF 17Dabare, Nicolette*95 30.86

ABF 13Bleou, Anne97 30.96

REV 13Ayebare, Mikaela98 31.21

REV 14Chakravarthi, Shakthi99 31.40

REV 13Shi, Maggie100 31.42

CS 15Trombly, Faith101 31.54

CS 14Burrows, Grace102 31.55

JCCS 15Belfbecker, Maya103 31.88

CS 15Dunne, Cecilia*104 31.91

CS 13Licata, Sinead*104 31.91

CRA 17Horton, Nora106 32.19

ATLA 14Morse, Eleni107 32.99

CS 13Trombly, Lilly108 33.71

CS 13Stearns, Kenzie109 33.72

CS 13Trombly, Emily110 34.09

ABF 14Hill, Savannah111 34.67

PHX 13Daftari, Khushi112 34.72

INST 18Brown, Addisyn113 35.09

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRA 16Oliveira, Sofia1 52.02

24.89 27.13

PHX 17Song, Hannah2 53.46

25.83 27.63

REV 14Pan, Abby3 53.70

25.79 27.91

CS 16Hoover, Annabelle4 53.71

25.88 27.83

CRA 15Callahan, Victoria5 53.75

25.71 28.04

CRA 15Jacobson, Lucy6 54.13

26.19 27.94

CRA 15Shulman, Rinnah7 54.90

26.73 28.17

CRA 17Mazereeuw, Nina8 55.21

26.68 28.53

PHX 16Qi, Aimee9 55.32

26.91 28.41

ABF 16Zeng, Wilma10 1:06.13

30.68 35.45

B - Final

CRA 16Santoro, Emma11 53.69

25.76 27.93

CRA 16Lembo, Julia12 55.00

26.44 28.56

CRA 15Gao, Evie*13 55.23

26.75 28.48

CS 16Perkins, Charley*13 55.23

26.71 28.52

CS 17Landers, Olivia15 55.38

27.01 28.37
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Results
B - Final ...   (Girls 13&O 100 Yard Free)

CRA 15Tolokh, Sophia16 55.57

26.83 28.74

PHX 15Jin, Tina17 55.63

26.95 28.68

JCCS 15Ladouceur, Grace18 55.71

26.91 28.80

ABF 17Shields, Mackenzie19 55.93

26.96 28.97

REV 13Zhu, Caroline20 56.99

27.26 29.73

C - Final

CRA 14Paulsen, Reese21 54.71

26.46 28.25

CS 16Gamble, Elle22 56.57

27.51 29.06

PHX 16Nunez, Genesis23 56.97

28.06 28.91

CRA 17Krueger, Kate24 57.07

27.75 29.32

REV 14Wang, Linda25 57.22

27.74 29.48

CS 15Hadar, Kailee26 57.28

28.23 29.05

ABF 13Hong, Kira27 58.27

28.10 30.17

CRA 15McGourty, Juliet28 58.35

28.01 30.34

CRA 17Curley, Brynne29 58.41

28.06 30.35

REV 13Finkley, Kai30 1:00.24

28.64 31.60

D - Final

CRA 16Paulsen, Laila31 55.25

26.43 28.82

CRA 17Graeter, Megan32 56.11

27.08 29.03

CRA 17Sterman, Bess33 57.43

27.92 29.51

CRA 17Lee, Genevieve34 57.63

27.72 29.91

CRA 17Huang, Daisy35 59.20

27.93 31.27

ABF 15Dudack, Kaitlyn36 59.71

28.51 31.20

ABF 17Chertow, Mahlia*37 1:00.46

28.63 31.83

ABF 14Alberts, Elizabeth*37 1:00.46

28.92 31.54

REV 14Creeley, Harper39 1:00.56

28.95 31.61

ABF 13Powers, Gabby40 1:01.63

29.60 32.03

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRA 16Oliveira, Sofia1 52.36

25.15 27.21

PHX 17Song, Hannah2 53.83

26.27 27.56

REV 14Pan, Abby3 54.15

25.97 28.18

CRA 17Mazereeuw, Nina4 54.60

26.42 28.18

CRA 15Jacobson, Lucy5 54.86

26.58 28.28

CRA 15Shulman, Rinnah6 54.91

26.64 28.27

CS 16Hoover, Annabelle7 54.95

26.60 28.35

CRA 15Callahan, Victoria8 55.20

26.75 28.45

PHX 16Qi, Aimee9 55.38

26.95 28.43

CS 16Wu, Alice10 55.51

26.96 28.55

JCCS 15Ladouceur, Grace11 55.80

26.82 28.98

CS 16Perkins, Charley12 55.85

26.79 29.06

ABF 17Shields, Mackenzie13 56.20

27.06 29.14

CS 17Landers, Olivia14 56.25

27.20 29.05

CRA 16Lembo, Julia15 56.26

26.99 29.27

PHX 15Jin, Tina16 56.40

27.31 29.09

CRA 15Tolokh, Sophia17 56.46

27.19 29.27

CRA 16Santoro, Emma18 56.56

26.64 29.92

CRA 15Gao, Evie19 56.58

27.42 29.16

REV 13Zhu, Caroline20 56.75

27.59 29.16

CS 16Burden, Tamsin21 56.86

27.07 29.79

CRA 17Krueger, Kate22 56.90

27.64 29.26

PHX 16Nunez, Genesis23 56.93

28.25 28.68

CRA 14Paulsen, Reese24 56.94

27.20 29.74

CS 17Manor, Sarah25 57.36

27.82 29.54

CRA 16Callahan, Dakota26 57.39

27.84 29.55

REV 14Wang, Linda27 57.46

27.66 29.80

REV 17Ben, Cindy28 57.56

27.15 30.41

CS 16Gamble, Elle29 57.67

28.02 29.65

ABF 16Shea, Cora30 57.68

27.58 30.10

CRA 17Curley, Brynne31 57.80

27.90 29.90

CRA 15McGourty, Juliet32 57.93

28.21 29.72

CS 17Flowers, Liv33 57.94

27.92 30.02

REV 17D'Agostino, Hadley34 58.05

27.35 30.70

PHX 17Feng, Katherine35 58.10

28.03 30.07

CS 16Gallant, Amelia36 58.17

27.83 30.34

REV 13Finkley, Kai37 58.39

28.15 30.24

ABF 13Hong, Kira38 58.42

28.20 30.22

CS 15Hadar, Kailee39 58.58

28.72 29.86

REV 14Curran, Polly40 58.76

28.04 30.72

CRA 16Paulsen, Laila41 58.80

28.33 30.47

ABF 16Brown, Dove42 58.93

28.65 30.28

CS 15Carrigan, Saoirse43 58.95

28.29 30.66

CRA 17Huang, Daisy44 58.98

28.75 30.23

CRA 17Lee, Genevieve45 59.04

28.49 30.55

ABF 17Alberts, Audrey46 59.32

28.65 30.67

ABF 16Parsons, Viv47 59.41

28.48 30.93

JCCS 16Heath, Audrey48 59.46

28.86 30.60

REV 16Prete, Valeria49 59.57

28.77 30.80

CRA 17Graeter, Megan*50 59.64

28.91 30.73

CS 15Janian, Samantha*50 59.64

28.69 30.95

CRA 17Sterman, Bess52 59.82

28.90 30.92

ABF 17Chertow, Mahlia53 1:00.03

28.56 31.47
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13&O 100 Yard Free)

REV 16Werner, Maddie54 1:00.26

29.45 30.81

JCCS 15Callahan, Shaelyn55 1:00.30

29.13 31.17

ABF 14Alberts, Elizabeth56 1:00.35

29.47 30.88

ABF 13Powers, Gabby57 1:00.55

29.10 31.45

REV 13Curran, Dottie58 1:00.63

29.40 31.23

REV 14Creeley, Harper59 1:00.65

29.02 31.63

ABF 15Dudack, Kaitlyn60 1:00.69

29.00 31.69

ABF 16Zeng, Wilma61 1:00.72

29.65 31.07

CS 14Abrams, Georgia62 1:00.75

28.82 31.93

CRA 15Yang, Norah63 1:00.79

29.33 31.46

CS 16Silva, Olivia64 1:00.95

29.52 31.43

INST 17Cieslewicz, Chloe65 1:00.97

29.47 31.50

PHX 17Tracy, Hazel Jean66 1:01.06

29.59 31.47

CS 14Tucker, Mari67 1:01.12

29.37 31.75

ABF 15Chiappetta, Mollie68 1:01.28

29.10 32.18

CS 15Seker, Tom69 1:01.38

29.79 31.59

ABF 15Prukhnitska, Iryna70 1:01.62

29.43 32.19

CRA 15Lee, Romy71 1:01.75

29.86 31.89

ABF 14dos Santos, Kate72 1:01.82

29.53 32.29

REV 15Quinn, Charlotte73 1:02.26

30.06 32.20

INST 18Hunter, Nora74 1:02.46

29.44 33.02

CS 15Bene, Juliette75 1:02.47

29.83 32.64

REV 13Spirn, Tegen76 1:02.49

29.78 32.71

REV 16Seraderian, Liana77 1:02.51

30.05 32.46

ABF 14Knott, Franchi78 1:03.18

30.33 32.85

CS 17Jordan, Molly79 1:03.26

29.90 33.36

CS 13Lobberecht, Ella80 1:03.40

30.41 32.99

CS 13Premo, Ava81 1:03.58

30.75 32.83

CS 15Stark, Bennett82 1:03.59

30.26 33.33

ATLA 13Chan, Arianne83 1:03.60

30.67 32.93

CS 14Zielinski, Emma84 1:03.71

CS 17Nichols, Libby85 1:03.73

29.69 34.04

ABF 15LeFavor, Bree86 1:03.84

30.45 33.39

CRA 16Rowe, Madeleine87 1:04.05

30.91 33.14

CS 17Netishen, Katherine88 1:04.71

30.33 34.38

CRA 15O'Connor, Mary89 1:05.52

31.33 34.19

REV 15Li, Sophia90 1:05.59

31.11 34.48

CS 16Deming, Maia91 1:05.69

31.67 34.02

REV 17Mowat, Rosie92 1:06.23

31.12 35.11

CS 15Trombly, Faith93 1:06.40

32.15 34.25

ABF 17Dabare, Nicolette94 1:06.91

31.87 35.04

CS 13Sisson, Maggie95 1:07.24

32.38 34.86

CS 13Johnson, Sofia96 1:07.56

32.22 35.34

CS 14Burrows, Grace97 1:07.93

32.19 35.74

CS 15Dunne, Cecilia98 1:08.03

31.94 36.09

CS 13Elliott, Adel99 1:08.09

32.40 35.69

REV 14Deng, Christine100 1:08.19

32.11 36.08

REV 13Shi, Maggie101 1:08.56

33.09 35.47

JCCS 15Belfbecker, Maya102 1:08.93

32.66 36.27

JCCS 18Slomski, Claire103 1:09.46

32.47 36.99

REV 13Ayebare, Mikaela104 1:11.31

33.71 37.60

CS 13Licata, Sinead105 1:11.48

34.60 36.88

CRA 17Horton, Nora106 1:11.60

33.99 37.61

CS 13Trombly, Lilly107 1:12.88

34.51 38.37

ABF 13Bleou, Anne108 1:13.38

36.67 36.71

CS 13Stearns, Kenzie109 1:13.47

34.95 38.52

ATLA 14Morse, Eleni110 1:13.51

35.25 38.26

INST 18Brown, Addisyn111 1:14.94

35.06 39.88

CS 13Trombly, Emily112 1:16.47

36.35 40.12

JCCS 13Vasiliou, Alexandra113 1:23.76

41.17 42.59

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRA 16Oliveira, Sofia1 1:50.98

26.25 28.11 28.5628.06

XTRM 15Qie, Andrea2 1:54.27

26.72 29.01 28.9229.62

UN 17Amuan, Isla3 1:54.74

26.75 28.81 29.6229.56

REV 15Zhang, Sarah4 1:56.15

26.21 29.12 30.2530.57

CS 16Perkins, Charley5 1:56.77

27.10 29.75 29.6630.26

CS 16Hoover, Annabelle6 1:57.46

27.18 29.81 30.0330.44

ABF 17Shields, Mackenzie7 1:59.22

27.68 30.05 30.6830.81

CRA 17Mazereeuw, Nina8 2:00.11

27.64 30.49 30.8331.15

CS 17Abdelal, Noor9 2:01.75

27.82 30.28 32.2431.41

CRA 16Vacanti, Maddie10 2:02.17

27.93 30.72 31.8931.63

B - Final

CRA 15Gao, Evie11 1:57.36

27.63 29.80 29.6330.30

CRA 15Jacobson, Lucy12 1:57.47

27.61 29.66 29.8030.40

CRA 16Santoro, Emma13 1:58.98

27.56 29.93 30.6630.83

CS 17Landers, Olivia14 1:59.02

27.89 30.23 30.2830.62

PHX 16Travers, Lyla15 2:00.32

28.50 30.30 30.6830.84

REV 13Zhu, Caroline16 2:01.61

27.85 30.62 31.5231.62

CRA 16Callahan, Dakota17 2:02.10

28.07 30.92 31.4731.64

CRA 15Tolokh, Sophia18 2:02.43

27.86 30.58 31.9132.08

CRA 17Krueger, Kate19 2:02.48

28.92 30.67 31.2831.61

CRA 16Lembo, Julia20 2:02.91

27.99 30.75 32.1632.01

C - Final

CRA 17Graeter, Megan21 1:59.11

27.95 29.73 30.9330.50
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
C - Final ...   (Girls 13&O 200 Yard Free)

CRA 16Paulsen, Laila22 2:00.25

27.46 29.98 31.6531.16

JCCS 18Blatchford, Caroline23 2:00.60

27.93 30.44 31.1931.04

JCCS 15Ladouceur, Grace24 2:01.18

27.31 30.53 31.8331.51

CS 17Manor, Sarah25 2:03.02

27.81 31.08 32.0732.06

ABF 13Hong, Kira26 2:04.53

28.69 31.36 32.1832.30

CRA 15Andretta, Raffaella27 2:04.72

28.73 31.25 32.1432.60

REV 16Prete, Valeria28 2:05.76

29.06 31.82 32.1532.73

CS 15Seker, Tom29 2:08.64

29.50 31.81 33.9933.34

ABF 17Maksimova, Ali30 2:12.08

29.04 33.39 34.3135.34

D - Final

UN 15Story, Ali31 1:58.19

27.74 30.00 29.1731.28

CS 14Deming, Serena32 1:59.83

27.74 30.10 31.0830.91

CRA 17Sterman, Bess33 2:01.11

27.81 30.86 30.7531.69

CS 14Abrams, Georgia34 2:02.56

28.49 30.87 31.6131.59

PHX 16Nunez, Genesis35 2:06.37

29.60 31.93 32.1732.67

REV 16Werner, Maddie36 2:07.02

29.87 32.07 32.3932.69

CRA 17Otero, Evin37 2:07.43

28.91 32.08 33.0933.35

ABF 16Brown, Dove38 2:07.56

29.87 32.50 31.9333.26

ABF 17Chertow, Mahlia39 2:09.13

29.61 32.65 33.1933.68

ABF 16Parsons, Viv40 2:10.57

28.72 32.57 34.5634.72

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRA 16Oliveira, Sofia1 1:51.42

25.71 27.87 29.3728.47

REV 15Zhang, Sarah2 1:56.32

26.33 29.18 29.2931.52

XTRM 15Qie, Andrea3 1:56.93

27.08 29.36 30.2230.27

CS 16Hoover, Annabelle4 1:57.07

26.72 29.20 30.4430.71

UN 17Amuan, Isla5 1:57.36

26.64 29.31 30.4830.93

CS 16Perkins, Charley6 1:57.94

27.35 29.93 30.3430.32

CRA 17Mazereeuw, Nina7 1:58.74

27.74 30.29 30.0130.70

ABF 17Shields, Mackenzie8 1:59.45

27.79 30.07 30.6030.99

ABF 16Shea, Cora9 1:59.52

28.24 30.67 29.5531.06

CS 17Abdelal, Noor10 1:59.82

27.43 29.84 31.5231.03

CRA 16Vacanti, Maddie11 1:59.85

27.54 29.89 31.2531.17

CRA 15Jacobson, Lucy12 1:59.90

27.79 29.81 31.2831.02

CS 17Landers, Olivia13 2:00.25

27.88 30.02 31.1631.19

CRA 15Gao, Evie14 2:01.10

28.13 30.74 30.8431.39

PHX 16Travers, Lyla15 2:01.37

28.36 30.33 31.4331.25

CRA 17Krueger, Kate16 2:01.44

28.62 30.99 30.3231.51

REV 13Zhu, Caroline17 2:02.25

28.49 30.71 31.6131.44

CRA 15Tolokh, Sophia18 2:02.40

28.57 30.43 31.8431.56

CRA 16Lembo, Julia19 2:02.64

28.52 31.05 31.6131.46

CRA 16Santoro, Emma20 2:02.79

28.61 30.76 31.7731.65

CRA 16Callahan, Dakota21 2:03.59

28.98 31.57 31.4731.57

JCCS 15Ladouceur, Grace22 2:03.64

28.17 31.00 32.0832.39

CRA 16Paulsen, Laila23 2:04.49

28.67 31.19 32.4232.21

CRA 17Graeter, Megan24 2:04.58

29.19 31.06 32.2432.09

CRA 15Andretta, Raffaella25 2:04.63

28.98 31.73 31.6332.29

CS 17Manor, Sarah26 2:04.72

28.67 31.13 32.0932.83

CS 15Seker, Tom27 2:04.79

29.27 31.66 31.8132.05

JCCS 18Blatchford, Caroline28 2:04.94

28.67 31.55 32.4632.26

ABF 17Erwin, Olivia29 2:05.90

29.37 32.03 31.9532.55

ABF 13Hong, Kira30 2:05.92

28.59 31.86 32.9732.50

ABF 17Maksimova, Ali31 2:06.28

28.84 32.10 32.5732.77

UN 15Story, Ali32 2:06.78

28.57 32.04 32.6933.48

PHX 16Nunez, Genesis33 2:06.87

30.02 32.46 31.4032.99

CS 14Abrams, Georgia34 2:07.12

28.52 32.11 33.3733.12

CRA 17Sterman, Bess35 2:07.23

29.11 32.50 32.3933.23

CS 14Deming, Serena36 2:07.67

29.29 32.34 33.0932.95

CRA 17Otero, Evin37 2:07.85

29.47 32.39 33.1232.87

REV 16Werner, Maddie38 2:07.90

29.66 32.11 32.9733.16

ABF 17Chertow, Mahlia39 2:08.53

29.81 32.47 33.2433.01

ABF 16Parsons, Viv40 2:08.60

28.58 32.34 33.4534.23

ABF 16Brown, Dove41 2:08.75

30.15 32.30 33.0133.29

REV 16Prete, Valeria42 2:08.97

30.02 32.86 32.8133.28

CS 17Flowers, Liv43 2:09.11

29.20 32.49 33.9633.46

CS 15Hadar, Kailee44 2:09.30

30.53 32.55 32.6133.61

CRA 17Lee, Genevieve45 2:09.85

29.58 32.66 33.7533.86

CS 15Janian, Samantha46 2:11.12

29.18 32.47 34.5934.88

CRA 15Yang, Norah47 2:11.45

30.97 32.80 33.8733.81

JCCS 16Heath, Audrey48 2:11.69

30.61 33.47 33.1734.44

REV 15Lane, Zoya49 2:12.58

31.01 33.97 33.2334.37

JCCS 15Callahan, Shaelyn50 2:12.63

30.77 33.60 33.3134.95

CS 15Jones, Vivian51 2:12.86

30.04 33.91 33.8635.05

CS 16Silva, Olivia52 2:12.90

30.67 33.64 34.2534.34

CS 17Carbone, Addi53 2:13.29

31.60 32.88 34.3934.42

PHX 13Qi, Emily54 2:13.51

31.02 34.93 33.4534.11

ABF 14Knott, Franchi55 2:14.20

30.79 33.78 34.4935.14

CC 17Titus, Evelyn56 2:14.29

29.64 34.02 34.4536.18

CRA 15Lee, Romy57 2:14.86

30.81 33.67 35.2735.11

CRA 16Rowe, Madeleine58 2:14.91

31.47 34.28 34.2934.87

CS 16Deming, Maia59 2:16.74

31.72 34.45 35.1735.40

REV 15Quinn, Charlotte60 2:17.17

30.82 34.99 35.3336.03



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 11:18 AM  1/5/2026  Page 11

2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13&O 200 Yard Free)

ABF 15Prukhnitska, Iryna61 2:18.00

31.38 34.58 35.0636.98

ABF 15Chiappetta, Mollie62 2:18.45

30.47 35.00 36.2636.72

REV 16Seraderian, Liana63 2:18.83

31.71 35.11 36.1935.82

CS 17Netishen, Katherine64 2:19.12

31.18 35.38 36.2736.29

CS 13Lobberecht, Ella65 2:19.50

30.42 35.04 36.8937.15

CS 15Babineau, Makenna66 2:19.62

31.28 35.67 35.6637.01

PHX 13Bugli, Olivia67 2:20.47

32.18 35.30 36.3536.64

ABF 15LeFavor, Bree68 2:21.12

32.21 34.63 37.0237.26

CRA 15O'Connor, Mary69 2:21.77

32.91 34.98 37.1036.78

CS 15Trombly, Faith70 2:23.94

32.59 36.21 37.0738.07

UN 14Wennberg, Hilary71 2:23.96

33.08 37.11 35.8237.95

CS 13Sisson, Maggie72 2:24.93

33.32 37.49 36.0438.08

ABF 14Wilson, Samantha73 2:25.75

33.72 37.32 36.2338.48

REV 14Deng, Christine74 2:26.45

31.96 38.32 37.8538.32

ABF 17Dabare, Nicolette75 2:28.79

32.52 37.22 39.7439.31

CS 15Dunne, Cecilia76 2:29.67

32.89 37.64 39.3939.75

ABF 15Emond, Abby77 2:32.48

34.03 39.16 38.8940.40

CS 14Burrows, Grace78 2:33.72

34.86 38.80 39.4540.61

CS 13Stearns, Kenzie79 2:34.40

34.77 39.33 39.5340.77

CRA 17Horton, Nora80 2:38.44

34.16 40.70 41.4342.15

INST 16Lyman, Lily81 2:39.72

36.72 40.44 41.1841.38

CS 13Trombly, Emily82 2:40.21

36.19 40.12 41.1842.72

ABF 13Bleou, Anne83 2:41.21

18.59 1:01.64 38.8742.11

CS 13Licata, Sinead84 2:42.70

36.03 40.93 42.3443.40

ABF 14Hill, Savannah85 2:47.59

36.69 44.01 42.1144.78

JCCS 13Vasiliou, Alexandra86 3:02.01

41.85 47.05 45.5447.57

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRA 16Oliveira, Sofia1 56.73

27.69 29.04

CS 16Hoover, Annabelle2 58.07

28.16 29.91

XTRM 14Zhou, Philina3 58.72

28.17 30.55

XTRM 15Qie, Andrea4 58.85

28.57 30.28

CRA 15Andretta, Raffaella5 59.24

29.01 30.23

PHX 15Jin, Tina6 59.73

29.28 30.45

PHX 16Qi, Aimee7 1:00.18

29.10 31.08

CRA 15Jacobson, Lucy8 1:00.25

29.26 30.99

PHX 17Song, Hannah9 1:02.05

30.16 31.89

ABF 13Hong, Kira10 1:04.56

31.34 33.22

B - Final

CRA 15Gao, Evie11 1:00.07

29.74 30.33

REV 17Guevara, Elizabeth12 1:00.10

28.96 31.14

CS 16Rice, Imara13 1:00.42

29.40 31.02

CS 16Perkins, Charley14 1:00.83

30.07 30.76

ABF 17Shields, Mackenzie15 1:01.05

29.74 31.31

CRA 16Santoro, Emma16 1:01.77

29.82 31.95

CRA 16Lembo, Julia17 1:02.40

30.53 31.87

REV 15Zhang, Sarah18 1:02.69

29.60 33.09

CS 16Gamble, Elle19 1:03.09

31.41 31.68

CRA 16Vacanti, Maddie20 1:04.58

30.93 33.65

C - Final

CRA 17Graeter, Megan21 1:00.30

29.36 30.94

CRA 16Paulsen, Laila22 1:01.78

30.45 31.33

CS 17Carbone, Addi23 1:02.51

30.89 31.62

CRA 15Tolokh, Sophia24 1:03.22

30.67 32.55

CS 16Wu, Alice25 1:04.10

31.16 32.94

CS 17Jordan, Molly26 1:04.32

30.92 33.40

CRA 17Otero, Evin27 1:05.09

31.60 33.49

ABF 17Maksimova, Ali28 1:05.74

31.68 34.06

ABF 16Parsons, Viv29 1:06.67

31.41 35.26

CS 16Gallant, Amelia30 1:07.59

32.31 35.28

D - Final

CS 16Burden, Tamsin31 1:02.11

30.15 31.96

CS 14Deming, Serena32 1:02.66

30.77 31.89

CRA 15McGourty, Juliet33 1:03.28

31.03 32.25

JCCS 18Blatchford, Caroline34 1:03.52

31.10 32.42

CS 15Jones, Vivian35 1:04.31

31.43 32.88

REV 14Wang, Linda36 1:05.78

31.53 34.25

PHX 16Travers, Lyla37 1:06.06

32.76 33.30

ABF 14Knott, Franchi38 1:06.72

32.34 34.38

REV 14Creeley, Harper39 1:07.00

32.31 34.69

PHX 16Nunez, Genesis40 1:07.71

33.62 34.09

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CS 16Hoover, Annabelle1 57.39

27.92 29.47

CRA 16Oliveira, Sofia2 57.71

27.99 29.72

XTRM 14Zhou, Philina3 58.78

28.51 30.27

XTRM 15Qie, Andrea4 58.79

28.51 30.28

PHX 16Qi, Aimee5 59.55

28.81 30.74

PHX 15Jin, Tina6 59.60

29.40 30.20

CRA 15Andretta, Raffaella7 59.79

29.07 30.72

CRA 15Jacobson, Lucy8 1:00.73

29.27 31.46

PHX 17Song, Hannah9 1:00.89

29.75 31.14

ABF 17Erwin, Olivia10 1:00.92

29.18 31.74
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13&O 100 Yard Back)

REV 17D'Agostino, Hadley11 1:01.10

29.22 31.88

REV 17Guevara, Elizabeth12 1:01.12

29.68 31.44

ABF 16Shea, Cora13 1:01.45

30.00 31.45

REV 15Zhang, Sarah14 1:01.49

29.90 31.59

CS 16Rice, Imara*15 1:01.88

29.78 32.10

CRA 16Lembo, Julia*15 1:01.88

30.33 31.55

CS 16Perkins, Charley17 1:01.91

30.63 31.28

CRA 15Gao, Evie18 1:02.16

30.75 31.41

ABF 17Shields, Mackenzie19 1:02.20

30.54 31.66

CRA 16Santoro, Emma20 1:02.83

30.49 32.34

CRA 16Vacanti, Maddie21 1:02.90

29.99 32.91

CS 16Gamble, Elle22 1:03.33

31.74 31.59

CRA 17Graeter, Megan23 1:03.69

31.17 32.52

CS 16Wu, Alice24 1:03.95

31.10 32.85

ABF 17Maksimova, Ali25 1:04.06

31.05 33.01

CS 17Jordan, Molly26 1:04.08

30.64 33.44

CRA 16Paulsen, Laila27 1:04.34

30.91 33.43

ABF 16Parsons, Viv28 1:04.40

30.63 33.77

CRA 15Tolokh, Sophia29 1:04.63

31.78 32.85

CS 17Carbone, Addi30 1:04.68

31.22 33.46

CS 16Gallant, Amelia31 1:04.79

31.37 33.42

CS 17Flowers, Liv32 1:04.99

31.57 33.42

CRA 17Otero, Evin33 1:05.01

31.50 33.51

CS 16Burden, Tamsin34 1:05.33

31.78 33.55

REV 14Wang, Linda35 1:05.38

31.76 33.62

JCCS 18Blatchford, Caroline36 1:05.41

31.93 33.48

ABF 14Knott, Franchi37 1:05.53

31.74 33.79

PHX 16Travers, Lyla38 1:05.56

32.14 33.42

CS 14Deming, Serena39 1:05.69

31.81 33.88

CS 15Jones, Vivian40 1:05.78

32.06 33.72

CRA 15McGourty, Juliet41 1:06.27

31.92 34.35

PHX 16Nunez, Genesis42 1:06.69

32.88 33.81

REV 14Creeley, Harper43 1:06.78

32.56 34.22

CS 16Silva, Olivia44 1:06.81

32.25 34.56

ABF 16Bhushan, Shriya45 1:06.94

32.09 34.85

ABF 13Hong, Kira46 1:06.95

32.45 34.50

PHX 17Feng, Katherine47 1:07.08

32.43 34.65

CRA 17Curley, Brynne48 1:07.11

32.77 34.34

JCCS 16Heath, Audrey49 1:07.12

33.31 33.81

CS 14Abrams, Georgia50 1:07.17

32.54 34.63

ABF 16Brown, Dove51 1:07.30

32.91 34.39

CS 15Janian, Samantha52 1:07.87

33.31 34.56

ABF 17Alberts, Audrey53 1:07.91

33.49 34.42

CS 14Tucker, Mari54 1:08.00

33.16 34.84

PHX 17Tracy, Hazel Jean55 1:08.61

32.84 35.77

ABF 15Prukhnitska, Iryna56 1:08.64

32.88 35.76

CS 15Bene, Juliette57 1:08.78

32.94 35.84

ABF 14Alberts, Elizabeth58 1:08.85

33.97 34.88

CRA 17Lee, Genevieve59 1:08.99

33.34 35.65

ABF 13Powers, Gabby60 1:09.05

33.66 35.39

ABF 14dos Santos, Kate61 1:09.30

33.13 36.17

REV 13Spirn, Tegen62 1:09.91

34.13 35.78

ABF 15Dudack, Kaitlyn63 1:10.00

34.25 35.75

REV 16Xu, Olivia64 1:10.19

34.26 35.93

ABF 15Chiappetta, Mollie65 1:10.25

33.93 36.32

CS 14White, Kensley66 1:10.33

34.26 36.07

CS 15Hadar, Kailee67 1:10.43

34.75 35.68

UN 15Story, Ali68 1:10.46

34.07 36.39

ABF 15LeFavor, Bree69 1:10.75

33.72 37.03

CS 14Zielinski, Emma70 1:10.79

34.80 35.99

REV 13Finkley, Kai71 1:10.90

33.82 37.08

CS 15Stark, Bennett72 1:10.94

34.60 36.34

CRA 15O'Connor, Mary73 1:11.25

35.03 36.22

ABF 17Chertow, Mahlia74 1:11.37

33.71 37.66

CRA 15Ganz, Leah75 1:11.73

35.08 36.65

CS 17Netishen, Katherine76 1:12.26

34.82 37.44

JCCS 15Callahan, Shaelyn77 1:13.70

36.03 37.67

CRA 15Lee, Romy78 1:14.61

36.45 38.16

CS 13Lobberecht, Ella79 1:14.88

36.10 38.78

CS 14Burrows, Grace80 1:14.98

36.14 38.84

CS 16Deming, Maia81 1:15.08

37.03 38.05

REV 13Ayebare, Mikaela82 1:15.17

REV 16Sharma, Ahana83 1:15.28

36.19 39.09

REV 15Lane, Zoya84 1:15.99

36.80 39.19

UN 14Wennberg, Hilary85 1:16.69

37.22 39.47

INST 16Lyman, Lily86 1:17.16

37.44 39.72

CS 13Premo, Ava87 1:17.37

37.76 39.61

CS 15Dunne, Cecilia88 1:17.60

37.23 40.37

CS 15Babineau, Makenna89 1:17.76

37.39 40.37

CS 13Sisson, Maggie90 1:18.41

38.92 39.49

ABF 15Emond, Abby91 1:19.03

37.91 41.12

ABF 17Dabare, Nicolette92 1:20.23

38.96 41.27

REV 13Shi, Maggie93 1:20.39

39.44 40.95

CS 13Trombly, Lilly94 1:20.85

39.47 41.38
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13&O 100 Yard Back)

ATLA 14Morse, Eleni95 1:22.79

40.94 41.85

CS 13Stearns, Kenzie96 1:26.45

42.43 44.02

JCCS 13Vasiliou, Alexandra97 1:26.82

43.47 43.35

CS 13Trombly, Emily98 1:28.21

42.92 45.29

ABF 14Hill, Savannah99 1:31.85

44.78 47.07

CS 13Licata, Sinead100 1:33.57

45.52 48.05

INST 18Brown, Addisyn101 1:44.12

49.57 54.55

ABF 13Bleou, Anne--- DQ

46.33 47.99

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRA 16Oliveira, Sofia1 2:01.66

28.86 30.24 31.7130.85

CRA 15Gao, Evie2 2:05.58

30.08 31.41 31.8532.24

CRA 15Andretta, Raffaella3 2:06.61

29.40 31.37 33.2632.58

REV 17D'Agostino, Hadley4 2:06.92

29.93 32.07 32.6432.28

PHX 16Qi, Aimee5 2:10.08

29.72 32.44 34.0833.84

CRA 15Jacobson, Lucy6 2:10.21

30.92 32.12 33.7933.38

CS 14Deming, Serena7 2:12.64

31.73 32.83 34.5033.58

ABF 17Shields, Mackenzie8 2:13.34

30.53 33.59 34.6434.58

UN 17Amuan, Isla9 2:14.56

31.24 33.93 34.3635.03

CS 16Gamble, Elle10 2:14.81

32.77 33.79 33.9334.32

B - Final

CRA 17Graeter, Megan11 2:06.63

30.11 31.25 32.8132.46

PHX 15Jin, Tina12 2:09.48

30.03 32.09 33.9633.40

CRA 15McGourty, Juliet13 2:11.61

31.92 33.07 33.2733.35

CRA 15Callahan, Victoria14 2:12.95

31.96 33.32 33.6634.01

CRA 15Tolokh, Sophia15 2:15.71

32.00 34.50 34.2634.95

CRA 17Otero, Evin16 2:16.61

31.92 33.60 35.7635.33

CRA 17Curley, Brynne17 2:18.75

33.16 34.80 35.1135.68

CRA 16Vacanti, Maddie18 2:19.16

32.20 35.01 35.8836.07

REV 14Creeley, Harper19 2:21.34

32.87 35.30 36.9736.20

JCCS 15Ladouceur, Grace20 2:21.40

32.56 35.76 36.2036.88

C - Final

CS 14Tucker, Mari21 2:16.92

32.40 34.25 34.9535.32

PHX 16Nunez, Genesis22 2:21.82

33.23 35.16 37.0036.43

PHX 13Bugli, Olivia23 2:23.18

33.92 35.85 36.4236.99

CS 15Hadar, Kailee24 2:23.85

35.06 36.31 35.9336.55

REV 14Wang, Linda25 2:25.05

33.74 36.23 37.7637.32

ABF 13Powers, Gabby26 2:28.14

35.83 37.03 37.1538.13

ABF 15Dudack, Kaitlyn27 2:29.01

34.95 37.37 37.8538.84

REV 15Li, Sophia28 2:30.06

34.15 38.15 38.0839.68

REV 15Quinn, Charlotte29 2:33.10

35.36 38.67 39.0240.05

REV 13Finkley, Kai30 2:34.36

34.15 38.50 40.3841.33

D - Final

CS 15Stark, Bennett31 2:26.75

33.82 37.05 37.7538.13

REV 16Seraderian, Liana32 2:39.27

37.24 40.00 40.8041.23

PHX 13Qi, Emily33 2:40.09

37.89 41.13 39.9141.16

CS 15Dunne, Cecilia34 2:41.48

36.23 40.39 42.2742.59

CRA 16Rowe, Madeleine35 2:43.89

40.41 41.21 40.4741.80

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRA 16Oliveira, Sofia1 2:03.37

29.42 31.08 31.6531.22

CRA 15Andretta, Raffaella2 2:07.90

30.19 31.95 33.0132.75

CRA 15Gao, Evie3 2:09.24

30.93 32.70 32.6332.98

PHX 16Qi, Aimee4 2:09.79

29.88 32.96 33.4233.53

CRA 15Jacobson, Lucy5 2:11.76

31.07 33.25 33.8633.58

ABF 17Shields, Mackenzie6 2:12.09

30.97 33.71 33.5833.83

REV 17D'Agostino, Hadley7 2:13.39

30.93 33.08 35.4033.98

CS 14Deming, Serena8 2:14.66

32.17 34.08 34.4433.97

UN 17Amuan, Isla9 2:15.08

30.74 33.76 35.3035.28

CS 16Gamble, Elle10 2:15.32

33.13 34.35 33.6934.15

PHX 15Jin, Tina11 2:15.66

32.35 35.55 1:07.76

CRA 17Graeter, Megan12 2:16.21

32.36 34.01 35.1134.73

JCCS 15Ladouceur, Grace13 2:16.28

31.77 34.18 34.8035.53

ABF 17Maksimova, Ali14 2:16.59

32.87 34.60 34.2334.89

CRA 15Tolokh, Sophia15 2:16.70

32.95 34.84 34.0134.90

CRA 15McGourty, Juliet16 2:17.35

32.94 34.55 35.4134.45

CRA 15Callahan, Victoria17 2:17.49

33.12 34.98 34.7034.69

CRA 16Vacanti, Maddie18 2:18.11

32.47 35.14 35.3035.20

CS 16Gallant, Amelia19 2:18.14

32.98 34.98 34.8535.33

CS 16Burden, Tamsin20 2:18.19

32.96 35.08 35.1435.01

ABF 16Shea, Cora21 2:19.19

33.16 35.55 34.7335.75

CS 16Rice, Imara22 2:19.46

31.83 35.49 35.2936.85

REV 14Creeley, Harper23 2:21.32

33.03 35.67 36.2236.40

JCCS 16Heath, Audrey24 2:21.34

33.79 35.40 35.7336.42

ABF 14Knott, Franchi25 2:21.76

33.35 35.72 35.8436.85

CRA 17Curley, Brynne26 2:21.92

33.76 35.68 36.0436.44

CRA 17Otero, Evin27 2:21.99

33.21 35.43 36.5736.78

PHX 16Nunez, Genesis28 2:22.54

35.08 36.29 34.7436.43

CS 17Jordan, Molly29 2:23.41

33.12 36.15 36.8537.29

CS 16Silva, Olivia30 2:24.12

34.08 36.30 36.8536.89

CS 14Tucker, Mari31 2:24.73

34.54 36.42 36.4037.37

CS 15Jones, Vivian32 2:25.25

34.27 37.02 36.3437.62

ABF 16Parsons, Viv33 2:26.44

32.41 37.45 37.5839.00
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13&O 200 Yard Back)

PHX 13Bugli, Olivia34 2:27.02

35.12 37.35 1:14.55

REV 14Wang, Linda35 2:27.56

33.24 36.44 38.8839.00

UN 15Story, Ali36 2:27.89

34.51 37.81 36.8438.73

CS 15Hadar, Kailee37 2:28.25

36.04 37.30 37.1237.79

ABF 13Powers, Gabby38 2:28.65

36.10 37.24 37.1138.20

REV 13Finkley, Kai39 2:28.69

33.63 37.58 37.8839.60

ABF 15Prukhnitska, Iryna40 2:29.51

35.80 38.15 36.9638.60

ABF 15Dudack, Kaitlyn41 2:29.80

35.44 37.81 37.8438.71

CS 15Bene, Juliette42 2:30.09

34.80 37.66 38.7238.91

ABF 14dos Santos, Kate43 2:30.38

34.46 37.88 38.7939.25

CS 14Zielinski, Emma44 2:31.65

36.14 37.75 38.8638.90

CRA 15Ganz, Leah45 2:33.07

36.26 38.90 38.7339.18

REV 15Li, Sophia46 2:33.44

34.02 38.91 40.2940.22

CRA 15O'Connor, Mary47 2:34.27

37.01 38.45 39.1039.71

REV 15Quinn, Charlotte48 2:34.88

36.19 39.49 39.1340.07

CS 15Stark, Bennett49 2:34.93

36.08 39.70 38.7440.41

REV 13Spirn, Tegen50 2:35.24

37.01 39.27 39.1139.85

REV 16Seraderian, Liana51 2:36.66

37.20 39.34 39.6840.44

CS 16Deming, Maia52 2:38.26

38.63 39.94 39.6340.06

PHX 13Qi, Emily53 2:38.62

38.41 41.16 37.4241.63

CS 14Burrows, Grace54 2:42.41

38.08 41.46 40.8941.98

INST 16Lyman, Lily55 2:43.25

38.98 41.72 41.0941.46

CS 13Premo, Ava56 2:43.53

39.48 40.81 40.4642.78

REV 13Ayebare, Mikaela57 2:44.58

39.04 41.22 41.4542.87

CRA 16Rowe, Madeleine58 2:44.72

40.56 41.58 41.0941.49

CS 15Dunne, Cecilia59 2:45.06

37.60 41.32 43.5242.62

JCCS 18Slomski, Claire60 2:45.45

38.36 41.95 41.6943.45

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRA 16Oliveira, Sofia1 1:06.46

31.17 35.29

PHX 17Song, Hannah2 1:06.89

31.86 35.03

CRA 15Andretta, Raffaella3 1:07.78

32.10 35.68

CS 16Perkins, Charley4 1:08.16

32.48 35.68

CS 16Hoover, Annabelle5 1:08.44

32.67 35.77

CRA 15Jacobson, Lucy6 1:11.53

33.56 37.97

PHX 17Tracy, Hazel Jean7 1:11.71

33.47 38.24

CRA 15Shulman, Rinnah8 1:12.08

34.19 37.89

ABF 16Zeng, Wilma9 1:12.30

33.95 38.35

B - Final

CRA 16Paulsen, Laila11 1:09.12

32.31 36.81

CRA 16Santoro, Emma12 1:10.58

33.07 37.51

CRA 14Paulsen, Reese13 1:10.79

33.36 37.43

CRA 16Lembo, Julia14 1:12.84

34.38 38.46

REV 13Zhu, Caroline15 1:13.60

34.51 39.09

CRA 17Krueger, Kate16 1:13.86

35.58 38.28

CS 14Deming, Serena17 1:14.58

35.17 39.41

CRA 17Huang, Daisy18 1:14.67

34.90 39.77

ABF 15Chiappetta, Mollie19 1:15.15

35.77 39.38

CS 17Landers, Olivia20 1:16.32

36.39 39.93

C - Final

CRA 17Otero, Evin21 1:13.23

34.71 38.52

CS 15Jones, Vivian22 1:14.47

35.20 39.27

ABF 14Alberts, Elizabeth23 1:15.97

35.76 40.21

INST 17Cieslewicz, Chloe24 1:16.03

36.10 39.93

CS 15Seker, Tom25 1:16.06

36.47 39.59

CRA 17Mazereeuw, Nina26 1:16.39

36.05 40.34

ATLA 13Chan, Arianne27 1:18.15

37.05 41.10

REV 15Quinn, Charlotte28 1:18.76

37.17 41.59

ABF 13Hong, Kira29 1:19.05

37.19 41.86

CS 17Netishen, Katherine30 1:19.56

37.53 42.03

D - Final

JCCS 14Ladouceur, Macy31 1:18.86

37.71 41.15

CRA 15Lee, Romy32 1:22.62

39.61 43.01

ABF 17Dabare, Nicolette33 1:23.75

39.16 44.59

REV 16Seraderian, Liana34 1:26.18

40.53 45.65

CS 13Sisson, Maggie35 1:26.41

40.77 45.64

CS 15Trombly, Faith36 1:28.01

41.88 46.13

PHX 13Bugli, Olivia37 1:29.85

42.36 47.49

ABF 13Bleou, Anne38 1:30.56

43.02 47.54

CS 13Trombly, Lilly39 1:35.70

45.34 50.36

CS 13Johnson, Sofia40 1:35.72

45.38 50.34

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRA 16Oliveira, Sofia1 1:07.28

31.76 35.52

CS 16Wu, Alice2 1:07.92

31.98 35.94

PHX 17Song, Hannah3 1:07.96

31.90 36.06

CS 16Hoover, Annabelle4 1:08.67

32.61 36.06

CRA 15Andretta, Raffaella5 1:09.58

33.21 36.37

CS 16Perkins, Charley6 1:09.63

33.05 36.58

CS 17Manor, Sarah7 1:09.77

32.94 36.83

PHX 17Tracy, Hazel Jean8 1:11.37

33.42 37.95

CRA 15Jacobson, Lucy9 1:11.48

33.71 37.77

ABF 16Zeng, Wilma10 1:11.60

33.48 38.12

CRA 15Shulman, Rinnah11 1:12.44

34.03 38.41
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13&O 100 Yard Breast)

CRA 16Santoro, Emma12 1:12.70

34.13 38.57

CRA 16Paulsen, Laila13 1:13.45

CRA 14Paulsen, Reese14 1:13.53

34.48 39.05

CRA 17Huang, Daisy15 1:13.63

34.48 39.15

REV 13Zhu, Caroline16 1:14.33

35.02 39.31

CS 14Deming, Serena17 1:14.35

35.03 39.32

CRA 16Lembo, Julia18 1:15.03

35.20 39.83

ABF 15Chiappetta, Mollie19 1:15.34

36.46 38.88

JCCS 15Callahan, Shaelyn20 1:15.70

34.63 41.07

ABF 17Maksimova, Ali21 1:15.98

35.30 40.68

CRA 17Krueger, Kate22 1:16.38

35.98 40.40

CS 17Landers, Olivia23 1:16.43

35.90 40.53

ATLA 13Chan, Arianne24 1:16.87

36.51 40.36

INST 17Cieslewicz, Chloe25 1:17.24

36.15 41.09

CRA 17Mazereeuw, Nina26 1:17.26

36.46 40.80

CRA 17Otero, Evin27 1:17.44

36.78 40.66

CS 15Seker, Tom28 1:17.97

37.41 40.56

CRA 16Callahan, Dakota29 1:18.31

37.24 41.07

REV 15Quinn, Charlotte30 1:18.64

36.94 41.70

ABF 14Alberts, Elizabeth31 1:18.65

37.16 41.49

ABF 13Hong, Kira32 1:19.34

37.37 41.97

CS 17Nichols, Libby33 1:19.87

36.95 42.92

REV 16Werner, Maddie34 1:20.63

38.18 42.45

CS 17Netishen, Katherine35 1:20.81

37.49 43.32

ABF 14Knott, Franchi36 1:20.97

37.73 43.24

CS 15Jones, Vivian37 1:21.16

38.54 42.62

JCCS 14Ladouceur, Macy38 1:21.17

38.29 42.88

REV 13Curran, Dottie39 1:21.73

38.65 43.08

REV 16Seraderian, Liana40 1:22.59

38.77 43.82

ABF 17Dabare, Nicolette41 1:22.87

38.81 44.06

CS 17Jordan, Molly42 1:23.03

38.97 44.06

CRA 15Lee, Romy43 1:23.38

39.89 43.49

CS 13Sisson, Maggie44 1:26.00

41.47 44.53

JCCS 15Belfbecker, Maya45 1:26.07

41.05 45.02

CS 16Deming, Maia46 1:26.09

39.99 46.10

CS 15Trombly, Faith47 1:26.51

40.68 45.83

REV 14Deng, Christine48 1:26.56

40.43 46.13

ABF 13Bleou, Anne49 1:27.17

42.22 44.95

ABF 15LeFavor, Bree50 1:28.46

41.22 47.24

PHX 13Bugli, Olivia51 1:29.45

41.82 47.63

CRA 17Horton, Nora52 1:29.80

44.00 45.80

CS 13Elliott, Adel53 1:30.40

43.73 46.67

REV 13Ayebare, Mikaela54 1:31.04

42.10 48.94

CS 13Trombly, Lilly55 1:31.52

43.11 48.41

REV 13Shi, Maggie56 1:32.29

43.55 48.74

CS 13Johnson, Sofia57 1:33.94

44.20 49.74

ATLA 14Morse, Eleni58 1:35.85

44.97 50.88

CS 13Licata, Sinead59 1:37.19

47.54 49.65

PHX 13Daftari, Khushi60 1:37.81

45.71 52.10

CS 13Trombly, Emily61 1:41.22

47.53 53.69

CS 13Stearns, Kenzie62 1:43.09

48.01 55.08

INST 18Brown, Addisyn63 1:45.05

49.29 55.76

JCCS 13Vasiliou, Alexandra64 1:46.15

51.66 54.49

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CS 16Rice, Imara1 2:22.71

32.23 35.94 37.4737.07

CRA 15Andretta, Raffaella2 2:26.32

32.76 36.63 39.2137.72

CRA 16Paulsen, Laila3 2:31.91

33.23 38.16 41.1139.41

CRA 15Callahan, Victoria4 2:32.95

34.11 39.06 39.7340.05

CRA 14Paulsen, Reese5 2:32.96

34.07 38.42 40.4740.00

CRA 15Yang, Norah6 2:34.33

36.01 39.39 39.5239.41

REV 14Pan, Abby7 2:34.91

35.12 39.64 39.9740.18

CRA 17Huang, Daisy8 2:35.62

34.43 38.66 42.2340.30

REV 17Guevara, Elizabeth9 2:36.02

35.04 39.65 41.6839.65

JCCS 15Ladouceur, Grace10 2:37.08

34.50 39.45 41.6341.50

B - Final

REV 17Ben, Cindy11 2:31.81

33.99 38.59 39.3039.93

REV 13Zhu, Caroline12 2:38.26

35.82 39.73 41.3041.41

CS 15Seker, Tom13 2:38.77

37.52 40.17 40.5240.56

CS 14Deming, Serena14 2:39.05

36.41 39.79 41.8241.03

JCCS 15Callahan, Shaelyn15 2:39.32

35.66 40.39 42.1141.16

CRA 16Vacanti, Maddie16 2:39.50

36.94 40.91 40.8540.80

ABF 17Shields, Mackenzie17 2:40.42

35.70 40.85 42.1341.74

CRA 17Mazereeuw, Nina18 2:41.24

36.74 41.52 41.7541.23

CS 17Landers, Olivia19 2:41.29

36.94 41.43 41.5641.36

ABF 16Zeng, Wilma20 2:42.65

36.35 40.93 43.2242.15

C - Final

CRA 17Otero, Evin21 2:38.04

35.58 40.30 41.2340.93

ABF 15Chiappetta, Mollie22 2:40.83

36.54 40.81 41.8641.62

CRA 17Sterman, Bess23 2:43.05

37.84 42.26 41.1141.84

CRA 17Lee, Genevieve24 2:45.89

37.37 42.09 42.9943.44

ABF 13Hong, Kira25 2:46.19

37.29 42.02 43.4043.48
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
C - Final ...   (Girls 13&O 200 Yard Breast)

XTRM 13Feng, Angella26 2:49.28

38.72 42.64 1:27.92

REV 16Prete, Valeria27 2:50.98

38.90 43.77 44.1444.17

JCCS 14Ladouceur, Macy28 2:52.05

40.04 44.49 43.2844.24

ATLA 13Chan, Arianne29 2:54.36

40.82 43.80 45.0744.67

CC 17Titus, Evelyn30 2:54.45

39.34 44.85 44.3145.95

D - Final

REV 13Curran, Dottie31 2:48.21

37.65 43.26 42.9844.32

REV 15Quinn, Charlotte32 2:49.15

37.95 43.50 43.1444.56

CS 15Hadar, Kailee33 2:50.94

40.41 43.23 43.2244.08

CS 14White, Kensley34 2:52.97

38.60 43.64 44.9945.74

CS 16Deming, Maia35 2:54.94

40.28 44.51 45.0745.08

REV 16Seraderian, Liana36 3:03.17

39.04 45.42 49.8848.83

PHX 13Bugli, Olivia37 3:07.34

42.23 47.93 48.4648.72

INST 18Hunter, Nora38 3:09.02

42.87 48.36 48.7549.04

CS 13Murphy, Brynne39 3:11.91

42.03 47.70 51.8250.36

CS 13Trombly, Lilly40 3:16.03

43.50 49.85 51.2751.41

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CS 16Rice, Imara1 2:24.84

32.23 36.12 38.9337.56

CRA 15Andretta, Raffaella2 2:31.98

34.45 38.59 39.6439.30

CRA 14Paulsen, Reese3 2:35.17

35.46 39.41 40.5239.78

CRA 17Huang, Daisy4 2:35.61

35.43 39.63 41.3939.16

CRA 16Paulsen, Laila5 2:37.01

34.83 40.08 41.4840.62

CRA 15Callahan, Victoria6 2:37.19

35.74 39.50 41.0740.88

JCCS 15Ladouceur, Grace7 2:37.32

35.02 39.50 41.3141.49

CRA 15Yang, Norah8 2:37.84

36.38 40.14 40.6540.67

REV 17Guevara, Elizabeth9 2:37.96

34.95 39.86 41.8741.28

REV 14Pan, Abby10 2:38.46

35.15 40.45 41.4541.41

ABF 17Shields, Mackenzie11 2:39.89

35.98 40.55 41.9541.41

REV 17Ben, Cindy12 2:40.18

36.24 41.46 40.1342.35

CS 15Seker, Tom13 2:40.23

38.46 41.22 40.3940.16

REV 13Zhu, Caroline14 2:41.06

36.89 41.47 41.4141.29

ABF 16Zeng, Wilma15 2:42.00

37.36 41.47 41.3441.83

CRA 16Vacanti, Maddie16 2:42.56

36.94 41.31 42.0942.22

CRA 17Mazereeuw, Nina17 2:42.85

37.79 41.60 41.9041.56

CS 17Landers, Olivia18 2:43.18

36.74 41.49 42.3042.65

CS 14Deming, Serena19 2:44.77

37.39 41.65 43.1942.54

JCCS 15Callahan, Shaelyn20 2:44.78

36.53 41.20 43.3843.67

ABF 15Chiappetta, Mollie21 2:44.86

37.92 41.39 43.2242.33

CRA 17Lee, Genevieve22 2:48.29

38.78 43.15 42.8943.47

CRA 17Otero, Evin23 2:48.39

37.47 42.73 44.0244.17

ABF 13Hong, Kira24 2:49.06

38.13 42.29 44.5244.12

JCCS 14Ladouceur, Macy25 2:49.40

38.15 42.96 43.5044.79

XTRM 13Feng, Angella26 2:50.21

38.72 42.77 44.3144.41

ATLA 13Chan, Arianne27 2:50.68

38.93 42.76 44.7244.27

CRA 17Sterman, Bess28 2:50.86

39.05 43.63 43.4944.69

CC 17Titus, Evelyn29 2:52.11

38.79 43.75 44.4145.16

REV 16Prete, Valeria30 2:53.51

39.11 43.88 45.6744.85

REV 15Quinn, Charlotte31 2:54.68

38.73 44.29 46.2045.46

REV 13Curran, Dottie32 2:54.78

39.67 44.92 45.2744.92

CS 16Deming, Maia33 2:57.37

41.42 44.92 45.1945.84

REV 16Seraderian, Liana34 2:58.69

39.11 44.93 47.6846.97

CS 14White, Kensley35 2:59.40

40.01 45.54 46.9346.92

CS 15Hadar, Kailee36 3:01.40

42.23 46.92 45.6446.61

REV 16Sharma, Reety37 3:03.13

41.05 46.35 1:35.73

CS 14Zielinski, Emma38 3:06.00

42.33 47.05 47.8648.76

CS 13Trombly, Lilly39 3:08.47

43.03 47.65 48.5449.25

CRA 17Horton, Nora40 3:09.51

42.93 48.65 49.1248.81

REV 14Deng, Christine41 3:09.97

40.72 48.09 49.5551.61

CS 13Murphy, Brynne42 3:10.67

42.78 47.92 49.9350.04

JCCS 15Belfbecker, Maya43 3:10.94

43.62 48.74 48.1450.44

INST 18Hunter, Nora44 3:12.28

43.31 50.06 48.6850.23

PHX 13Bugli, Olivia45 3:12.34

43.28 48.72 48.4651.88

INST 16Lyman, Lily46 3:12.97

44.50 50.06 48.6749.74

ABF 14Wilson, Samantha47 3:16.80

43.43 50.36 51.2951.72

PHX 13Daftari, Khushi48 3:32.74

48.50 54.38 54.4555.41

JCCS 13Vasiliou, Alexandra49 3:45.49

52.28 57.19 57.3958.63

CS 15Trombly, Faith--- DQ

41.97 46.86 48.3048.42

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRA 16Oliveira, Sofia1 56.06

26.52 29.54

PHX 17Song, Hannah2 59.09

28.05 31.04

REV 15Zhang, Sarah3 59.44

27.57 31.87

PHX 16Qi, Aimee4 59.66

27.90 31.76

REV 14Pan, Abby5 1:00.25

28.37 31.88

REV 17Guevara, Elizabeth6 1:00.65

28.82 31.83

CRA 16Lembo, Julia*7 1:00.95

28.50 32.45

PHX 17Feng, Katherine*7 1:00.95

28.35 32.60

UN 17Amuan, Isla9 1:02.41

28.47 33.94

XTRM 13Feng, Angella10 1:05.43

30.45 34.98

B - Final

CS 17Abdelal, Noor11 1:01.74

28.48 33.26
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
B - Final ...   (Girls 13&O 100 Yard Fly)

CS 16Gamble, Elle12 1:02.07

29.38 32.69

PHX 15Jin, Tina13 1:02.22

29.16 33.06

CS 17Manor, Sarah14 1:02.71

29.41 33.30

CRA 14Paulsen, Reese15 1:03.04

29.43 33.61

CRA 16Callahan, Dakota16 1:03.96

30.30 33.66

CRA 15Ganz, Leah17 1:04.20

30.05 34.15

CS 16Gallant, Amelia*18 1:04.40

29.80 34.60

CRA 17Krueger, Kate*18 1:04.40

30.21 34.19

ABF 16Bhushan, Shriya20 1:04.45

30.53 33.92

C - Final

CRA 15McGourty, Juliet21 1:02.71

29.46 33.25

CS 17Landers, Olivia22 1:02.97

29.87 33.10

ABF 17Alberts, Audrey23 1:02.98

29.72 33.26

CRA 17Curley, Brynne24 1:03.45

29.64 33.81

ABF 16Brown, Dove25 1:03.98

30.07 33.91

ABF 16Zeng, Wilma26 1:04.94

30.52 34.42

ABF 17Chertow, Mahlia27 1:05.05

30.39 34.66

CS 15Carrigan, Saoirse28 1:05.25

29.49 35.76

PHX 16Travers, Lyla29 1:05.64

30.91 34.73

JCCS 14Ladouceur, Macy30 1:06.95

31.08 35.87

D - Final

UN 15Story, Ali31 1:01.33

28.25 33.08

CRA 17Graeter, Megan32 1:03.49

29.91 33.58

INST 18Hunter, Nora33 1:04.34

30.03 34.31

REV 16Prete, Valeria34 1:05.06

30.31 34.75

CS 17Jordan, Molly35 1:05.53

29.70 35.83

CRA 15Callahan, Victoria36 1:06.42

29.94 36.48

ABF 14dos Santos, Kate37 1:06.56

30.68 35.88

CS 14Tucker, Mari38 1:07.06

30.90 36.16

REV 14Creeley, Harper39 1:07.90

31.25 36.65

PHX 17Tracy, Hazel Jean40 1:08.53

31.19 37.34

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRA 16Oliveira, Sofia1 57.35

27.08 30.27

PHX 16Qi, Aimee2 58.85

27.66 31.19

PHX 17Song, Hannah3 58.92

27.79 31.13

PHX 17Feng, Katherine4 59.85

27.74 32.11

CRA 16Lembo, Julia5 59.89

28.03 31.86

ABF 16Shea, Cora6 1:00.21

27.93 32.28

REV 15Zhang, Sarah7 1:00.85

28.00 32.85

REV 14Pan, Abby8 1:01.08

28.81 32.27

ABF 17Erwin, Olivia9 1:01.60

29.10 32.50

UN 17Amuan, Isla10 1:01.73

28.46 33.27

REV 17Guevara, Elizabeth11 1:01.99

28.58 33.41

REV 17D'Agostino, Hadley12 1:02.29

28.48 33.81

CS 17Abdelal, Noor13 1:02.80

28.87 33.93

PHX 15Jin, Tina14 1:03.11

29.67 33.44

CS 17Manor, Sarah15 1:03.14

29.28 33.86

CS 16Gamble, Elle16 1:03.29

29.03 34.26

ABF 16Bhushan, Shriya17 1:03.35

30.08 33.27

CS 16Gallant, Amelia18 1:03.47

29.70 33.77

CRA 15Ganz, Leah19 1:03.53

29.90 33.63

CRA 17Krueger, Kate20 1:03.61

30.02 33.59

CRA 16Callahan, Dakota21 1:03.90

30.39 33.51

CRA 14Paulsen, Reese22 1:03.98

29.71 34.27

CS 15Carrigan, Saoirse23 1:04.03

28.96 35.07

CRA 15McGourty, Juliet24 1:04.16

30.10 34.06

CS 17Landers, Olivia25 1:04.20

29.80 34.40

ABF 17Alberts, Audrey26 1:04.37

29.65 34.72

ABF 17Chertow, Mahlia27 1:04.43

30.28 34.15

ABF 16Brown, Dove28 1:04.58

30.66 33.92

JCCS 14Ladouceur, Macy29 1:04.70

30.26 34.44

CRA 17Curley, Brynne30 1:04.84

30.20 34.64

ABF 16Zeng, Wilma31 1:04.91

30.36 34.55

PHX 16Travers, Lyla32 1:04.97

30.72 34.25

UN 15Story, Ali33 1:05.00

30.14 34.86

CS 17Jordan, Molly34 1:05.64

30.04 35.60

CRA 15Callahan, Victoria35 1:05.68

29.70 35.98

INST 18Hunter, Nora36 1:06.10

30.83 35.27

PHX 17Tracy, Hazel Jean37 1:06.61

30.92 35.69

REV 16Prete, Valeria38 1:06.75

31.03 35.72

CRA 17Graeter, Megan39 1:06.97

31.21 35.76

ABF 14dos Santos, Kate40 1:07.17

30.94 36.23

REV 14Creeley, Harper41 1:07.22

31.00 36.22

CS 14Tucker, Mari42 1:07.58

31.02 36.56

XTRM 13Feng, Angella43 1:07.75

ABF 14Alberts, Elizabeth44 1:08.28

31.82 36.46

CS 16Burden, Tamsin45 1:08.43

31.01 37.42

CS 15Bene, Juliette46 1:09.08

31.54 37.54

REV 14Wang, Linda47 1:09.60

31.22 38.38

ABF 15Dudack, Kaitlyn48 1:09.86

32.65 37.21

CRA 16Rowe, Madeleine49 1:09.87

32.71 37.16

REV 16Werner, Maddie50 1:10.81

33.00 37.81

PHX 13Qi, Emily51 1:10.86

32.80 38.06
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13&O 100 Yard Fly)

ABF 13Powers, Gabby52 1:11.09

32.66 38.43

CS 15Stark, Bennett53 1:11.87

33.02 38.85

REV 13Spirn, Tegen54 1:12.81

34.83 37.98

REV 13Finkley, Kai55 1:13.46

32.51 40.95

CS 13Murphy, Brynne56 1:13.62

33.08 40.54

REV 13Curran, Dottie57 1:14.05

35.45 38.60

ATLA 13Chan, Arianne58 1:15.73

35.28 40.45

CS 13Premo, Ava59 1:15.84

35.16 40.68

REV 16Sharma, Reety60 1:16.10

CS 17Nichols, Libby61 1:17.04

33.21 43.83

REV 16Xu, Olivia62 1:18.77

35.29 43.48

REV 13Shi, Maggie63 1:20.33

37.07 43.26

REV 16Sharma, Ahana64 1:20.35

34.98 45.37

REV 14Chakravarthi, Shakthi65 1:20.78

34.88 45.90

ABF 15Emond, Abby66 1:23.06

37.54 45.52

INST 18Brown, Addisyn67 1:28.98

39.58 49.40

PHX 13Daftari, Khushi68 1:33.86

42.19 51.67

ATLA 14Morse, Eleni69 1:38.15

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PHX 17Song, Hannah1 2:05.45

28.59 31.75 32.7232.39

CRA 16Lembo, Julia2 2:09.36

28.05 32.11 35.4333.77

CRA 16Paulsen, Laila3 2:14.08

29.48 33.30 36.2535.05

PHX 16Nunez, Genesis4 2:14.33

29.66 33.81 36.1534.71

REV 17D'Agostino, Hadley5 2:16.50

29.67 33.62 38.2434.97

CRA 16Santoro, Emma6 2:17.14

29.83 34.80 36.4636.05

CS 17Abdelal, Noor7 2:19.63

29.70 33.47 39.5436.92

CRA 16Vacanti, Maddie8 2:23.68

30.62 36.01 39.0637.99

ABF 17Alberts, Audrey9 2:23.82

32.33 37.31 36.9237.26

ABF 17Chertow, Mahlia10 2:32.76

32.58 37.50 41.7140.97

B - Final

CRA 17Lee, Genevieve11 2:18.47

29.96 34.86 37.4136.24

CRA 17Sterman, Bess12 2:23.69

31.92 36.46 37.3837.93

CRA 17Graeter, Megan13 2:24.97

31.22 36.34 39.1638.25

JCCS 14Ladouceur, Macy14 2:29.80

32.17 37.57 39.7840.28

CRA 15Shulman, Rinnah15 2:31.48

32.60 37.49 41.6939.70

ABF 13Hong, Kira16 2:32.85

31.85 37.76 41.4541.79

INST 18Hunter, Nora17 2:33.10

33.60 41.41 36.9141.18

ABF 14Alberts, Elizabeth18 2:34.35

32.27 38.02 43.3040.76

CS 13Lobberecht, Ella19 2:36.07

32.26 38.77 43.8441.20

CRA 16Rowe, Madeleine20 2:37.49

33.47 39.39 43.4941.14

C - Final

PHX 13Qi, Emily21 2:48.98

34.04 43.76 45.5045.68

PHX 13Daftari, Khushi22 3:20.82

42.20 52.24 53.1553.23

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PHX 17Song, Hannah1 2:12.26

28.40 33.24 35.3435.28

PHX 16Nunez, Genesis2 2:12.47

30.16 33.53 34.2634.52

CRA 16Lembo, Julia3 2:12.89

30.00 33.86 34.3034.73

CS 16Rice, Imara4 2:18.32

29.59 34.66 36.9037.17

CS 17Abdelal, Noor5 2:18.71

29.50 32.89 39.5636.76

PHX 17Feng, Katherine6 2:18.77

29.69 34.35 38.0836.65

REV 14Pan, Abby7 2:19.56

29.61 36.35 1:13.60

CS 16Gallant, Amelia8 2:20.40

31.03 35.66 36.7936.92

CRA 16Paulsen, Laila9 2:21.40

30.74 35.12 38.4537.09

CRA 16Vacanti, Maddie10 2:21.74

30.83 35.95 37.6237.34

REV 14Curran, Polly11 2:23.42

30.79 35.95 38.7737.91

REV 17D'Agostino, Hadley12 2:23.57

30.79 35.21 39.3338.24

REV 16Prete, Valeria13 2:23.82

31.36 35.76 38.9937.71

ABF 16Brown, Dove14 2:24.39

32.77 35.95 37.8737.80

CRA 16Santoro, Emma15 2:24.93

31.19 36.47 38.4238.85

ABF 17Alberts, Audrey16 2:25.59

31.67 37.57 38.6537.70

UN 15Story, Ali17 2:26.19

31.93 37.97 37.7638.53

CRA 16Callahan, Dakota18 2:26.40

32.25 37.01 38.8438.30

ABF 17Chertow, Mahlia19 2:27.23

33.66 35.92 40.2037.45

CS 14Abrams, Georgia20 2:27.95

31.55 36.69 40.1539.56

CRA 17Lee, Genevieve21 2:28.56

32.15 38.13 38.2040.08

CRA 17Graeter, Megan22 2:29.94

32.93 37.87 39.7739.37

REV 16Werner, Maddie23 2:29.98

33.29 37.51 40.1039.08

ABF 13Hong, Kira24 2:32.04

32.01 37.58 40.9541.50

CS 15Carrigan, Saoirse25 2:32.72

32.44 37.69 42.9539.64

CRA 17Sterman, Bess26 2:33.41

33.42 40.01 40.0039.98

CRA 15Shulman, Rinnah27 2:35.03

33.49 39.17 41.5340.84

JCCS 14Ladouceur, Macy28 2:35.85

33.15 38.97 41.4442.29

CRA 15Ganz, Leah29 2:36.87

33.08 38.88 42.8142.10

UN 17Amuan, Isla30 2:37.02

28.06 33.70 46.9448.32

CRA 16Rowe, Madeleine31 2:37.31

34.73 39.54 42.3440.70

CS 13Lobberecht, Ella32 2:37.36

32.49 38.66 44.6041.61

CRA 15Yang, Norah33 2:39.46

36.52 40.79 40.7341.42

ABF 14Alberts, Elizabeth34 2:42.25

33.16 40.00 45.7843.31

INST 18Hunter, Nora35 2:44.18

34.17 42.96 42.1044.95

PHX 13Qi, Emily36 2:48.76

35.24 42.09 46.2145.22

REV 17Mowat, Rosie37 2:52.51

36.60 43.21 1:32.70

REV 13Shi, Maggie38 2:53.37

37.54 43.33 47.1545.35

INST 16Lyman, Lily39 3:09.39

41.32 49.45 48.7049.92
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13&O 200 Yard Fly)

PHX 13Daftari, Khushi40 3:22.88

44.39 52.69 53.6352.17

CS 16Hoover, Annabelle--- DQ

28.85 32.82 34.2934.00

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CS 16Perkins, Charley1 2:09.36

28.47 32.18 30.7138.00

CRA 15Gao, Evie2 2:10.74

28.18 32.52 30.3839.66

CS 16Gamble, Elle3 2:13.25

28.89 34.73 31.2638.37

REV 14Pan, Abby4 2:13.97

28.44 33.00 31.5940.94

CS 17Abdelal, Noor5 2:14.79

29.40 33.81 32.3039.28

PHX 16Qi, Aimee6 2:15.12

27.94 32.44 32.0242.72

JCCS 15Ladouceur, Grace7 2:17.55

29.50 35.76 32.3839.91

ABF 17Shields, Mackenzie8 2:18.03

30.85 33.90 31.0142.27

PHX 15Jin, Tina9 2:18.54

30.09 33.88 32.5342.04

CRA 17Mazereeuw, Nina10 2:20.44

29.81 37.16 31.4542.02

B - Final

CRA 14Paulsen, Reese11 2:14.21

29.36 34.52 30.6239.71

CRA 15Andretta, Raffaella12 2:14.83

30.02 32.96 32.3839.47

UN 17Amuan, Isla13 2:16.32

28.98 34.22 31.0242.10

CRA 17Sterman, Bess14 2:17.25

30.49 35.51 30.2541.00

CRA 15Callahan, Victoria15 2:18.00

29.87 36.55 32.7038.88

CRA 16Vacanti, Maddie16 2:18.33

29.72 35.77 31.2741.57

CRA 17Krueger, Kate17 2:18.93

29.32 35.48 31.9342.20

CS 15Seker, Tom18 2:18.94

31.28 33.92 32.0141.73

REV 13Zhu, Caroline19 2:19.55

29.36 36.26 32.6341.30

PHX 17Tracy, Hazel Jean20 2:21.99

31.19 36.62 33.9640.22

C - Final

CRA 17Otero, Evin21 2:18.04

30.19 34.44 31.8641.55

CRA 17Lee, Genevieve22 2:18.88

30.40 35.30 30.7242.46

CS 15Jones, Vivian23 2:19.59

30.22 34.91 32.1142.35

CRA 15McGourty, Juliet24 2:19.97

29.14 34.54 33.0143.28

ABF 17Alberts, Audrey25 2:22.69

30.89 36.21 32.2643.33

CS 14Tucker, Mari26 2:23.44

30.63 36.72 33.7042.39

ABF 17Chertow, Mahlia27 2:29.39

31.17 39.81 32.6345.78

ABF 13Powers, Gabby28 2:29.88

33.13 37.18 34.2645.31

ABF 16Zeng, Wilma29 2:32.57

31.75 41.85 36.2942.68

REV 14Wang, Linda30 2:34.12

33.35 38.80 34.1147.86

D - Final

CRA 15Lee, Romy31 2:28.00

31.89 39.45 33.7942.87

ABF 15Dudack, Kaitlyn32 2:31.07

31.37 37.94 32.8548.91

ABF 15Chiappetta, Mollie33 2:31.17

33.46 39.51 34.8743.33

PHX 13Qi, Emily34 2:33.35

32.86 37.90 34.8247.77

INST 17Cieslewicz, Chloe35 2:33.44

35.09 40.47 35.1042.78

PHX 13Bugli, Olivia36 2:34.38

33.08 37.25 34.3049.75

CS 13Lobberecht, Ella37 2:35.07

33.08 40.33 35.0546.61

INST 18Hunter, Nora38 2:37.29

32.30 43.51 33.5547.93

CS 17Netishen, Katherine39 2:38.12

34.00 39.83 36.4047.89

ATLA 13Chan, Arianne40 2:41.47

35.23 44.49 36.5845.17

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CS 16Perkins, Charley1 2:11.04

28.49 32.87 31.1338.55

PHX 15Jin, Tina2 2:13.47

29.41 33.48 31.8338.75

PHX 16Qi, Aimee3 2:13.73

28.29 32.74 31.1441.56

CRA 15Gao, Evie4 2:13.99

28.61 33.67 31.2740.44

CS 16Gamble, Elle5 2:14.83

29.57 34.63 31.5339.10

REV 14Pan, Abby6 2:15.23

29.27 33.95 30.7941.22

CS 16Wu, Alice7 2:16.42

29.46 35.95 32.1038.91

CS 17Abdelal, Noor8 2:16.46

29.41 33.63 32.6840.74

CRA 17Mazereeuw, Nina9 2:16.70

29.74 35.23 30.6341.10

JCCS 15Ladouceur, Grace10 2:17.35

29.19 35.72 31.8840.56

ABF 17Shields, Mackenzie11 2:18.33

31.45 33.65 31.4941.74

CRA 17Krueger, Kate12 2:18.59

30.03 35.69 31.9440.93

REV 17Ben, Cindy13 2:18.79

28.41 35.52 33.0941.77

REV 14Curran, Polly14 2:18.86

30.13 37.10 31.2240.41

CRA 16Vacanti, Maddie15 2:18.93

30.63 35.97 31.1141.22

ABF 16Shea, Cora16 2:18.99

30.34 35.15 31.7041.80

ABF 17Maksimova, Ali17 2:19.40

30.48 35.10 32.0141.81

CRA 14Paulsen, Reese18 2:19.58

30.42 35.39 32.4241.35

CRA 15Andretta, Raffaella19 2:19.64

31.01 34.74 33.3640.53

CS 17Manor, Sarah20 2:19.98

29.24 37.10 34.0139.63

CS 15Seker, Tom21 2:20.11

31.17 34.30 32.6242.02

REV 13Zhu, Caroline22 2:20.35

29.61 36.26 33.3141.17

PHX 17Tracy, Hazel Jean23 2:21.08

31.20 36.38 33.7639.74

CRA 15Callahan, Victoria24 2:21.84

30.93 37.78 32.6340.50

CS 16Burden, Tamsin25 2:22.49

30.89 36.92 33.1141.57

UN 17Amuan, Isla26 2:22.58

29.64 36.16 31.9944.79

CRA 17Sterman, Bess27 2:24.01

32.14 37.55 31.4442.88

CRA 17Otero, Evin28 2:24.23

31.88 35.61 34.3842.36

JCCS 16Heath, Audrey29 2:24.68

30.83 36.29 32.9044.66

CS 17Landers, Olivia30 2:24.92

31.46 36.39 32.9144.16

CRA 15McGourty, Juliet31 2:25.21

30.73 35.46 34.3344.69

ABF 17Alberts, Audrey32 2:25.27

31.51 37.13 32.2344.40

CRA 17Curley, Brynne33 2:25.53

30.33 36.89 34.3343.98

ABF 16Zeng, Wilma34 2:25.64

30.25 39.32 34.6541.42
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13&O 200 Yard IM)

CRA 15Yang, Norah35 2:25.74

32.56 38.24 33.8941.05

CRA 17Lee, Genevieve36 2:26.09

31.79 37.97 32.8843.45

CRA 17Huang, Daisy37 2:26.44

31.54 40.46 34.2340.21

ABF 16Brown, Dove38 2:27.03

30.84 37.58 35.1343.48

CS 15Hadar, Kailee39 2:27.33

31.42 38.60 31.8345.48

ABF 17Chertow, Mahlia40 2:27.41

31.02 38.69 32.5945.11

ABF 16Parsons, Viv41 2:27.58

30.28 35.93 34.1547.22

CS 14Tucker, Mari42 2:27.76

31.75 38.00 34.8343.18

CS 16Silva, Olivia43 2:27.91

31.88 37.07 33.5545.41

CS 14Abrams, Georgia44 2:28.15

30.06 38.20 32.4947.40

REV 13Curran, Dottie45 2:28.30

33.43 38.98 32.0843.81

ABF 13Powers, Gabby46 2:28.44

32.62 37.21 34.0944.52

CS 15Jones, Vivian47 2:28.91

32.03 39.69 33.6243.57

CS 17Flowers, Liv48 2:29.05

32.04 37.42 35.2944.30

REV 14Wang, Linda49 2:30.97

31.92 38.60 33.1647.29

ABF 15Chiappetta, Mollie50 2:31.01

34.03 38.45 35.1443.39

JCCS 15Callahan, Shaelyn51 2:31.10

34.36 39.54 35.0242.18

JCCS 14Ladouceur, Macy52 2:31.37

32.17 41.62 33.2644.32

ABF 15Dudack, Kaitlyn53 2:31.97

32.51 38.05 32.9448.47

CRA 15Lee, Romy54 2:33.39

33.16 40.03 35.4844.72

CRA 15Ganz, Leah*55 2:33.77

32.37 39.75 34.9546.70

PHX 13Qi, Emily*55 2:33.77

33.36 40.42 33.5146.48

CS 13Lobberecht, Ella57 2:33.98

33.57 39.61 35.4145.39

CS 15Bene, Juliette58 2:35.07

33.33 37.16 36.0948.49

PHX 13Bugli, Olivia59 2:37.14

33.75 38.23 36.0949.07

INST 17Cieslewicz, Chloe60 2:37.35

35.77 41.12 36.3244.14

ABF 14dos Santos, Kate61 2:37.50

31.90 41.13 33.2251.25

INST 18Hunter, Nora62 2:38.07

31.75 42.41 36.0147.90

CS 15Stark, Bennett63 2:38.69

34.80 41.34 36.0746.48

CS 17Netishen, Katherine64 2:38.78

35.04 40.23 36.8146.70

ABF 15Prukhnitska, Iryna65 2:39.01

35.40 38.09 36.3349.19

CS 14Zielinski, Emma66 2:39.06

33.49 40.02 1:25.55

REV 13Spirn, Tegen67 2:39.59

33.73 40.25 35.6449.97

ATLA 13Chan, Arianne68 2:40.07

35.21 43.64 35.9645.26

CRA 15O'Connor, Mary69 2:40.44

35.58 40.44 36.6347.79

ABF 15LeFavor, Bree70 2:41.44

32.74 39.46 38.4050.84

REV 14Deng, Christine71 2:42.25

34.99 40.65 38.8947.72

CS 17Nichols, Libby72 2:42.82

33.92 43.53 39.0846.29

REV 15Li, Sophia73 2:42.98

32.12 39.50 41.2250.14

CS 13Sisson, Maggie74 2:44.17

36.13 43.78 35.8348.43

REV 13Finkley, Kai75 2:45.07

32.88 41.36 37.1753.66

ABF 17Dabare, Nicolette76 2:45.32

35.74 42.47 40.4146.70

CS 14Burrows, Grace77 2:46.53

34.83 41.68 38.4051.62

CS 13Johnson, Sofia78 2:48.08

35.62 41.40 38.4952.57

CS 13Elliott, Adel79 2:48.50

38.06 41.87 38.4950.08

CS 15Dunne, Cecilia80 2:51.07

38.20 42.39 39.2051.28

INST 16Lyman, Lily81 2:51.72

39.67 41.84 40.1550.06

CS 13Trombly, Lilly82 2:56.81

42.85 43.38 40.2950.29

CRA 17Horton, Nora83 3:00.32

39.77 48.70 41.3550.50

CS 13Stearns, Kenzie84 3:04.48

43.23 45.52 39.4256.31

ATLA 14Morse, Eleni85 3:05.28

45.99 45.30 40.9853.01

PHX 13Daftari, Khushi86 3:06.70

42.28 50.17 41.9852.27

CS 13Licata, Sinead87 3:08.93

41.30 52.70 40.6654.27

ABF 13Bleou, Anne88 3:09.05

43.80 54.93 39.1451.18

JCCS 13Vasiliou, Alexandra89 3:17.07

46.32 47.60 1:43.15

INST 18Brown, Addisyn90 3:17.19

40.56 55.27 42.8358.53

CS 13Trombly, Emily91 3:18.55

47.90 51.37 42.1957.09

 
Girls 11&O 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX 17Song, Hannah1 4:27.40

28.03 32.68 34.5834.68

38.31 38.47 30.61 30.04

XTRM 14Zhou, Philina2 4:45.20

29.02 34.52 34.6735.81

43.40 42.42 33.32 32.04

CS 16Gamble, Elle3 4:45.36

29.95 35.13 35.5235.94

40.00 41.82 33.42 33.58

CRA 15Andretta, Raffaella4 4:45.91

30.58 35.28 35.6536.41

39.76 40.67 34.27 33.29

XTRM 13Xiao, Katherine5 4:48.58

31.19 36.47 37.4137.43

40.78 40.95 32.47 31.88

CRA 16Vacanti, Maddie6 4:52.34

30.25 35.97 37.5038.11

42.20 43.31 32.64 32.36

PHX 16Travers, Lyla7 4:52.35

32.50 35.63 35.7636.86

45.27 43.78 31.62 30.93

CRA 14Paulsen, Reese8 4:53.72

31.23 36.55 37.2837.29

41.26 42.41 34.30 33.40

CS 15Hadar, Kailee9 4:57.27

30.51 33.90 36.2938.70

45.15 46.38 33.99 32.35

XTRM 14Wang, Rachel10 4:57.57

31.52 35.17 37.4237.95

44.95 43.79 34.28 32.49

CRA 16Santoro, Emma11 4:59.38

29.54 35.42 38.31

42.41 43.30 1:12.64

PHX 15Jin, Tina12 5:00.03

31.86 37.89 37.4638.14

43.71 43.51 34.22 33.24

CRA 17Otero, Evin13 5:03.63

31.44 36.54 37.1337.55

44.47 45.08 36.16 35.26

CRA 17Lee, Genevieve14 5:05.62

31.67 39.62 38.8138.70

44.25 45.15 33.50 33.92

CS 14Tucker, Mari15 5:05.86

31.82 37.98 38.9239.26

42.95 43.84 36.53 34.56

CRA 17Huang, Daisy16 5:09.70

32.09 36.52 41.0840.35

43.16 43.66 37.17 35.67
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(Girls 11&O 400 Yard IM)

XTRM 13Feng, Angella17 5:21.15

32.46 38.77 42.3043.10

45.08 46.36 37.36 35.72

CS 13Lobberecht, Ella18 5:21.83

31.67 40.05 41.9341.98

46.32 47.55 36.03 36.30

ABF 14Alberts, Elizabeth19 5:23.06

32.95 40.61 41.1741.06

46.90 47.87 36.18 36.32

PHX 13Bugli, Olivia20 5:25.13

33.28 41.24 38.1840.38

49.85 48.30 37.74 36.16

ABF 15Dudack, Kaitlyn21 5:25.61

33.92 1:20.58 50.6239.25

48.92

35.99

INST 18Hunter, Nora22 5:29.98

31.79 40.10 41.0840.55

48.10 49.92 39.34 39.10

JCCS 12Bradstreet, Quincy23 5:41.84

35.75 43.98 40.5039.65

50.88 51.83 39.28 39.97

ATLA 12Lemelin, Presley24 5:41.86

34.21 44.06 42.5943.81

50.23 50.71 38.27 37.98

PHX 12Dame, Caitlin25 5:45.88

36.50 44.88 43.1942.38

53.05 53.24 36.60 36.04

PHX 11Morse, Lexi26 5:51.85

36.95 42.31 44.1945.57

54.80 53.56 38.02 36.45

PHX 12Travers, Sophie27 6:06.26

38.56 46.04 45.9745.89

54.41 53.31 42.06 40.02

PHX 11Bonomo, Penny28 6:09.38

42.81 50.53 46.4345.34

52.25 52.76 40.16 39.10

PHX 13Daftari, Khushi29 6:31.81

42.28 51.31 51.0350.34

53.91 55.20 43.83 43.91

PHX 11Daftari, Myra30 7:54.61

55.18 1:08.08 1:53.00

1:04.33 55.83

55.51

PHX 11Anthony, Madison31 8:01.31

56.62 1:05.08 1:02.931:00.89

1:06.19 1:04.46 52.64 52.50

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA 16Oliveira, Sofia1 5:00.18

27.47 30.27 30.9830.66

30.96 30.82 30.71 30.39

29.35 28.57

XTRM 15Qie, Andrea2 5:01.27

26.98 29.80 30.5900130.40999

30.75 30.93 30.98 31.04

30.25 29.54

CS 16Hoover, Annabelle3 5:19.09

27.96 31.40 32.8932.64

33.05 32.62 32.42 32.57

32.71 30.83

CS 16Perkins, Charley4 5:19.41

28.25 31.52 32.2932.36

32.49 32.17 32.59 32.70

32.90 32.14

CRA 15Gao, Evie5 5:20.33

28.83 31.46 32.2932.13

32.41 32.49 32.77 32.86

32.80 32.29

CRA 15Callahan, Victoria6 5:23.94

28.85 32.35 32.4533.48

32.16 32.29 33.16 33.40

33.82 31.98

CRA 16Paulsen, Laila7 5:25.87

29.66 32.30 33.0733.21

32.74 32.77 32.92 33.17

33.25 32.78

CRA 17Mazereeuw, Nina8 5:26.29

29.15 32.29 33.2233.41

33.23 33.45 33.55 33.47

33.16 31.36

JCCS 18Blatchford, Caroline9 5:26.31

28.85 31.61 32.9532.63

33.14 33.35 33.50 33.38

33.72 33.18

CRA 15Jacobson, Lucy10 5:26.64

29.37 32.25 32.8832.64

32.87 33.21 33.26 33.35

33.91 32.90

CRA 17Sterman, Bess11 5:27.70

29.63 32.51 33.3633.08

33.25 33.53 33.38 33.63

33.22 32.11

CS 14Deming, Serena12 5:28.67

29.64 32.00 32.6032.60

32.92 33.15 33.80 34.43

34.28 33.25

REV 13Zhu, Caroline13 5:28.74

29.26 32.35 32.9532.91

33.37 33.35 33.48 34.47

33.54 33.06

CRA 17Graeter, Megan14 5:29.71

29.12 31.65 32.8332.81

33.04 33.53 34.37 34.15

34.35 33.86

REV 17Guevara, Elizabeth15 5:31.72

29.21 32.40 33.3933.14

33.36 33.89 34.11 34.42

34.48 33.32

REV 13Curran, Dottie16 5:32.41

29.66 32.51 33.5133.66

34.26 34.26 34.70 33.90

33.66 32.29

ABF 17Alberts, Audrey17 5:33.13

30.18 32.98 33.4333.35

33.64 33.91 34.29 34.06

33.75 33.54

CS 17Manor, Sarah18 5:33.41

29.88 32.90 34.0732.75

34.06 33.97 34.72 34.09

33.95 33.02

REV 16Werner, Maddie19 5:36.34

30.67 33.31 34.1733.95

34.38 34.55 34.47 34.40

33.86 32.58

ABF 13Hong, Kira20 5:36.44

30.14 33.09 33.4333.50

34.18 34.62 35.02 34.88

35.05 32.53

CS 15Seker, Tom21 5:37.22

30.97 32.27 33.9833.61

34.21 34.40 34.45 35.12

35.09 33.12

CRA 17Lee, Genevieve22 5:37.31

29.99 33.35 33.7933.57

34.18 34.42 34.97 34.75

34.70 33.59

CRA 16Lembo, Julia23 5:38.39

29.23 32.18 33.7333.44

33.83 34.62 34.85 35.22

35.77 35.52

JCCS 15Ladouceur, Grace24 5:39.62

29.37 33.02 33.8933.73

34.32 34.23 35.08 35.35

35.76 34.87

PHX 16Nunez, Genesis25 5:43.17

30.52 33.56 34.6734.24

35.06 35.27 35.28 35.58

35.53 33.46

CS 15Jones, Vivian26 5:45.00

30.92 34.32 34.7835.01

35.18 35.06 35.03 35.74

35.01 33.95

JCCS 14Ladouceur, Macy27 5:45.50

30.92 35.43 35.8535.89

34.81 35.24 35.62 35.20

34.44 32.10

CRA 15McGourty, Juliet28 5:46.16

30.76 32.63 34.8733.94

34.85 35.04 35.88 36.13

36.07 35.99

CS 16Silva, Olivia29 5:46.45

30.11 33.53 34.8834.58

34.96 35.07 35.39 35.98

36.14 35.81
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CS 14White, Kensley30 5:46.63

29.53 33.50 35.1735.15

35.37 36.01 36.08 36.46

35.77 33.59

ABF 16Parsons, Viv31 5:47.70

29.24 32.90 35.3234.84

35.38 35.82 36.41 36.40

36.47 34.92

CS 16Burden, Tamsin32 5:51.80

30.08 34.25 35.2134.83

35.14 35.37 36.54 36.95

1:13.43

INST 17Cieslewicz, Chloe33 5:52.07

32.12 34.49 36.4535.39

35.87 36.13 35.90 35.99

35.54 34.19

CS 13Premo, Ava34 5:52.68

31.67 34.79 36.4836.08

36.05 35.66 36.22 36.16

36.67 32.90

PHX 13Bugli, Olivia35 5:52.94

31.06 35.03 36.4336.35

36.19 35.85 36.00 35.88

35.66 34.49

REV 15Lane, Zoya36 5:55.23

31.41 34.71 36.0435.25

36.89 37.24 37.34 36.56

35.11 34.68

CRA 15Lee, Romy37 5:55.68

31.72 34.65 36.1536.12

36.22 35.98 36.14 36.59

36.59 35.52

CRA 16Rowe, Madeleine38 5:55.76

31.92 36.14 35.0536.16

36.18 35.90 35.71 35.95

36.55 36.20

CC 17Titus, Evelyn39 5:55.88

29.95 34.03 35.9536.09

36.21 36.76 37.03 37.86

36.79 35.21

CRA 15Ganz, Leah40 5:57.50

31.96 34.39 35.7835.06

36.29 36.29 37.15 37.16

37.15 36.27

ABF 14Knott, Franchi41 6:01.61

31.64 34.86 36.8536.43

36.98 37.54 38.07 36.93

36.45 35.86

CS 16Deming, Maia42 6:01.92

32.42 35.08 35.9135.70

36.44 37.02 37.69 37.72

37.56 36.38

ABF 12Szczerba, Hania43 6:03.32

32.10 36.11 37.6337.79

37.28 37.00 37.42 37.11

36.22 34.66

CS 15Stark, Bennett44 6:04.18

31.75 34.98 37.0436.40

37.67 37.21 37.44 37.47

37.93 36.29

REV 15Quinn, Charlotte45 6:05.42

32.27 36.32 37.6837.40

37.96 37.91 37.18 36.86

36.86 34.98

CS 14Zielinski, Emma46 6:13.27

33.08 37.21 38.1637.74

38.59 38.51 38.29 38.37

1:13.32

REV 13Finkley, Kai47 6:15.36

31.28 36.01 38.1336.87

38.27 38.60 39.52 38.98

39.65 38.05

CS 13Sisson, Maggie48 6:28.53

33.27 37.62 38.73

39.90 41.15

40.17 39.49 37.91

CS 11Osgood, Avery49 6:28.69

33.44 37.91 39.34

40.02 40.62

40.84 39.61 36.70

ABF 15Emond, Abby50 6:30.55

34.03 38.39 39.8739.88

39.85 40.17 40.15 40.06

39.82 38.33

CS 13Elliott, Adel51 6:40.16

34.24 39.26 40.38

41.21 40.96

41.94 40.89 40.22

CS 12Lizotte, Leigha52 6:40.28

33.21 39.25 38.81

40.58 42.24

41.63 42.50 40.87

CS 13Stearns, Kenzie53 6:43.18

35.96 39.64 40.72

41.77 40.64

41.59 41.14 39.03

ABF 12Vazquez, Hayley54 6:55.94

34.28 38.60 43.6542.54

43.34 43.06 42.54 43.89

43.41 40.63

ABF 11Tsongas, Nina55 6:56.90

35.13 1:23.40

42.81 43.71

41.26

ABF  9Flynn, Sawyer56 7:01.73

33.63 41.18 43.87

44.91 43.85

44.24 42.19 40.99

ABF 12Yenulevich, Ava57 7:05.84

36.61 40.97 42.89

44.31 43.72

43.61 44.25 41.65

CS 13Trombly, Lilly58 7:07.23

35.27 40.60 42.49

43.33 45.62

44.69 45.54 43.14

CS 13Trombly, Emily59 7:09.14

36.21 41.23 42.79

45.49 44.58

44.48 44.24 41.63

PHX 12Peterson, Emily60 7:14.47

37.46 42.90 44.3344.42

43.88 44.68 44.62 45.43

44.93 41.82

ABF 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela61 7:17.59

36.69 41.95 43.9145.35

45.58 45.81 44.42 44.59

45.15 44.14

INST 18Brown, Addisyn62 7:24.25

36.19 40.55 44.7243.60

46.85 47.16 47.10 46.85

46.75 44.48

ABF  9Hodshon, Ellis63 7:28.58

39.73 45.08 46.2946.60

46.13 44.81 45.92 46.06

46.34 41.62

ABF 11GU, Angelina64 7:39.62

37.60 42.19 47.0644.69

47.75 48.00 47.46 48.26

49.16 47.45

INST 11Monea, Audrey65 7:46.97

38.03 46.72 47.4647.77

48.25 47.90 48.46 48.32

48.54 45.52

ABF  8Zipagan, Jeanelle66 7:57.21

42.61 47.56 48.7048.29

50.34 49.43 49.88 50.51

48.36 41.53

INST  8Mantho, Makayla67 8:19.01

42.29 48.78 51.0549.89

51.17 50.00 51.55 51.42

52.03 50.83

PHX 10Zhao, Emma68 8:22.10

43.56 48.77 49.7351.30

52.88 51.57 52.28 51.95

1:40.06

ABF 10Jiwaji, Insiya69 8:48.08

42.09 53.20 54.8456.50

55.08 53.30 56.32 53.23

55.88 47.64

PHX 10Lingel, Aubrey70 9:00.32

44.45 51.31 55.6254.47

56.00 56.20 56.66 57.24

56.84 51.53
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF 10Hale, Luca1 31.00

UN 10Chan, Nolan2 32.90

ABF 10Monahan-Wright, Max3 33.40

ABF 10Hussey, Braden4 33.53

ATLA 10Anderson, Will5 33.55

INST  9Tewksbury, Charlie6 34.42

JCCS 10Zvenigorodskiy, Samuel7 36.38

INST  9MacEwan, Alex8 36.70

ABF  8Aragon-Velthaus, Rafi9 38.87

ABF  9Mimaki, James10 39.10

ATLA 10Connell, Everett11 39.20

CC  9Simpson, Duncan12 39.22

ABF 10Chen, Aiden13 39.32

PHX  9Zhao, Ethan14 41.36

ABF  8Lebel, Eli15 41.81

ABF  9Ferguson, Zaine16 43.19

MSC 10Chang, Josiah17 43.50

PHX  9Parekh, Aanav18 43.77

PHX  8Boardman, Thomas19 46.56

MSC  9Hynes, Aonghus20 48.35

ABF  7GU, Isaac21 51.64

ABF  9Landes, Gregory22 51.68

PHX 10Jacob, Caleb23 54.47

INST  7Tewksbury, Benny24 59.67

INST  8Homoki, Hugo25 1:01.02

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF 10Hale, Luca1 1:07.04

32.36 34.68

ABF 10Monahan-Wright, Max2 1:16.16

36.45 39.71

UN 10Chan, Nolan3 1:16.50

34.91 41.59

INST  9Tewksbury, Charlie4 1:17.64

36.43 41.21

ATLA 10Anderson, Will5 1:17.67

35.91 41.76

ABF 10Hussey, Braden6 1:18.29

37.04 41.25

JCCS 10Zvenigorodskiy, Samuel7 1:20.89

38.15 42.74

ABF  9Mimaki, James8 1:22.40

38.54 43.86

ABF 10Nakashima, Kazuki9 1:23.31

38.47 44.84

ABF 10Chen, Aiden10 1:26.49

40.93 45.56

ATLA 10Connell, Everett11 1:26.50

40.95 45.55

PHX  9Parekh, Aanav12 1:33.76

43.09 50.67

ABF  9Ferguson, Zaine13 1:35.83

42.91 52.92

ABF  8Lebel, Eli14 1:36.06

43.08 52.98

PHX  9Zhao, Ethan15 1:39.72

45.51 54.21

ATLA  8Ambra, Luca16 1:39.90

46.21 53.69

MSC 10Chang, Josiah17 1:41.21

47.19 54.02

ABF  7GU, Isaac18 1:53.25

54.16 59.09

ABF  9Landes, Gregory19 1:54.20

INST  8Homoki, Hugo20 1:58.64

58.94 59.70

INST  7Tewksbury, Benny21 2:00.00

51.82 1:08.18

PHX 10Jacob, Caleb22 2:05.33

2:05.33

 
Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF 10Hale, Luca1 2:29.59

33.03 40.42 36.8239.32

ABF 10Monahan-Wright, Max2 2:37.00

36.01 40.78 39.5640.65

UN 10Chan, Nolan3 2:47.14

36.96 43.20 42.5744.41

INST  9Tewksbury, Charlie4 2:49.28

36.63 42.76 44.4945.40

ABF 10Hussey, Braden5 2:51.53

38.19 45.13 42.0246.19

ATLA 10Anderson, Will6 2:52.15

37.66 44.02 44.8545.62

PHX  9Parekh, Aanav7 3:07.68

41.42 50.07 48.4747.72

INST  9MacEwan, Alex8 3:10.20

41.49 49.29 49.4549.97

ABF 10Chen, Aiden9 3:21.71

45.69 49.76 1:46.26

ABF  9Ferguson, Zaine10 3:28.12

45.23 54.89

52.01

PHX  9Zhao, Ethan11 3:36.74

45.80 58.47

55.72

ABF  7GU, Isaac12 4:09.46

1:03.35

ABF  9Landes, Gregory13 4:10.45

2:13.49

PHX 10Jacob, Caleb14 4:44.63

2:30.22

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF 10Monahan-Wright, Max1 35.61

UN 10Chan, Nolan2 39.59

ABF  9Mimaki, James3 43.35

ABF 10Hussey, Braden4 43.94

ATLA 10Connell, Everett5 46.23

PHX  9Zhao, Ethan6 48.78

ABF  9Ferguson, Zaine7 49.43

PHX  8Boardman, Thomas8 49.99

MSC 10Chang, Josiah9 50.75

PHX  9Parekh, Aanav10 50.82

ABF 10Chen, Aiden11 51.89

ABF  9Landes, Gregory12 54.30

ATLA  8Ambra, Luca13 56.03

ABF  7GU, Isaac14 57.19

INST  8Homoki, Hugo15 1:01.48

INST  7Tewksbury, Benny16 1:02.01

PHX 10Jacob, Caleb17 1:05.98

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF 10Monahan-Wright, Max1 1:14.98

36.42 38.56

ABF 10Hale, Luca2 1:20.60

38.17 42.43

JCCS 10Zvenigorodskiy, Samuel3 1:25.01

41.42 43.59

ABF 10Nakashima, Kazuki4 1:32.46

45.09 47.37

INST  9Tewksbury, Charlie5 1:32.82

44.31 48.51

ABF 10Hussey, Braden6 1:36.00

46.05 49.95

CC  9Simpson, Duncan7 1:39.90

48.67 51.23

ATLA 10Connell, Everett8 1:40.04

48.60 51.44

PHX  9Zhao, Ethan9 1:47.37

ABF  8Aragon-Velthaus, Rafi10 1:47.76

50.63 57.13

PHX  8Boardman, Thomas11 1:47.87

51.31 56.56

ABF  8Lebel, Eli12 1:47.94

52.40 55.54

PHX  9Parekh, Aanav13 1:48.25

52.68 55.57

ABF 10Chen, Aiden14 1:50.09

53.77 56.32

ABF  9Ferguson, Zaine15 1:53.19

55.68 57.51

MSC  9Hynes, Aonghus16 2:08.35

PHX 10Jacob, Caleb17 2:12.99

INST  8Homoki, Hugo18 2:22.00

1:09.63 1:12.37

INST  7Tewksbury, Benny19 2:22.12

1:07.70 1:14.42
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF 10Hale, Luca1 41.33

UN 10Chan, Nolan2 42.76

JCCS 10Zvenigorodskiy, Samuel3 42.99

ATLA 10Anderson, Will4 47.35

PHX  9Zhao, Ethan5 51.29

INST  9MacEwan, Alex6 53.48

ABF  9Mimaki, James7 53.69

ABF 10Chen, Aiden8 55.04

ABF  9Ferguson, Zaine9 57.03

ABF  8Aragon-Velthaus, Rafi10 57.06

MSC 10Chang, Josiah11 58.87

PHX  9Parekh, Aanav12 1:03.44

ATLA 10Connell, Everett13 1:06.82

PHX  8Boardman, Thomas14 1:10.64

MSC  9Hynes, Aonghus15 1:11.67

PHX 10Jacob, Caleb16 1:14.24

ABF  7GU, Isaac17 1:20.01

INST  8Homoki, Hugo18 1:20.70

ABF  9Landes, Gregory--- DQ

INST  7Tewksbury, Benny--- DQ

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF 10Hale, Luca1 1:25.28

41.01 44.27

JCCS 10Zvenigorodskiy, Samuel2 1:32.74

43.09 49.65

ABF 10Nakashima, Kazuki3 1:41.18

48.75 52.43

ATLA 10Anderson, Will4 1:43.90

49.42 54.48

INST  9MacEwan, Alex5 1:50.30

52.07 58.23

PHX  9Zhao, Ethan6 1:59.19

56.26 1:02.93

ABF  9Ferguson, Zaine7 2:03.73

57.78 1:05.95

PHX  9Parekh, Aanav8 2:09.39

1:01.78 1:07.61

PHX 10Jacob, Caleb--- DQ

1:17.19 1:28.52

ABF  8Lebel, Eli--- DQ

59.61 1:03.80

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF 10Hale, Luca1 35.78

UN 10Chan, Nolan2 40.35

ABF 10Monahan-Wright, Max3 40.37

INST  9MacEwan, Alex4 45.31

JCCS 10Zvenigorodskiy, Samuel5 45.61

ABF 10Chen, Aiden6 46.07

INST  9Tewksbury, Charlie7 46.15

ABF 10Hussey, Braden8 48.67

PHX  9Parekh, Aanav9 54.74

ABF  8Lebel, Eli10 56.97

ATLA 10Connell, Everett11 1:00.45

PHX  8Boardman, Thomas12 1:07.92

PHX  9Zhao, Ethan13 1:09.36

INST  7Tewksbury, Benny14 1:11.61

ATLA  8Ambra, Luca15 1:16.41

PHX 10Jacob, Caleb16 1:16.74

INST  8Homoki, Hugo17 1:25.28

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CC  9Simpson, Duncan1 1:39.60

45.13 54.47

ABF 10Nakashima, Kazuki2 1:45.74

48.56 57.18

ABF  8Lebel, Eli3 2:11.62

1:01.23 1:10.39

PHX  9Zhao, Ethan4 2:17.78

1:02.44 1:15.34

PHX  9Parekh, Aanav5 2:20.62

1:06.27 1:14.35

ABF  9Mimaki, James--- DQ

49.75 59.73

ABF 10Hussey, Braden--- DQ

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF 10Hale, Luca1 1:17.56

37.05 40.51

ABF 10Monahan-Wright, Max2 1:28.04

39.53 48.51

UN 10Chan, Nolan3 1:28.63

41.40 47.23

ATLA 10Anderson, Will4 1:30.64

41.80 48.84

INST  9Tewksbury, Charlie5 1:31.24

45.65 45.59

ABF 10Nakashima, Kazuki6 1:33.78

45.68 48.10

ABF 10Hussey, Braden7 1:35.21

45.35 49.86

INST  9MacEwan, Alex8 1:36.87

44.45 52.42

ABF  9Mimaki, James9 1:40.05

19.42 1:20.63

ABF 10Chen, Aiden10 1:45.16

49.00 56.16

ABF  9Ferguson, Zaine11 1:49.60

53.78 55.82

PHX  9Parekh, Aanav12 1:50.86

49.86 1:01.00

PHX  9Zhao, Ethan13 1:54.61

55.97 58.64

PHX  8Boardman, Thomas14 2:02.24

54.47 1:07.77

ABF  7GU, Isaac15 2:18.03

1:07.29 1:10.74

ABF  9Landes, Gregory16 2:20.46

1:02.88 1:17.58

PHX 10Jacob, Caleb17 2:27.06

1:14.30 1:12.76

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

REV 12Zhang, Max1 28.24

CS 12Coveny, Aidan2 28.53

REV 12Elias-Zhang, Christopher3 28.86

CC 11Simpson, Anderson4 29.70

PHX 11Boardman, Colby5 29.77

JCCS 11Ladouceur, Edwin6 31.35

ABF 11Aragon-Velthaus, August7 31.67

PHX 12Parekh, Tanay8 31.97

ABF 12Masterson, Jamie9 32.57

ABF 11Morley, Tristan10 33.19

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

REV 12Zhang, Max1 28.74

REV 12Elias-Zhang, Christopher2 28.87

PHX 11Boardman, Colby3 29.39

CS 12Coveny, Aidan4 29.54

CC 11Simpson, Anderson5 30.22

ABF 11Aragon-Velthaus, August6 31.14

PHX 12Parekh, Tanay7 31.57

JCCS 11Ladouceur, Edwin8 31.65

ABF 12Masterson, Jamie9 31.96

ABF 11Morley, Tristan10 32.96

JCCS 11Derr, Henrik11 33.00

INST 11Gent, Griffin12 33.06

JCCS 11Bradstreet, Alden13 33.10

JCCS 12Lord, Jacq14 33.21

ABF 11Hodshon, Raylan15 33.27

ABF 11Gurcan, Taylan16 33.80

ABF 12Lunianski, Ronan17 34.65

CS 12Damas, Micah18 35.76

ABF 11Powers, Mason19 35.89

CS 11Kilinc, Jonah20 36.18

ABF 12Giroux, Miles21 36.91

ABF 11Leen, Jack22 37.06

PHX 11Cogliano, Chris23 47.14

PHX 12Vora, Aarish24 50.44

ABF 12Booker, Dean25 57.97

PHX 11Sundareswaran, Aarav26 1:09.34

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF 12Strahorn, Luke1 58.61

28.30 30.31
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
A - Final ...   (Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free)

ABF 12Prout, Gabriel2 1:01.65

29.43 32.22

REV 12Zhang, Max3 1:02.31

29.44 32.87

REV 12Elias-Zhang, Christopher4 1:02.34

29.56 32.78

CS 12Coveny, Aidan5 1:02.39

29.72 32.67

PHX 11Boardman, Colby6 1:05.35

30.78 34.57

PHX 12Parekh, Tanay7 1:06.55

32.06 34.49

JCCS 11Ladouceur, Edwin8 1:09.28

32.37 36.91

ABF 11Morley, Tristan9 1:09.48

32.25 37.23

JCCS 11Bradstreet, Alden10 1:13.13

34.69 38.44

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF 12Strahorn, Luke1 59.62

28.56 31.06

ABF 12Prout, Gabriel2 1:00.71

29.31 31.40

REV 12Zhang, Max*3 1:02.81

29.90 32.91

CS 12Coveny, Aidan*3 1:02.81

29.53 33.28

REV 12Elias-Zhang, Christopher5 1:03.28

29.95 33.33

PHX 11Boardman, Colby6 1:04.71

31.34 33.37

CS 12Sawicki, Weston7 1:05.80

31.43 34.37

PHX 12Parekh, Tanay8 1:06.41

32.36 34.05

JCCS 11Ladouceur, Edwin9 1:08.10

31.86 36.24

ABF 11Morley, Tristan10 1:10.22

33.48 36.74

ABF 12Lunianski, Ronan11 1:10.98

34.21 36.77

ABF 12Masterson, Jamie12 1:11.25

34.54 36.71

JCCS 11Bradstreet, Alden13 1:11.93

34.38 37.55

INST 11Gent, Griffin14 1:12.06

35.65 36.41

JCCS 12Lord, Jacq15 1:12.54

34.73 37.81

ABF 11Hodshon, Raylan16 1:12.75

34.38 38.37

ABF 11Hodshon, Charlie17 1:13.55

35.75 37.80

JCCS 11Derr, Henrik18 1:14.95

35.30 39.65

CS 12Damas, Micah19 1:15.90

36.09 39.81

ABF 11Powers, Mason20 1:16.78

36.39 40.39

ABF 11Gurcan, Taylan21 1:18.18

35.26 42.92

CS 11Kilinc, Jonah22 1:19.34

37.54 41.80

ABF 12Giroux, Miles23 1:23.43

39.64 43.79

JCCS 11Nellson, Jensen24 1:25.18

40.28 44.90

ABF 11Castano, Joe25 1:35.45

43.94 51.51

PHX 12Vora, Aarish26 1:56.45

PHX 11Sundareswaran, Aarav27 2:24.30

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF 12Fallon, Ben1 2:05.91

29.26 31.93 31.9132.81

ABF 12Strahorn, Luke2 2:07.89

29.83 33.36 31.0733.63

ABF 12Prout, Gabriel3 2:12.44

30.15 34.35 33.4434.50

CS 12Coveny, Aidan4 2:22.30

30.56 35.64 37.8138.29

CS 12Sawicki, Weston5 2:22.45

32.16 36.36 35.7438.19

JCCS 11Ladouceur, Edwin6 2:28.98

33.12 38.20 38.6439.02

CC 11Simpson, Anderson7 2:29.07

32.49 38.72 37.6640.20

ABF 11Hodshon, Raylan8 2:32.56

33.57 39.52 39.2740.20

INST 11Gent, Griffin9 2:37.81

35.61 40.46 39.9741.77

ABF 11Aragon-Velthaus, August10 2:38.88

35.79 40.78 40.8341.48

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF 12Fallon, Ben1 2:07.42

29.14 32.24 32.4633.58

ABF 12Strahorn, Luke2 2:10.10

30.40 33.80 32.4133.49

ABF 12Prout, Gabriel3 2:11.43

29.54 33.43 33.7234.74

CS 12Sawicki, Weston4 2:17.31

31.25 34.46 35.9835.62

CS 12Coveny, Aidan5 2:21.61

31.36 35.62 36.8237.81

JCCS 11Ladouceur, Edwin6 2:26.89

32.66 37.54 38.0338.66

CC 11Simpson, Anderson7 2:26.96

32.11 38.57 36.6939.59

ABF 11Hodshon, Raylan8 2:33.75

34.70 40.63 38.3940.03

ABF 11Aragon-Velthaus, August9 2:34.66

36.70 40.28 35.7541.93

INST 11Gent, Griffin10 2:34.76

34.91 39.46 39.2341.16

JCCS 12Veytser, Jason11 2:35.08

36.01 40.18 38.5840.31

ABF 11Morley, Tristan12 2:35.65

34.81 39.63 39.9541.26

JCCS 11Bradstreet, Alden13 2:37.68

35.15 40.43 41.0541.05

ABF 12Masterson, Jamie14 2:37.78

35.59 40.62 39.5542.02

ABF 11Hodshon, Charlie15 2:39.40

37.91 42.53 37.9241.04

JCCS 12Lord, Jacq16 2:39.49

36.02 41.19 39.7242.56

ABF 12Lunianski, Ronan17 2:41.38

37.82 42.44 37.9643.16

JCCS 11Derr, Henrik18 2:47.33

38.74 43.20 41.9743.42

ABF 11Leen, Jack19 2:51.91

39.29 44.96 41.7045.96

CS 11Kilinc, Jonah20 2:55.27

37.25 45.86 45.3746.79

ABF 11Gurcan, Taylan21 2:57.42

38.07 46.34 47.4845.53

ABF 12Giroux, Miles22 2:58.25

39.88 45.56 45.5347.28

JCCS 11Nellson, Jensen23 3:13.73

41.56 48.72 51.5351.92

PHX 11Cogliano, Chris24 3:47.73

49.20 1:00.31 55.651:02.57

PHX 12Vora, Aarish25 4:13.91

52.46 1:08.19 2:13.26

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

REV 12Elias-Zhang, Christopher1 32.68

PHX 11Boardman, Colby2 34.02

PHX 12Parekh, Tanay3 37.98

ABF 11Hodshon, Raylan4 38.06

ABF 11Hodshon, Charlie5 38.73

JCCS 11Derr, Henrik6 38.93

CS 11Kilinc, Jonah7 38.97

JCCS 12Lord, Jacq8 39.77

JCCS 12Veytser, Jason9 40.22

CS 12Damas, Micah10 43.42
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

REV 12Elias-Zhang, Christopher1 32.27

PHX 11Boardman, Colby2 33.32

ABF 11Hodshon, Raylan3 36.07

ABF 12Masterson, Jamie4 38.11

PHX 12Parekh, Tanay5 38.35

CS 11Kilinc, Jonah6 38.47

ABF 11Hodshon, Charlie7 38.69

JCCS 12Veytser, Jason8 39.04

ABF 11Gurcan, Taylan9 39.21

ABF 12Lunianski, Ronan10 39.23

JCCS 11Derr, Henrik11 40.03

JCCS 12Lord, Jacq12 40.06

CS 12Damas, Micah13 40.17

JCCS 11Bradstreet, Alden14 40.51

ABF 11Powers, Mason15 42.07

JCCS 11Nellson, Jensen16 44.31

ABF 12Giroux, Miles17 48.67

ABF 11Castano, Joe18 50.39

PHX 11Sundareswaran, Aarav19 1:20.82

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF 12Fallon, Ben1 1:06.95

33.13 33.82

ABF 12Prout, Gabriel2 1:09.44

33.53 35.91

ABF 12Strahorn, Luke3 1:13.41

36.24 37.17

CS 12Sawicki, Weston4 1:14.24

35.79 38.45

CS 12Coveny, Aidan5 1:14.86

36.22 38.64

PHX 12Parekh, Tanay6 1:18.17

38.36 39.81

ABF 11Hodshon, Charlie7 1:22.45

40.30 42.15

ABF 11Hodshon, Raylan8 1:23.75

40.48 43.27

ABF 11Aragon-Velthaus, August9 1:27.07

42.14 44.93

JCCS 12Veytser, Jason10 1:29.77

43.34 46.43

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF 12Fallon, Ben1 1:09.35

33.92 35.43

ABF 12Prout, Gabriel2 1:09.57

33.86 35.71

ABF 12Strahorn, Luke3 1:13.49

35.48 38.01

CS 12Coveny, Aidan4 1:14.20

35.41 38.79

CS 12Sawicki, Weston5 1:15.58

36.23 39.35

PHX 12Parekh, Tanay6 1:18.81

39.06 39.75

ABF 11Hodshon, Raylan7 1:19.91

38.49 41.42

ABF 11Hodshon, Charlie8 1:21.18

40.52 40.66

JCCS 12Veytser, Jason9 1:24.21

40.61 43.60

ABF 11Aragon-Velthaus, August10 1:25.42

41.76 43.66

INST 11Gent, Griffin11 1:26.30

42.10 44.20

JCCS 11Derr, Henrik12 1:26.55

42.84 43.71

JCCS 11Bradstreet, Alden13 1:28.03

42.29 45.74

JCCS 12Lord, Jacq14 1:28.22

43.72 44.50

CS 12Damas, Micah15 1:29.11

42.97 46.14

ABF 11Gurcan, Taylan16 1:29.49

42.59 46.90

ABF 11Powers, Mason17 1:32.74

44.47 48.27

JCCS 11Nellson, Jensen18 1:37.30

48.25 49.05

ABF 12Lunianski, Ronan--- DQ

44.83 47.22

ABF 12Booker, Dean--- DQ

1:05.01 1:19.53

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

REV 12Elias-Zhang, Christopher1 37.08

REV 12Zhang, Max2 38.11

PHX 11Boardman, Colby3 39.20

CS 12Sawicki, Weston4 40.75

PHX 12Parekh, Tanay5 41.21

ABF 12Masterson, Jamie6 41.44

ABF 11Powers, Mason7 41.49

JCCS 12Veytser, Jason8 42.99

CC 11Simpson, Anderson9 44.17

CS 11Kilinc, Jonah10 45.99

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

REV 12Elias-Zhang, Christopher1 37.68

REV 12Zhang, Max2 39.10

PHX 11Boardman, Colby3 39.69

CS 12Sawicki, Weston4 40.30

ABF 11Powers, Mason5 41.48

ABF 12Masterson, Jamie6 41.57

PHX 12Parekh, Tanay7 41.76

JCCS 12Veytser, Jason8 43.47

CC 11Simpson, Anderson9 44.75

CS 11Kilinc, Jonah10 45.88

ABF 11Hodshon, Charlie11 46.33

ABF 11Morley, Tristan12 46.61

CS 12Damas, Micah13 49.51

JCCS 11Nellson, Jensen14 52.39

ABF 12Giroux, Miles15 52.84

PHX 12Vora, Aarish16 1:07.60

PHX 11Sundareswaran, Aarav17 1:26.68

PHX 11Cogliano, Chris--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF 12Prout, Gabriel1 1:19.30

37.22 42.08

ABF 11Powers, Mason2 1:29.72

41.91 47.81

JCCS 12Veytser, Jason3 1:33.76

45.42 48.34

ABF 11Morley, Tristan4 1:34.82

44.85 49.97

CS 11Kilinc, Jonah5 1:41.24

47.59 53.65

PHX 12Vora, Aarish6 2:32.62

1:09.58 1:23.04

JCCS 11Ladouceur, Edwin--- DQ

48.66 54.13

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF 12Prout, Gabriel1 1:19.59

37.83 41.76

REV 12Zhang, Max2 1:23.82

39.80 44.02

CS 12Sawicki, Weston3 1:26.80

40.35 46.45

ABF 11Powers, Mason4 1:30.46

43.62 46.84

ABF 12Masterson, Jamie5 1:31.31

43.79 47.52

JCCS 12Veytser, Jason6 1:32.55

44.94 47.61

ABF 11Morley, Tristan7 1:32.79

44.13 48.66

CS 11Kilinc, Jonah8 1:39.85

47.12 52.73

JCCS 11Ladouceur, Edwin9 1:42.99

48.19 54.80



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 11:18 AM  1/5/2026  Page 27

2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast)

JCCS 11Nellson, Jensen10 1:51.14

52.05 59.09

ABF 11Castano, Joe11 1:55.65

53.24 1:02.41

PHX 12Vora, Aarish12 2:28.89

1:10.78 1:18.11

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF 12Strahorn, Luke1 29.40

CS 12Coveny, Aidan2 30.49

REV 12Elias-Zhang, Christopher3 31.47

REV 12Zhang, Max4 31.59

PHX 11Boardman, Colby5 32.31

ABF 11Morley, Tristan6 35.69

INST 11Gent, Griffin7 37.02

JCCS 11Derr, Henrik8 39.34

CS 12Damas, Micah9 39.43

PHX 12Parekh, Tanay10 39.70

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF 12Strahorn, Luke1 29.69

REV 12Elias-Zhang, Christopher2 31.42

CS 12Coveny, Aidan3 31.72

REV 12Zhang, Max4 31.76

PHX 11Boardman, Colby5 32.08

ABF 11Morley, Tristan6 36.43

ABF 12Lunianski, Ronan7 36.92

INST 11Gent, Griffin8 37.12

CS 12Damas, Micah9 37.32

ABF 11Gurcan, Taylan10 39.20

PHX 12Parekh, Tanay11 39.95

JCCS 11Derr, Henrik12 41.10

PHX 11Sundareswaran, Aarav--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF 12Strahorn, Luke1 1:06.09

31.27 34.82

ABF 12Prout, Gabriel2 1:08.30

31.63 36.67

PHX 11Boardman, Colby3 1:11.39

33.00 38.39

REV 12Elias-Zhang, Christopher4 1:12.21

33.51 38.70

REV 12Zhang, Max5 1:15.02

34.22 40.80

ABF 12Fallon, Ben6 1:15.87

34.87 41.00

JCCS 11Ladouceur, Edwin7 1:26.30

38.65 47.65

ABF 11Leen, Jack8 1:41.72

44.89 56.83

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF 12Strahorn, Luke1 1:06.76

31.40 35.36

ABF 12Prout, Gabriel2 1:09.53

31.87 37.66

PHX 11Boardman, Colby3 1:10.28

32.83 37.45

REV 12Elias-Zhang, Christopher4 1:12.52

33.26 39.26

REV 12Zhang, Max5 1:14.75

34.22 40.53

ABF 12Fallon, Ben6 1:16.29

35.89 40.40

JCCS 11Ladouceur, Edwin7 1:29.14

40.72 48.42

ABF 11Leen, Jack8 1:41.87

45.74 56.13

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF 12Prout, Gabriel1 2:26.22

33.18 36.94 31.7244.38

ABF 12Strahorn, Luke2 2:26.91

31.77 38.22 30.1546.77

CS 12Coveny, Aidan3 2:40.22

33.47 39.86 36.8250.07

INST 11Gent, Griffin4 2:52.38

37.74 44.93 37.4752.24

JCCS 11Ladouceur, Edwin5 2:52.76

40.38 42.34 36.0853.96

JCCS 12Veytser, Jason6 2:57.76

39.95 48.61 37.6051.60

ABF 11Hodshon, Raylan7 2:59.35

42.63 45.90 38.9551.87

JCCS 12Lord, Jacq8 3:04.83

42.69 47.52 38.6455.98

ABF 11Hodshon, Charlie9 3:06.09

43.82 47.05 39.4755.75

JCCS 11Bradstreet, Alden10 3:08.77

41.79 45.32 38.431:03.23

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF 12Prout, Gabriel1 2:26.35

31.98 37.83 32.7943.75

ABF 12Strahorn, Luke2 2:31.43

31.09 39.45 32.5248.37

CS 12Coveny, Aidan3 2:40.34

34.82 40.03 36.9548.54

CS 12Sawicki, Weston4 2:44.16

33.29 42.78 36.5351.56

INST 11Gent, Griffin5 2:51.82

37.43 43.86 38.6551.88

ABF 11Hodshon, Raylan6 2:53.21

42.05 43.80 36.0751.29

JCCS 11Ladouceur, Edwin7 2:58.07

40.11 44.66 37.3755.93

JCCS 12Veytser, Jason8 3:01.14

40.10 48.01 41.0152.02

ABF 11Hodshon, Charlie9 3:03.14

43.43 45.33 39.3655.02

JCCS 12Lord, Jacq10 3:05.03

42.79 47.30 38.7156.23

JCCS 11Bradstreet, Alden11 3:05.27

42.12 46.22 37.3459.59

ABF 12Giroux, Miles12 3:15.40

43.63 50.68 43.6357.46

PHX 12Vora, Aarish13 4:56.78

1:08.10 1:19.09 1:08.361:21.23

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

REV 16Sui, Peter1 21.29

REV 17Kong, Jack2 21.89

UN 17Story, Brian3 22.24

CRA 16Barone, Alex4 22.28

UN 16Chang, Eric5 22.46

CRA 15Whitman, Chase6 22.63

CRA 17Zheng, Lucas7 22.67

CRA 17Jia, Kevin8 22.79

REV 15Zhou, Peter9 22.93

CS 17Janian, Matt10 23.10

B - Final

REV 15Eaddy, Joey11 22.83

ATLA 15Nichols, Dylan12 22.98

CS 17Bunyar, Miles13 23.25

CRA 16Efendigil, Cinar14 23.28

CS 18Papageorgiou, John15 23.69

REV 15Schmitt, Luc16 23.86

CRA 16Teja, Jude*17 23.89

CS 15Chiesa, Teddy*17 23.89

CS 16TranPham, Sebastien19 24.00

PHX 16Bugli, Will20 24.05

C - Final

CRA 16Vazirani, Maxx21 22.14

CS 16Damas, Dylan22 23.73

REV 18Qian-Tsuchida, Ethan23 23.79

REV 15Slugg, Mason24 23.84

REV 14He, Matthew25 23.89

CS 16Wu, Will26 23.93

REV 15Van Herck, Adriaan*27 24.04

REV 15Kawai, Owen*27 24.04
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Results
C - Final ...   (Boys 13&O 50 Yard Free)

ABF 16Kotnisz, Kris29 24.38

CS 13Li, Ronald30 25.25

D - Final

ABF 16Parker, Eric31 23.95

ABF 16Libby, Wyatt32 24.04

JCCS 17Leveroni, Brady33 24.15

ABF 16Green, Nolan34 24.20

CS 14Sawant, Aryan35 24.83

CC 14Simpson, Fletcher36 24.85

PHX 16Forsyth, Eric37 25.20

CRA 15Tomala, Oskar38 25.39

REV 14Balikian, Vatche39 25.70

ABF 16Vincent, Jackson40 25.71

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

REV 16Sui, Peter1 21.79

REV 17Kong, Jack2 22.30

UN 17Story, Brian3 22.34

UN 16Chang, Eric4 22.42

CRA 16Barone, Alex5 22.45

CRA 17Zheng, Lucas6 22.47

CRA 18Carter, Alden7 22.57

CS 17Janian, Matt8 22.80

CRA 17Jia, Kevin9 22.89

CRA 15Whitman, Chase*10 22.95

CS 17Wang, Philip*10 22.95

Swim-Off Required

REV 15Zhou, Peter12 23.00

REV 15Eaddy, Joey13 23.14

ATLA 15Nichols, Dylan14 23.15

REV 18Eaddy, Jack15 23.18

UN 16Dragomaretski, Dennis16 23.22

PHX 16Bugli, Will17 23.55

CS 18Papageorgiou, John18 23.64

CS 15Chiesa, Teddy19 23.65

CS 17Bunyar, Miles20 23.68

REV 17Chen, David*21 23.79

REV 15Schmitt, Luc*21 23.79

CRA 16Efendigil, Cinar23 23.86

CRA 16Teja, Jude24 23.95

CS 16TranPham, Sebastien25 23.99

REV 15Van Herck, Adriaan*26 24.03

REV 15Slugg, Mason*26 24.03

CS 16Damas, Dylan28 24.05

ABF 16Kotnisz, Kris29 24.06

CS 16Wu, Will30 24.20

CS 14Gong, Eric31 24.21

CRA 16Vazirani, Maxx32 24.26

REV 15Kawai, Owen*33 24.30

REV 14He, Matthew*33 24.30

REV 18Qian-Tsuchida, Ethan35 24.37

CS 13Li, Ronald36 24.45

CS 16Qin, William37 24.46

ABF 16Parker, Eric38 24.47

ABF 16Green, Nolan39 24.50

JCCS 17Leveroni, Brady40 24.73

PHX 16Forsyth, Eric41 24.78

ABF 16Libby, Wyatt42 24.84

CC 14Simpson, Fletcher43 25.04

CS 14Sawant, Aryan44 25.05

REV 14Balikian, Vatche45 25.10

CRA 15Tomala, Oskar46 25.25

ABF 16Vincent, Jackson47 25.58

CS 14DeRose, Mason48 25.68

REV 16Reinhorn, Avi49 25.70

ABF 14Perrone, Antonio50 25.73

REV 13Shen, Ryan51 25.91

CS 16Maali, Hamza52 25.93

CRA 15Yamakawa, Shohei53 26.02

ABF 15He, Charles54 26.12

ABF 14Xia, Aaron*55 26.15

JCCS 16Gaber, Philip*55 26.15

UN 14Gizelis, Lukas57 26.19

ATLA 14Desorda, Will*58 26.23

ABF 15Gebelein, Michael*58 26.23

CS 14True, Sebi60 26.27

INST 15Head, Jake61 26.30

ABF 16Kasianov, Matthew*62 26.36

ABF 13He, Victor*62 26.36

ABF 17Malley, Finn64 26.46

REV 14Laird, Daniel65 26.70

REV 13Zheng, Thomas66 26.92

CRA 16Segel, Jack67 27.11

INST 15Zheng, Evan68 27.23

CRA 15Valentine, Samuel69 27.44

JCCS 16Swanson, Paxton70 27.50

PHX 16Pinson, Micah71 27.51

CS 14Bender, Bryce72 27.69

JCCS 13Sieland, Cole73 27.85

ATLA 15Fields, Dean74 27.95

REV 14Reese, Braydon75 28.11

REV 14Wong, Jason76 28.22

INST 13Head, Liam77 28.32

PHX 14Pesce, Stevie78 28.34

JCCS 13Swanson, Keegan79 28.40

ATLA 13Vanderbeck, Reed80 28.62

REV 13Huang, Landon81 28.80

JCCS 14Farren, Thomas82 30.00

JCCS 16Lorber Goodman, Leo83 30.67

ATLA 14Kelley, Grayson84 31.09

PHX 13Tat, Ethan85 33.03

INST 13Hunter, Elias86 33.39

ABF 13Buss, Dylan87 33.57

ABF 13Hunsaker, Ethan88 35.83

INST 14Eth, Brandon89 40.60

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

REV 16Sui, Peter1 46.47

22.05 24.42

CRA 16Barone, Alex2 47.23

23.11 24.12

CRA 16Vazirani, Maxx3 47.54

22.75 24.79

CS 16Ye, Nathan4 47.80

23.36 24.44

CRA 15Whitman, Chase5 48.25

23.37 24.88

REV 18Eaddy, Jack6 48.65

23.31 25.34

REV 15Eaddy, Joey7 49.02

23.84 25.18

REV 17Qiao, Michael8 50.00

24.05 25.95

REV 15Zhou, Peter9 50.29

24.20 26.09

CRA 17Jia, Kevin10 50.43

24.32 26.11

B - Final

CRA 16Efendigil, Cinar11 49.58

23.79 25.79

CS 17Bunyar, Miles12 49.65

23.88 25.77

CS 16Damas, Dylan13 50.08

24.18 25.90

REV 15Slugg, Mason14 50.44

24.22 26.22

PHX 16Bugli, Will15 50.93

24.54 26.39

REV 15Van Herck, Adriaan16 51.18

24.69 26.49

UN 16Schneider, Jacob17 51.37

24.55 26.82

CS 16Wu, Will18 51.82

25.06 26.76

CS 18Papageorgiou, John19 52.01

24.81 27.20

ABF 16Green, Nolan20 53.29

25.32 27.97

C - Final

ABF 16Libby, Wyatt21 51.42

24.31 27.11

REV 18Gamber, Charlie22 52.53

25.35 27.18

REV 17Ding, Aiden23 52.75

25.32 27.43

CS 13Li, Ronald24 52.85

25.61 27.24

CS 14Sawant, Aryan25 53.77

25.99 27.78
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Results
C - Final ...   (Boys 13&O 100 Yard Free)

CRA 16Huculak, Sebastian26 53.96

26.16 27.80

CS 16Maali, Hamza27 53.98

26.18 27.80

REV 14Qiao, Andrew28 54.51

26.50 28.01

CRA 15Tomala, Oskar29 54.87

26.40 28.47

REV 14Balikian, Vatche30 54.95

26.81 28.14

D - Final

REV 15Huang, Lucas31 54.47

26.13 28.34

INST 15Zheng, Evan32 54.51

26.77 27.74

REV 15Gamber, Harry33 55.04

27.03 28.01

ABF 16Vincent, Jackson34 55.20

26.50 28.70

CRA 15Yamakawa, Shohei35 55.92

26.87 29.05

ABF 16Kasianov, Matthew36 56.87

27.63 29.24

ABF 15Gebelein, Michael37 58.16

27.84 30.32

CRA 16Segel, Jack38 58.43

28.50 29.93

ATLA 15Fields, Dean39 1:01.67

28.41 33.26

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRA 16Barone, Alex1 48.16

23.55 24.61

CS 16Ye, Nathan2 48.49

23.62 24.87

CRA 16Vazirani, Maxx3 48.68

23.35 25.33

REV 15Eaddy, Joey4 49.03

23.90 25.13

CRA 15Whitman, Chase5 49.21

23.84 25.37

REV 15Zhou, Peter6 49.29

23.87 25.42

REV 18Eaddy, Jack7 49.35

23.94 25.41

CRA 18Carter, Alden8 49.43

23.61 25.82

REV 16Sui, Peter9 49.44

24.14 25.30

CS 17Janian, Matt10 50.05

24.22 25.83

CRA 17Jia, Kevin11 50.15

24.02 26.13

CRA 17Ginzburg, Elijah12 50.25

24.26 25.99

REV 17Qiao, Michael13 50.45

24.37 26.08

REV 15Slugg, Mason14 50.73

24.20 26.53

PHX 16Bugli, Will15 50.90

24.58 26.32

UN 16Schneider, Jacob16 51.12

24.66 26.46

REV 15Van Herck, Adriaan17 51.41

24.85 26.56

JCCS 18Goodman Lorber, Eli18 51.59

24.66 26.93

CS 17Bunyar, Miles19 51.86

24.88 26.98

JCCS 17Leveroni, Brady20 51.91

24.74 27.17

CS 18Papageorgiou, John21 52.09

24.94 27.15

ABF 16Green, Nolan22 52.26

24.77 27.49

CS 16Damas, Dylan23 52.33

25.09 27.24

REV 18Qian-Tsuchida, Ethan24 52.47

25.19 27.28

CS 16Wu, Will25 52.58

25.25 27.33

CRA 16Efendigil, Cinar26 52.62

25.02 27.60

REV 17Ding, Aiden27 52.74

25.37 27.37

REV 18Gamber, Charlie28 52.80

25.60 27.20

ABF 16Libby, Wyatt29 52.85

24.99 27.86

REV 14He, Matthew30 53.07

25.12 27.95

ABF 16Kotnisz, Kris31 53.08

25.28 27.80

REV 17Furlong, Aidan32 53.30

25.61 27.69

CS 16TranPham, Sebastien33 53.37

24.99 28.38

CS 13Li, Ronald34 53.56

25.82 27.74

CRA 16Huculak, Sebastian35 53.84

26.06 27.78

CS 14Sawant, Aryan36 53.85

25.96 27.89

CRA 16Teja, Jude37 54.06

25.80 28.26

CS 16Qin, William38 54.22

25.69 28.53

CS 16Maali, Hamza39 54.24

26.25 27.99

REV 15Kawai, Owen40 54.53

26.22 28.31

CRA 15Tomala, Oskar41 54.77

26.34 28.43

REV 14Qiao, Andrew42 54.78

26.45 28.33

REV 14Balikian, Vatche43 54.85

27.08 27.77

CRA 15Yamakawa, Shohei44 54.90

26.65 28.25

CS 15Chiesa, Teddy45 55.07

26.33 28.74

REV 14Mowat, Lochlan46 55.10

26.35 28.75

REV 15Huang, Lucas47 55.23

26.73 28.50

CS 14DeRose, Mason48 55.37

27.04 28.33

ABF 16Vincent, Jackson49 55.50

26.92 28.58

REV 13Shen, Ryan50 55.92

27.47 28.45

ABF 13He, Victor51 56.06

27.13 28.93

ABF 16Kasianov, Matthew52 56.24

27.14 29.10

INST 15Zheng, Evan53 56.33

27.93 28.40

ABF 15He, Charles54 56.55

26.89 29.66

ABF 15Olsen, Patrick55 56.77

27.58 29.19

REV 15Gamber, Harry56 56.88

27.36 29.52

CRA 16Segel, Jack57 57.13

27.71 29.42

ABF 15Gebelein, Michael58 57.25

27.90 29.35

CS 14True, Sebi59 57.39

27.47 29.92

ABF 13Kasianov, Phillip60 57.47

27.50 29.97

ABF 17Malley, Finn61 57.67

28.22 29.45

CS 13Johnson, Aleks62 57.76

27.60 30.16

UN 14Gizelis, Lukas63 57.84

28.15 29.69

JCCS 13Sieland, Cole64 58.10

28.37 29.73

CRA 15Valentine, Samuel65 58.18

27.84 30.34

CS 14Bender, Bryce66 58.27

28.51 29.76
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13&O 100 Yard Free)

JCCS 13Swanson, Keegan67 58.74

28.63 30.11

REV 13Zheng, Thomas68 59.54

28.48 31.06

INST 15Head, Jake69 59.84

28.53 31.31

REV 13Werner, Jack70 1:00.80

29.85 30.95

REV 13Huang, Landon71 1:01.65

29.65 32.00

PHX 14Pesce, Stevie72 1:01.84

29.13 32.71

REV 14Reese, Braydon73 1:02.36

29.19 33.17

ATLA 15Fields, Dean74 1:02.56

29.85 32.71

INST 13Head, Liam75 1:02.89

30.66 32.23

ATLA 13Vanderbeck, Reed76 1:02.90

30.28 32.62

REV 14Wong, Jason77 1:04.26

30.11 34.15

JCCS 14Farren, Thomas78 1:04.51

30.82 33.69

JCCS 16Lorber Goodman, Leo79 1:05.30

31.53 33.77

ATLA 15Ahmed, Abdo80 1:05.31

31.23 34.08

ABF 15Rodrigues, Luke81 1:06.66

31.75 34.91

ATLA 14Kelley, Grayson82 1:09.51

32.61 36.90

INST 13Hunter, Elias83 1:12.38

35.67 36.71

PHX 13Tat, Ethan84 1:14.03

34.02 40.01

ABF 13Buss, Dylan85 1:17.64

37.60 40.04

INST 15Cieslewicz, Michael86 1:22.99

40.60 42.39

ABF 15Shields, Pierce--- DQ

27.68 29.85

UN 17Story, Brian--- DFS

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRA 16Vazirani, Maxx1 1:41.01

23.19 24.99 26.4526.38

CS 16Ye, Nathan2 1:43.61

24.76 26.54 26.2926.02

REV 15Zhou, Peter3 1:45.38

24.65 26.75 26.9327.05

CRA 15Whitman, Chase4 1:45.53

24.41 25.76 28.3726.99

CRA 16Liu, Derek5 1:47.01

25.35 26.90 27.6427.12

UN 16Chang, Eric6 1:47.17

25.20 26.87 27.4227.68

CS 15Feng, Derek7 1:47.36

24.81 27.52 27.3227.71

CS 17Wang, Philip8 1:48.04

25.02 27.39 28.1727.46

CRA 17Jia, Kevin9 1:51.34

25.63 28.53 28.4828.70

CRA 17Zheng, Lucas10 1:52.58

26.21 28.44 29.2928.64

B - Final

CRA 17Ginzburg, Elijah11 1:47.44

24.95 27.00 27.5127.98

CS 17Janian, Matt12 1:48.94

24.65 27.53 28.2528.51

CS 18Papageorgiou, John13 1:52.41

25.85 28.50 28.9229.14

REV 17Qiao, Michael14 1:52.60

26.43 28.85 28.7828.54

UN 16Schneider, Jacob15 1:52.99

26.52 28.94 28.2329.30

REV 15Van Herck, Adriaan16 1:53.02

25.96 28.01 29.6729.38

CS 15Chiesa, Teddy17 1:54.33

26.72 29.36 28.9129.34

CS 16Wu, Will18 1:55.06

26.61 29.23 29.7429.48

JCCS 17Leveroni, Brady19 1:55.83

26.58 29.40 30.2529.60

CS 14Bender, Bryce20 2:04.44

27.47 31.23 33.1632.58

C - Final

CRA 16Huculak, Sebastian21 1:56.27

26.21 29.48 30.4530.13

CS 14DeRose, Mason22 1:56.52

27.26 29.81 29.3330.12

CS 14Sawant, Aryan23 1:56.54

26.85 29.31 30.1530.23

ABF 15Olsen, Patrick24 1:58.50

27.76 29.92 30.2530.57

PHX 16Forsyth, Eric25 1:58.66

27.00 29.83 31.0130.82

ABF 16Vincent, Jackson26 1:59.04

26.95 30.23 30.9430.92

CRA 15Yamakawa, Shohei27 2:00.85

28.30 30.67 30.2531.63

CRA 16Teja, Jude28 2:02.37

27.39 30.82 32.1132.05

REV 16Reinhorn, Avi29 2:04.37

27.39 30.79 32.9833.21

REV 15Huang, Lucas--- DQ

D - Final

ABF 15Patterson, Hazen31 1:59.76

26.21 30.12 31.6531.78

CRA 15Tomala, Oskar32 2:01.13

28.24 30.58 31.1431.17

CRA 17Kogan, Eithan33 2:02.38

27.90 31.60 30.8232.06

CS 14True, Sebi34 2:02.60

27.50 30.91 31.7232.47

ABF 15Shields, Pierce35 2:02.85

28.02 31.21 31.5532.07

ABF 17Malley, Finn36 2:07.14

28.26 32.16 32.8433.88

ABF 15Gebelein, Michael37 2:07.24

29.53 33.00 31.8732.84

CRA 16Segel, Jack38 2:07.57

29.34 32.23 32.9933.01

INST 14Mirick, Jacob39 2:08.98

29.20 32.34 33.2934.15

ABF 13He, Victor40 2:10.32

30.44 32.69 33.6033.59

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRA 15Whitman, Chase1 1:45.48

25.12 26.66 26.8926.81

CS 16Ye, Nathan2 1:46.54

25.88 27.23 26.6926.74

CRA 16Vazirani, Maxx3 1:47.00

25.05 27.99 25.2128.75

CRA 16Liu, Derek4 1:47.35

25.78 27.22 27.2327.12

REV 15Zhou, Peter5 1:47.78

25.13 27.22 27.6527.78

CS 15Feng, Derek6 1:48.11

25.48 27.39 27.5227.72

CS 17Wang, Philip7 1:48.21

25.19 26.96 27.7628.30

UN 16Chang, Eric8 1:48.59

25.13 27.38 27.9528.13

CRA 17Zheng, Lucas9 1:49.52

24.74 28.07 27.6129.10

CRA 17Jia, Kevin10 1:49.77

25.13 27.59 28.9528.10

CS 17Janian, Matt11 1:51.15

25.83 28.47 28.3328.52

CRA 17Ginzburg, Elijah12 1:51.39

25.74 27.90 28.8428.91

REV 17Qiao, Michael13 1:51.48

25.93 28.11 28.7128.73

REV 15Van Herck, Adriaan14 1:52.76

25.86 28.44 29.2429.22

CS 15Chiesa, Teddy15 1:53.41

25.91 28.63 29.4629.41

CS 18Papageorgiou, John16 1:53.43

25.74 28.05 30.2629.38

JCCS 17Leveroni, Brady17 1:53.61

26.08 28.43 29.7329.37
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13&O 200 Yard Free)

CRA 16Zuckermann, Noah18 1:53.95

26.16 28.57 29.6029.62

UN 16Schneider, Jacob19 1:54.34

26.69 29.24 28.6229.79

CRA 18Carter, Alden20 1:54.66

25.00 28.89 30.4530.32

REV 15Kawai, Owen21 1:55.00

26.32 28.90 29.8229.96

JCCS 18Goodman Lorber, Eli22 1:55.13

25.58 28.71 30.4130.43

CS 16Wu, Will23 1:55.64

26.93 29.77 29.2729.67

CRA 16Huculak, Sebastian24 1:56.41

26.54 28.79 30.3230.76

REV 17Chen, David25 1:56.53

26.97 29.25 30.1030.21

CS 14Gong, Eric26 1:57.49

26.85 30.06 29.8930.69

CS 14Sawant, Aryan27 1:58.96

27.41 29.81 30.6731.07

REV 15Huang, Lucas28 1:59.13

27.43 29.75 30.7431.21

CS 14DeRose, Mason29 1:59.16

27.91 30.46 29.8830.91

ABF 15Olsen, Patrick30 1:59.62

27.80 30.29 30.5031.03

CRA 16Teja, Jude31 2:00.25

27.34 30.47 30.7831.66

REV 16Reinhorn, Avi32 2:01.07

27.60 30.17 31.6131.69

ABF 16Vincent, Jackson33 2:01.23

27.16 30.40 31.8831.79

PHX 16Forsyth, Eric34 2:01.32

27.96 30.76 31.1531.45

CRA 15Yamakawa, Shohei35 2:01.34

29.18 31.21 29.6731.28

CRA 16Segel, Jack36 2:01.80

28.65 31.33 30.3031.52

CRA 17Kogan, Eithan37 2:02.15

27.47 31.46 31.1032.12

ABF 15Patterson, Hazen38 2:02.25

26.83 30.76 32.3332.33

CS 14True, Sebi39 2:02.38

27.15 30.76 32.0432.43

ABF 15Gebelein, Michael40 2:02.71

29.04 31.49 30.0632.12

REV 14He, Matthew41 2:02.98

26.33 30.80 32.9232.93

CRA 15Tomala, Oskar42 2:03.08

28.58 31.12 31.4131.97

ABF 15Shields, Pierce43 2:04.41

28.84 31.53 31.6932.35

ABF 17Malley, Finn*44 2:04.57

27.90 30.86 33.2432.57

CS 15Xue, Jim*44 2:04.57

28.11 31.08 32.8032.58

REV 14Laird, Daniel46 2:06.07

29.69 31.77 32.2032.41

INST 14Mirick, Jacob47 2:06.13

28.61 31.77 32.8532.90

ABF 13He, Victor48 2:07.11

29.05 31.89 33.2632.91

CS 14Bender, Bryce49 2:07.23

28.61 32.03 33.1933.40

CRA 15Valentine, Samuel50 2:07.94

30.12 32.16 32.7532.91

JCCS 16Swanson, Paxton51 2:10.31

30.04 33.08 33.1734.02

REV 13Zheng, Thomas52 2:10.46

29.44 33.17 33.7434.11

JCCS 13Sieland, Cole53 2:11.05

30.78 33.85 32.6033.82

ABF 14Xia, Aaron54 2:11.22

29.56 33.92 33.5934.15

PHX 16Pinson, Micah55 2:13.66

29.84 33.68 34.4635.68

JCCS 16Gaber, Philip56 2:14.90

29.34 33.39 36.0836.09

REV 13Huang, Landon57 2:15.10

30.88 34.35 34.2535.62

REV 13Werner, Jack58 2:15.35

30.84 34.14 34.9435.43

REV 14Reese, Braydon59 2:15.87

30.32 34.22 35.0536.28

REV 14Wong, Jason60 2:16.53

29.78 34.51 35.9536.29

ATLA 13Vanderbeck, Reed61 2:16.63

30.52 34.97 35.3735.77

PHX 14Pesce, Stevie62 2:19.00

30.81 34.57 36.8036.82

JCCS 14Farren, Thomas63 2:19.87

31.33 35.34 36.3736.83

ATLA 15Ahmed, Abdo64 2:20.48

31.65 35.99 35.7437.10

ABF 15Rodrigues, Luke65 2:32.90

34.90 38.03 38.9241.05

INST 13Hunter, Elias66 2:36.37

36.00 41.48 38.3140.58

JCCS 16Lorber Goodman, Leo67 2:36.43

35.84 41.29 38.2841.02

PHX 13Tat, Ethan68 2:46.08

33.71 43.31 44.2044.86

ABF 13Hunsaker, Ethan69 2:49.90

39.46 42.60 43.5244.32

CRA 16Barone, Alex--- DQ

23.92 25.58 26.3626.36

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CS 17Wang, Philip1 52.36

25.40 26.96

REV 15Zhou, Peter2 52.93

25.80 27.13

CS 15Feng, Derek3 53.10

25.97 27.13

CS 16Ye, Nathan4 53.38

26.41 26.97

UN 17Story, Brian5 54.05

26.30 27.75

CS 17Bunyar, Miles6 55.79

27.17 28.62

CS 16Wu, Will7 55.94

26.99 28.95

CRA 16Efendigil, Cinar8 56.66

27.14 29.52

REV 15Van Herck, Adriaan9 56.99

27.72 29.27

ABF 13Buss, Dylan10 1:25.41

41.05 44.36

B - Final

CRA 17Kam, Brady11 54.75

26.86 27.89

CS 16Damas, Dylan12 55.33

26.89 28.44

CRA 16Liu, Derek13 56.71

27.33 29.38

REV 15Slugg, Mason14 57.12

28.31 28.81

UN 16Schneider, Jacob15 57.87

27.93 29.94

CRA 17Ginzburg, Elijah16 58.56

28.66 29.90

PHX 16Bugli, Will17 58.97

29.00 29.97

REV 14He, Matthew18 59.15

28.55 30.60

ABF 16Parker, Eric19 1:00.18

29.44 30.74

CS 16TranPham, Sebastien20 1:00.38

29.10 31.28

C - Final

ABF 15Shields, Pierce21 1:00.67

29.69 30.98

CS 13Li, Ronald22 1:01.46

30.24 31.22

CS 16Maali, Hamza23 1:01.77

30.11 31.66

REV 17Ding, Aiden24 1:02.17

30.15 32.02

UN 14Gizelis, Lukas25 1:02.18

30.70 31.48
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
C - Final ...   (Boys 13&O 100 Yard Back)

REV 15Huang, Lucas26 1:02.66

30.19 32.47

ABF 15Patterson, Hazen27 1:02.71

30.49 32.22

ABF 16Vincent, Jackson28 1:02.99

30.62 32.37

ABF 13Kasianov, Phillip29 1:03.33

31.08 32.25

REV 16Reinhorn, Avi30 1:03.92

30.79 33.13

D - Final

ABF 16Kasianov, Matthew31 1:04.76

31.63 33.13

ABF 15Olsen, Patrick32 1:04.80

32.29 32.51

PHX 16Forsyth, Eric33 1:05.34

31.83 33.51

CS 14DeRose, Mason34 1:05.51

32.49 33.02

JCCS 13Sieland, Cole35 1:06.18

32.56 33.62

JCCS 14Farren, Thomas36 1:08.06

32.86 35.20

CS 14True, Sebi37 1:08.31

32.67 35.64

ATLA 14Desorda, Will38 1:11.05

34.01 37.04

ABF 15He, Charles39 1:11.12

34.06 37.06

REV 13Werner, Jack40 1:15.27

36.24 39.03

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CS 15Feng, Derek1 53.79

26.35 27.44

REV 15Zhou, Peter2 53.81

26.50 27.31

CS 16Ye, Nathan3 53.86

26.72 27.14

CS 17Wang, Philip4 53.97

26.78 27.19

UN 17Story, Brian5 54.30

26.77 27.53

REV 18Eaddy, Jack6 55.33

26.78 28.55

CS 16Wu, Will7 56.33

27.37 28.96

CRA 16Efendigil, Cinar8 56.44

27.39 29.05

CRA 16Zuckermann, Noah9 56.53

27.96 28.57

CS 17Bunyar, Miles10 56.80

27.32 29.48

REV 15Van Herck, Adriaan11 56.89

27.86 29.03

CRA 17Kam, Brady12 57.12

27.05 30.07

JCCS 18Goodman Lorber, Eli13 58.12

28.19 29.93

REV 17Kong, Jack14 58.15

27.84 30.31

CS 16Damas, Dylan15 58.26

28.18 30.08

PHX 16Bugli, Will16 58.83

28.77 30.06

UN 16Schneider, Jacob17 58.93

28.56 30.37

CS 14Gong, Eric18 59.20

28.24 30.96

REV 15Schmitt, Luc19 59.39

28.30 31.09

REV 15Slugg, Mason20 59.65

29.20 30.45

CRA 16Liu, Derek21 59.72

28.91 30.81

REV 14He, Matthew22 59.78

28.83 30.95

CS 16TranPham, Sebastien23 1:01.00

29.73 31.27

CRA 17Ginzburg, Elijah24 1:01.05

29.48 31.57

ABF 16Parker, Eric25 1:01.11

29.78 31.33

ABF 15Shields, Pierce26 1:01.34

29.98 31.36

REV 17Ding, Aiden27 1:01.52

30.19 31.33

REV 16Reinhorn, Avi28 1:01.94

30.21 31.73

CS 13Li, Ronald29 1:02.11

30.56 31.55

UN 14Gizelis, Lukas30 1:02.15

30.70 31.45

ABF 16Vincent, Jackson31 1:02.56

30.42 32.14

CS 16Maali, Hamza32 1:02.74

30.50 32.24

REV 18Qian-Tsuchida, Ethan33 1:02.92

30.38 32.54

ABF 15Patterson, Hazen34 1:03.14

30.14 33.00

REV 15Huang, Lucas35 1:03.81

30.76 33.05

ABF 13Kasianov, Phillip36 1:04.01

31.47 32.54

PHX 16Forsyth, Eric37 1:04.10

31.37 32.73

CS 14DeRose, Mason38 1:04.25

31.92 32.33

ABF 15Olsen, Patrick39 1:04.91

32.31 32.60

REV 14Laird, Daniel40 1:05.37

31.79 33.58

INST 15Head, Jake41 1:06.42

32.00 34.42

JCCS 13Sieland, Cole42 1:06.67

33.07 33.60

INST 14Mirick, Jacob43 1:06.96

33.09 33.87

ABF 16Kasianov, Matthew44 1:07.36

32.15 35.21

CS 14True, Sebi45 1:07.45

32.41 35.04

INST 13Head, Liam46 1:07.76

33.55 34.21

JCCS 14Farren, Thomas47 1:07.81

33.15 34.66

JCCS 13Swanson, Keegan48 1:09.27

33.82 35.45

ABF 15He, Charles49 1:09.39

33.34 36.05

ATLA 14Desorda, Will50 1:10.26

33.83 36.43

ATLA 15Ahmed, Abdo51 1:13.44

35.75 37.69

REV 13Werner, Jack52 1:15.48

36.89 38.59

JCCS 16Lorber Goodman, Leo53 1:17.60

39.29 38.31

ABF 15Rodrigues, Luke54 1:21.37

39.57 41.80

ABF 13Buss, Dylan55 1:31.24

42.83 48.41

INST 14Eth, Brandon56 1:37.22

44.94 52.28

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

REV 18Eaddy, Jack1 1:53.39

27.42 29.07 28.1728.73

REV 15Zhou, Peter2 1:55.58

27.08 29.30 29.5029.70

CRA 16Vazirani, Maxx3 1:55.79

27.59 28.89 29.4829.83

CRA 16Efendigil, Cinar4 2:00.05

28.28 29.99 30.8230.96

REV 15Van Herck, Adriaan5 2:03.04

29.41 31.10 31.1331.40

ABF 15Shields, Pierce6 2:08.13

29.53 32.07 33.6332.90
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2026 NE INST-ABF Blizzard Classic - 1/2/2026 to 1/4/2026

Sanction #: NE26-0102INST

Results
A - Final ...   (Boys 13&O 200 Yard Back)

ABF 16Parker, Eric7 2:10.68

30.57 32.89 33.3233.90

ABF 13Kasianov, Phillip8 2:13.60

31.29 33.92 33.3135.08

CS 13Li, Ronald9 2:14.22

31.74 33.63 34.2734.58

PHX 16Dame, Carter10 2:18.69

33.63 34.73 35.0635.27

B - Final

PHX 16Forsyth, Eric11 2:19.99

32.79 35.18 35.8636.16

JCCS 14Farren, Thomas12 2:23.62

34.53 36.94 35.9436.21

JCCS 13Sieland, Cole13 2:24.73

34.50 36.83 36.5236.88

PHX 14Pesce, Stevie14 2:40.11

36.19 40.38 41.1642.38

INST 13Hunter, Elias15 2:59.67

42.95 45.97 44.0646.69

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 16Chang, Eric1 1:57.07

27.98 29.55 29.6929.85

REV 18Eaddy, Jack2 1:57.10

27.38 29.20 29.7730.75

UN 17Story, Brian3 1:57.81

28.04 30.07 29.0630.64

REV 15Zhou, Peter4 1:58.30

27.66 29.48 30.5930.57

CRA 16Vazirani, Maxx5 2:02.81

29.89 31.80 30.0131.11

CRA 16Efendigil, Cinar6 2:04.07

28.97 31.01 31.8132.28

REV 15Van Herck, Adriaan7 2:04.35

29.62 31.26 31.5131.96

CS 17Bunyar, Miles8 2:06.09

28.26 31.37 33.1933.27

JCCS 18Goodman Lorber, Eli9 2:06.21

29.19 31.86 32.4932.67

ABF 15Shields, Pierce10 2:08.15

29.44 32.00 33.2433.47

ABF 16Parker, Eric11 2:10.28

30.97 33.08 32.9233.31

REV 17Schiefer, Miles12 2:11.01

28.12 31.69 36.4734.73

REV 15Kawai, Owen13 2:11.31

31.16 32.77 33.6133.77

REV 14He, Matthew14 2:12.35

29.76 33.17 34.6834.74

UN 14Gizelis, Lukas15 2:13.17

31.22 33.89 33.2934.77

ABF 13Kasianov, Phillip16 2:19.09

32.29 35.17 1:11.67

PHX 16Dame, Carter17 2:20.59

33.59 35.07 35.6736.26

CS 13Li, Ronald18 2:20.87

32.91 35.23 36.0036.73

PHX 16Forsyth, Eric19 2:22.88

33.25 35.83 36.9036.90

CS 14DeRose, Mason20 2:24.70

34.20 37.13 36.4236.95

JCCS 13Sieland, Cole21 2:27.08

35.62 37.67 36.0437.75

JCCS 16Swanson, Paxton22 2:27.10

36.32 37.32 36.4337.03

JCCS 14Farren, Thomas23 2:27.47

34.80 37.60 36.9438.13

CRA 16Teja, Jude24 2:28.60

32.89 36.87 39.5239.32

CS 16Qin, William25 2:29.66

33.73 37.19 39.3039.44

INST 13Head, Liam26 2:30.96

34.15 38.05 38.2440.52

REV 13Zheng, Thomas27 2:36.18

36.46 39.81 39.9339.98

REV 13Werner, Jack28 2:37.38

37.05 40.10 39.3540.88

PHX 14Pesce, Stevie29 2:47.04

37.90 41.85 42.9944.30

ABF 15Rodrigues, Luke30 2:51.48

40.27 43.75 42.7844.68

INST 13Hunter, Elias31 2:53.56

40.43 44.08 42.6046.45

CS 14True, Sebi--- DFS

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRA 15Whitman, Chase1 58.66

27.72 30.94

CS 16Ye, Nathan2 1:00.24

28.50 31.74

CRA 17Kam, Brady3 1:00.74

28.19 32.55

UN 16Schneider, Jacob4 1:01.02

29.06 31.96

CRA 17Jia, Kevin5 1:01.73

28.97 32.76

REV 17Qiao, Michael6 1:03.46

30.01 33.45

REV 15Slugg, Mason7 1:04.05

30.25 33.80

CS 16TranPham, Sebastien8 1:05.22

30.24 34.98

REV 15Eaddy, Joey9 1:05.92

30.89 35.03

CS 18Papageorgiou, John10 1:07.64

31.84 35.80

B - Final

ABF 16Libby, Wyatt11 1:04.64

29.54 35.10

ABF 16Parker, Eric12 1:05.76

31.55 34.21

CRA 16Efendigil, Cinar13 1:06.99

31.18 35.81

CRA 15Tomala, Oskar14 1:08.27

32.16 36.11

CS 14Sawant, Aryan15 1:09.44

33.11 36.33

CS 16Wu, Will16 1:09.74

33.35 36.39

CRA 15Yamakawa, Shohei17 1:10.02

32.76 37.26

REV 14Balikian, Vatche18 1:10.24

32.63 37.61

ABF 16Kasianov, Matthew19 1:11.60

33.72 37.88

PHX 16Forsyth, Eric20 1:11.78

34.60 37.18

C - Final

CS 16Damas, Dylan21 1:09.08

32.52 36.56

ABF 16Vincent, Jackson22 1:10.48

32.90 37.58

CS 16Maali, Hamza23 1:10.86

33.42 37.44

CS 13Johnson, Aleks24 1:11.75

33.79 37.96

INST 15Zheng, Evan25 1:14.94

36.08 38.86

PHX 16Dame, Carter26 1:16.36

35.95 40.41

ATLA 13Vanderbeck, Reed27 1:17.54

36.10 41.44

ATLA 15Ahmed, Abdo28 1:19.27

38.01 41.26

ABF 15Gebelein, Michael29 1:20.14

38.59 41.55

CRA 16Huculak, Sebastian30 1:20.16

38.43 41.73

D - Final

ATLA 15Fields, Dean31 1:20.93

37.75 43.18

PHX 13Tat, Ethan32 1:39.39

46.04 53.35

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRA 15Whitman, Chase1 1:00.47

28.54 31.93
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13&O 100 Yard Breast)

CRA 17Kam, Brady2 1:00.67

28.14 32.53

UN 16Schneider, Jacob3 1:01.17

29.23 31.94

CS 16Ye, Nathan4 1:01.44

29.60 31.84

CRA 17Jia, Kevin5 1:02.10

29.15 32.95

CRA 16Barone, Alex6 1:02.86

30.19 32.67

REV 17Qiao, Michael7 1:03.46

29.55 33.91

REV 15Slugg, Mason8 1:03.66

30.32 33.34

CRA 17Ginzburg, Elijah9 1:04.05

30.42 33.63

UN 16Chang, Eric10 1:04.11

30.33 33.78

CS 16TranPham, Sebastien11 1:04.28

29.66 34.62

ABF 16Kotnisz, Kris12 1:04.93

30.62 34.31

JCCS 18Goodman Lorber, Eli13 1:05.89

31.10 34.79

REV 15Eaddy, Joey14 1:05.98

31.33 34.65

REV 18Qian-Tsuchida, Ethan15 1:06.12

30.89 35.23

CS 18Papageorgiou, John16 1:06.55

31.13 35.42

CRA 18Carter, Alden17 1:06.76

31.62 35.14

ABF 16Libby, Wyatt18 1:06.93

30.55 36.38

CRA 15Tomala, Oskar19 1:08.01

32.12 35.89

REV 17Schiefer, Miles20 1:08.11

31.42 36.69

ABF 16Parker, Eric21 1:08.34

32.59 35.75

CRA 16Efendigil, Cinar22 1:09.04

32.57 36.47

REV 18Eaddy, Jack23 1:09.21

32.46 36.75

CRA 15Yamakawa, Shohei24 1:09.89

32.76 37.13

REV 14Balikian, Vatche25 1:10.21

33.75 36.46

REV 15Huang, Lucas26 1:10.35

33.17 37.18

REV 18Gamber, Charlie27 1:10.62

32.90 37.72

CS 14Sawant, Aryan28 1:11.07

33.55 37.52

PHX 16Forsyth, Eric29 1:11.29

33.48 37.81

CRA 16Vazirani, Maxx30 1:11.32

33.23 38.09

REV 17Furlong, Aidan31 1:11.49

33.76 37.73

CS 16Wu, Will32 1:11.67

34.14 37.53

ABF 16Kasianov, Matthew33 1:11.84

33.68 38.16

CS 16Maali, Hamza34 1:11.99

33.92 38.07

CS 13Johnson, Aleks35 1:12.03

34.09 37.94

CS 16Damas, Dylan36 1:12.27

34.14 38.13

REV 13Shen, Ryan37 1:12.37

34.18 38.19

ABF 13He, Victor38 1:12.38

34.16 38.22

ABF 16Vincent, Jackson39 1:12.40

33.65 38.75

ABF 15He, Charles40 1:12.82

33.51 39.31

REV 15Gamber, Harry41 1:13.06

34.29 38.77

REV 14Wong, Jason42 1:13.26

34.54 38.72

REV 14Reese, Braydon43 1:15.73

35.34 40.39

CS 14Bender, Bryce44 1:15.86

36.84 39.02

PHX 16Dame, Carter45 1:16.35

36.12 40.23

ABF 14Xia, Aaron46 1:16.51

36.39 40.12

REV 14Mowat, Lochlan47 1:17.18

36.10 41.08

ATLA 13Vanderbeck, Reed48 1:17.36

36.52 40.84

INST 15Zheng, Evan49 1:17.79

36.95 40.84

CRA 16Huculak, Sebastian50 1:17.94

37.21 40.73

ABF 17Malley, Finn51 1:19.38

37.42 41.96

ATLA 15Ahmed, Abdo52 1:19.87

38.34 41.53

CS 14DeRose, Mason53 1:20.52

38.48 42.04

REV 13Huang, Landon54 1:20.55

38.51 42.04

ABF 15Gebelein, Michael55 1:20.64

38.22 42.42

INST 15Head, Jake56 1:20.72

37.68 43.04

JCCS 16Swanson, Paxton57 1:21.45

38.49 42.96

ATLA 15Fields, Dean58 1:23.00

39.27 43.73

JCCS 16Lorber Goodman, Leo59 1:23.40

39.87 43.53

PHX 14Pesce, Stevie60 1:25.63

40.76 44.87

ATLA 14Kelley, Grayson61 1:26.38

40.22 46.16

JCCS 13Swanson, Keegan62 1:27.95

41.66 46.29

ABF 13Buss, Dylan63 1:30.98

41.51 49.47

ABF 15Rodrigues, Luke64 1:31.95

44.59 47.36

PHX 13Tat, Ethan65 1:36.72

44.82 51.90

INST 15Cieslewicz, Michael66 1:46.64

50.12 56.52

CS 14True, Sebi--- DFS

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRA 17Kam, Brady1 2:07.33

28.12 31.77 34.4433.00

CRA 15Whitman, Chase2 2:08.71

29.10 33.08 33.3633.17

CS 15Feng, Derek3 2:13.56

29.79 33.62 35.4334.72

CRA 17Jia, Kevin4 2:17.15

29.65 33.97 37.3736.16

REV 15Eaddy, Joey5 2:19.29

30.74 35.85 35.7836.92

ABF 16Kotnisz, Kris6 2:20.95

31.26 35.25 36.8837.56

CS 16TranPham, Sebastien7 2:22.54

32.04 36.62 37.6936.19

CC 14Simpson, Fletcher8 2:22.89

32.11 36.39 36.7537.64

CS 18Papageorgiou, John9 2:23.30

31.25 36.26 37.8037.99

REV 17Qiao, Michael10 2:25.83

33.25 35.91 39.1937.48

B - Final

ABF 16Libby, Wyatt11 2:22.20

31.53 36.61 36.3537.71

CRA 16Vazirani, Maxx12 2:22.37

31.96 35.90 37.2037.31

ABF 13Kasianov, Phillip13 2:28.86

33.79 38.19 37.3439.54

CRA 15Yamakawa, Shohei14 2:30.45

34.36 38.64 38.7738.68
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Results
B - Final ...   (Boys 13&O 200 Yard Breast)

CRA 15Tomala, Oskar15 2:30.65

34.15 39.10 38.0839.32

ABF 16Green, Nolan16 2:31.81

33.89 38.88 39.2739.77

ATLA 15Nichols, Dylan17 2:33.25

34.37 39.19 39.5540.14

ABF 16Kasianov, Matthew18 2:34.19

34.53 39.67 39.8540.14

REV 14Balikian, Vatche19 2:38.51

35.93 40.30 41.1541.13

INST 14Mirick, Jacob20 2:39.96

35.59 40.45 42.2341.69

C - Final

ABF 13He, Victor21 2:36.52

35.52 39.47 41.2540.28

PHX 16Pinson, Micah22 2:37.50

36.05 40.42 40.8140.22

REV 14Wong, Jason23 2:39.62

34.92 40.26 42.8741.57

ABF 14Perrone, Antonio24 2:43.25

37.03 42.13 40.0744.02

INST 15Zheng, Evan25 2:45.26

39.20 42.45 40.7442.87

ATLA 13Vanderbeck, Reed26 2:45.46

36.73 43.59 41.9643.18

CS 14Bender, Bryce27 2:46.68

37.42 42.44 43.2743.55

CRA 17Kogan, Eithan28 2:49.05

38.03 44.15 42.9543.92

CRA 15Valentine, Samuel29 2:50.65

38.73 43.95 42.9645.01

REV 13Huang, Landon30 2:51.60

38.89 43.63 43.1745.91

D - Final

ATLA 15Fields, Dean31 2:53.26

38.72 45.68 43.3745.49

ABF 15Shields, Pierce32 2:54.32

39.00 45.10 44.7845.44

REV 13Werner, Jack33 3:05.42

42.18 47.44 47.8048.00

ABF 13Buss, Dylan34 3:14.49

42.28 50.89 49.8551.47

PHX 13Tat, Ethan35 3:28.67

45.33 52.81 56.1354.40

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRA 17Kam, Brady1 2:09.01

28.21 33.07 33.6034.13

CRA 15Whitman, Chase2 2:09.74

28.72 32.70 34.5533.77

CS 15Feng, Derek3 2:13.94

30.64 34.48 34.0934.73

CRA 17Jia, Kevin4 2:14.96

30.05 34.43 35.6234.86

REV 15Eaddy, Joey5 2:19.47

31.48 35.74 35.7236.53

ABF 16Kotnisz, Kris6 2:20.78

32.43 34.08 37.4836.79

CS 16TranPham, Sebastien7 2:23.24

31.20 35.08 39.4937.47

REV 17Spirn, Boden8 2:23.51

32.13 36.22 37.9537.21

CC 14Simpson, Fletcher9 2:23.59

32.82 37.18 36.9536.64

CS 16Qin, William10 2:23.77

31.62 36.59 38.0437.52

REV 17Qiao, Michael11 2:24.00

31.85 36.54 38.0437.57

JCCS 18Goodman Lorber, Eli12 2:26.57

33.03 37.38 38.2037.96

CS 18Papageorgiou, John13 2:27.29

32.24 36.51 39.4739.07

CRA 16Vazirani, Maxx14 2:29.30

33.65 37.62 38.2939.74

ABF 16Libby, Wyatt15 2:29.39

32.74 37.28 40.5038.87

ABF 13Kasianov, Phillip16 2:30.98

34.35 38.58 38.2839.77

CRA 15Yamakawa, Shohei17 2:31.74

34.55 38.58 38.7439.87

ABF 16Green, Nolan18 2:31.76

33.64 37.65 40.5539.92

CRA 15Tomala, Oskar19 2:32.47

34.70 39.59 38.5439.64

CS 15Xue, Jim20 2:34.33

34.36 39.14 40.5540.28

ATLA 15Nichols, Dylan21 2:34.35

34.26 38.91 40.3340.85

ABF 16Kasianov, Matthew22 2:34.59

34.46 39.57 40.3840.18

REV 14Balikian, Vatche23 2:36.25

35.64 39.10 39.9541.56

INST 14Mirick, Jacob24 2:36.64

35.57 38.93 41.4040.74

REV 14Wong, Jason25 2:37.63

34.88 40.32 41.4241.01

PHX 16Pinson, Micah26 2:37.85

34.89 39.64 41.7141.61

ABF 13He, Victor27 2:38.71

35.93 39.61 41.7541.42

ABF 14Perrone, Antonio28 2:44.20

37.58 43.02 40.6642.94

REV 13Shen, Ryan29 2:44.26

37.35 42.08 42.2342.60

JCCS 16Swanson, Paxton30 2:45.34

37.54 42.26 42.2143.33

CS 14Bender, Bryce31 2:46.71

37.65 42.86 43.1743.03

INST 15Zheng, Evan32 2:47.55

38.72 43.32 42.4143.10

CRA 17Kogan, Eithan33 2:48.25

38.35 43.64 43.1343.13

ABF 14Xia, Aaron34 2:49.37

36.27 43.98 43.7045.42

ATLA 13Vanderbeck, Reed35 2:50.02

37.63 44.04 44.5343.82

CRA 15Valentine, Samuel36 2:51.09

39.21 44.05 43.9043.93

REV 13Huang, Landon37 2:52.59

37.85 45.11 44.6944.94

ATLA 15Fields, Dean38 2:59.63

40.28 45.11 46.6147.63

REV 13Werner, Jack39 3:01.25

40.80 46.27 46.7147.47

ABF 15Shields, Pierce40 3:01.51

39.55 46.24 47.9247.80

ATLA 14Kelley, Grayson41 3:03.97

41.20 46.81 47.8048.16

ABF 13Buss, Dylan42 3:15.16

42.24 51.16 49.6552.11

ABF 15Rodrigues, Luke43 3:16.30

44.51 49.90 50.4951.40

PHX 13Tat, Ethan44 3:22.30

43.74 50.18 54.2254.16

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

REV 16Sui, Peter1 50.55

23.75 26.80

CRA 16Liu, Derek2 52.01

24.62 27.39

CS 16Ye, Nathan3 52.22

24.81 27.41

UN 17Story, Brian4 52.61

25.14 27.47

CRA 17Ginzburg, Elijah5 53.45

25.30 28.15

REV 15Eaddy, Joey6 53.91

25.56 28.35

REV 17Kong, Jack7 54.04

25.32 28.72

CRA 16Efendigil, Cinar8 54.21

25.23 28.98

UN 16Schneider, Jacob9 54.94

26.14 28.80

ATLA 15Nichols, Dylan10 54.96

25.52 29.44

B - Final

UN 16Chang, Eric11 54.60

26.07 28.53
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Results
B - Final ...   (Boys 13&O 100 Yard Fly)

CS 16Damas, Dylan12 55.46

25.99 29.47

REV 15Schmitt, Luc13 55.70

26.05 29.65

CS 17Bunyar, Miles14 56.07

26.11 29.96

REV 18Qian-Tsuchida, Ethan15 56.16

26.75 29.41

CRA 17Zheng, Lucas16 56.76

26.89 29.87

REV 17Ding, Aiden17 57.45

26.71 30.74

PHX 16Bugli, Will18 57.50

26.80 30.70

CS 17Janian, Matt19 57.53

26.48 31.05

CS 16Maali, Hamza20 1:00.16

27.86 32.30

C - Final

REV 15Slugg, Mason21 55.65

26.22 29.43

ABF 16Kotnisz, Kris22 56.41

26.24 30.17

ABF 16Green, Nolan23 56.93

26.35 30.58

ABF 16Parker, Eric24 57.83

26.93 30.90

CS 15Chiesa, Teddy25 58.55

27.83 30.72

CC 14Simpson, Fletcher26 58.80

27.56 31.24

JCCS 17Leveroni, Brady27 59.84

27.68 32.16

INST 15Zheng, Evan28 1:00.17

29.33 30.84

ABF 16Libby, Wyatt29 1:00.94

28.29 32.65

ABF 15He, Charles30 1:01.91

28.18 33.73

D - Final

REV 15Kawai, Owen31 59.40

27.86 31.54

CS 14Sawant, Aryan32 59.97

29.34 30.63

ABF 15Olsen, Patrick33 1:01.75

29.12 32.63

ABF 15Gebelein, Michael34 1:01.86

29.72 32.14

REV 15Huang, Lucas35 1:01.93

28.36 33.57

CRA 16Teja, Jude36 1:02.24

27.97 34.27

UN 14Gizelis, Lukas37 1:02.43

29.57 32.86

CRA 16Segel, Jack38 1:02.93

29.77 33.16

ABF 13Kasianov, Phillip39 1:03.21

29.66 33.55

CRA 16Huculak, Sebastian40 1:05.47

30.76 34.71

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

REV 16Sui, Peter1 51.85

24.66 27.19

CS 16Ye, Nathan2 52.43

25.03 27.40

UN 17Story, Brian3 52.95

25.10 27.85

CRA 16Liu, Derek4 53.19

25.09 28.10

CRA 18Carter, Alden5 53.49

25.40 28.09

REV 17Kong, Jack6 53.79

24.71 29.08

CRA 16Efendigil, Cinar7 54.12

25.18 28.94

REV 15Eaddy, Joey8 54.30

25.58 28.72

CRA 17Ginzburg, Elijah9 54.49

25.43 29.06

UN 16Schneider, Jacob10 55.26

26.13 29.13

REV 18Eaddy, Jack11 55.74

25.91 29.83

ATLA 15Nichols, Dylan12 55.85

25.90 29.95

UN 16Chang, Eric13 56.15

26.56 29.59

REV 15Schmitt, Luc14 56.17

26.02 30.15

CS 16Damas, Dylan15 56.28

25.95 30.33

PHX 16Bugli, Will16 56.43

26.20 30.23

CS 17Janian, Matt17 56.44

26.16 30.28

CRA 16Zuckermann, Noah18 56.47

26.28 30.19

REV 18Qian-Tsuchida, Ethan19 56.61

26.48 30.13

CRA 17Zheng, Lucas20 56.79

26.16 30.63

REV 17Ding, Aiden21 56.80

26.94 29.86

CS 17Bunyar, Miles22 57.06

26.41 30.65

UN 16Dragomaretski, Dennis23 57.08

26.62 30.46

ABF 16Kotnisz, Kris24 58.03

27.71 30.32

ABF 16Green, Nolan25 58.20

27.01 31.19

REV 17Chen, David26 58.34

26.70 31.64

CS 15Chiesa, Teddy*27 58.62

27.22 31.40

REV 15Slugg, Mason*27 58.62

27.07 31.55

CC 14Simpson, Fletcher29 58.89

27.66 31.23

JCCS 17Leveroni, Brady30 59.22

27.38 31.84

ABF 16Parker, Eric31 59.30

27.47 31.83

ABF 16Libby, Wyatt32 59.75

27.72 32.03

ABF 15He, Charles33 1:00.15

27.41 32.74

INST 15Zheng, Evan34 1:00.20

28.50 31.70

CS 14Sawant, Aryan35 1:00.45

28.44 32.01

CRA 16Teja, Jude36 1:00.71

27.89 32.82

REV 15Kawai, Owen37 1:00.83

28.16 32.67

ABF 15Olsen, Patrick38 1:00.94

28.84 32.10

CRA 16Huculak, Sebastian39 1:01.26

28.91 32.35

ABF 15Gebelein, Michael40 1:01.43

29.12 32.31

CS 15Xue, Jim41 1:01.83

28.72 33.11

ABF 13Kasianov, Phillip42 1:01.84

28.81 33.03

UN 14Gizelis, Lukas43 1:02.41

29.21 33.20

CRA 16Segel, Jack44 1:02.68

29.79 32.89

REV 15Huang, Lucas45 1:03.21

28.82 34.39

CS 16Qin, William46 1:03.44

28.67 34.77

CS 16Maali, Hamza47 1:03.63

29.95 33.68

CS 13Li, Ronald48 1:03.66

28.36 35.30

REV 13Shen, Ryan49 1:03.67

29.57 34.10

ABF 15Patterson, Hazen50 1:03.87

29.53 34.34
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13&O 100 Yard Fly)

REV 14Balikian, Vatche51 1:04.54

30.27 34.27

JCCS 13Swanson, Keegan52 1:05.03

30.65 34.38

ABF 14Perrone, Antonio53 1:05.29

30.40 34.89

CRA 17Kogan, Eithan54 1:05.31

30.74 34.57

ABF 17Malley, Finn55 1:06.37

30.58 35.79

ATLA 14Desorda, Will56 1:06.45

30.54 35.91

REV 13Zheng, Thomas57 1:08.30

31.32 36.98

PHX 14Pesce, Stevie58 1:12.04

34.02 38.02

ATLA 15Fields, Dean59 1:12.33

32.45 39.88

INST 13Head, Liam60 1:12.44

33.41 39.03

JCCS 16Gaber, Philip61 1:12.77

32.26 40.51

REV 14Reese, Braydon62 1:14.17

33.30 40.87

ATLA 15Ahmed, Abdo63 1:16.48

35.13 41.35

INST 13Hunter, Elias64 1:31.62

41.82 49.80

ATLA 14Kelley, Grayson65 1:33.27

39.96 53.31

ABF 13Hunsaker, Ethan66 1:40.07

45.65 54.42

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRA 16Barone, Alex1 1:50.47

25.91 28.04 28.4228.10

CRA 16Liu, Derek2 1:53.03

25.51 28.36 30.2228.94

REV 15Eaddy, Joey3 1:56.74

26.27 31.53 28.8830.06

REV 16Sui, Peter4 1:58.27

25.93 30.59 31.0130.74

CS 16Damas, Dylan5 2:05.66

27.27 32.21 32.9733.21

REV 17Ding, Aiden6 2:06.29

27.53 31.12 33.9133.73

PHX 16Bugli, Will7 2:07.80

27.59 31.92 34.9333.36

CRA 17Kam, Brady8 2:11.55

27.76 33.38 38.5631.85

ABF 16Parker, Eric9 2:15.88

28.63 33.56 37.4836.21

CRA 16Segel, Jack10 2:17.62

29.74 34.31 37.4436.13

B - Final

ABF 16Green, Nolan11 2:12.11

28.34 33.54 34.8735.36

ABF 15Olsen, Patrick12 2:12.49

29.83 33.55 34.6734.44

REV 14Qiao, Andrew13 2:18.77

29.74 34.81 36.8637.36

CRA 15Yamakawa, Shohei14 2:19.10

31.35 34.91 35.4937.35

ATLA 15Ahmed, Abdo15 2:52.41

36.91 44.10 45.0446.36

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 17Story, Brian1 1:57.05

26.37 29.43 31.0830.17

CRA 16Liu, Derek2 1:57.82

26.72 29.61 30.8830.61

REV 15Eaddy, Joey3 1:57.99

26.20 31.19 29.6630.94

CRA 17Ginzburg, Elijah4 1:58.43

26.36 29.73 31.7730.57

CRA 16Barone, Alex5 1:59.44

27.90 31.63 30.0629.85

REV 16Sui, Peter6 2:00.87

26.73 30.68 31.6931.77

CRA 18Carter, Alden7 2:05.56

27.06 31.11 34.8732.52

PHX 16Bugli, Will8 2:05.65

27.39 31.12 34.7932.35

REV 17Ding, Aiden9 2:05.88

27.90 30.95 33.4633.57

CRA 17Kam, Brady10 2:09.12

29.10 33.07 35.1931.76

ABF 16Parker, Eric11 2:15.93

28.63 34.33 36.8936.08

JCCS 17Leveroni, Brady12 2:16.52

28.13 34.03 37.7536.61

CRA 16Segel, Jack13 2:16.63

29.64 33.92 37.4035.67

CS 16Damas, Dylan14 2:16.65

29.67 34.62 35.8936.47

ABF 15Olsen, Patrick15 2:16.72

30.80 34.42 35.9135.59

ABF 16Green, Nolan16 2:17.10

28.80 34.87 36.1437.29

CRA 15Yamakawa, Shohei17 2:20.08

31.19 35.71 36.9736.21

REV 14Qiao, Andrew18 2:21.53

30.66 35.75 37.3037.82

JCCS 13Swanson, Keegan19 2:23.36

31.81 35.98 38.0437.53

REV 13Shen, Ryan20 2:26.77

32.72 36.86 38.4238.77

REV 13Zheng, Thomas21 2:32.80

33.79 37.92 40.0241.07

CRA 15Valentine, Samuel22 2:33.90

32.65 38.48 41.1641.61

REV 14Mowat, Lochlan23 2:43.31

32.08 38.55 48.6544.03

ATLA 15Ahmed, Abdo24 2:49.68

37.32 42.82 43.2846.26

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRA 15Whitman, Chase1 1:56.01

25.43 30.32 27.1033.16

REV 15Van Herck, Adriaan2 1:58.64

26.36 30.69 28.0533.54

REV 15Zhou, Peter3 1:59.68

25.31 30.06 27.3836.93

CRA 16Liu, Derek4 2:00.32

25.80 30.95 27.9335.64

CRA 17Jia, Kevin5 2:02.86

26.80 31.57 29.2335.26

UN 16Schneider, Jacob6 2:04.81

26.96 32.83 28.7636.26

CS 16TranPham, Sebastien7 2:07.43

27.13 34.07 30.7235.51

PHX 16Bugli, Will8 2:08.89

26.94 32.33 30.0539.57

CS 18Papageorgiou, John9 2:09.00

26.89 32.56 30.0239.53

CRA 17Kam, Brady10 2:12.84

27.25 35.63 32.6837.28

B - Final

CS 16Wu, Will11 2:06.49

26.22 30.92 29.2540.10

ABF 16Green, Nolan12 2:11.06

27.04 33.77 30.5339.72

CS 16Maali, Hamza13 2:11.26

28.00 32.87 30.7339.66

ABF 16Libby, Wyatt14 2:13.92

29.01 34.81 30.5639.54

ABF 15Olsen, Patrick15 2:16.05

29.53 34.96 31.1740.39

INST 15Zheng, Evan16 2:17.15

29.61 34.30 30.5142.73

PHX 16Forsyth, Eric17 2:17.96

28.78 35.86 32.5440.78

CRA 16Huculak, Sebastian18 2:19.54

28.07 36.79 30.0944.59

ABF 16Vincent, Jackson19 2:20.02

29.61 35.46 32.5942.36

PHX 16Dame, Carter20 2:21.20

29.96 37.94 31.8641.44
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Results
C - Final ...   (Boys 13&O 200 Yard IM)

C - Final

REV 14Balikian, Vatche21 2:18.73

31.10 35.73 30.1941.71

ABF 15Shields, Pierce22 2:20.46

30.24 32.72 32.4145.09

CS 13Johnson, Aleks23 2:22.33

30.37 38.18 33.1840.60

CRA 16Segel, Jack24 2:26.11

29.92 37.40 32.8245.97

JCCS 13Sieland, Cole25 2:30.40

35.35 36.45 33.7644.84

JCCS 14Farren, Thomas26 2:32.58

33.40 36.68 33.6148.89

ATLA 13Vanderbeck, Reed27 2:34.16

36.12 40.53 34.1243.39

ATLA 15Fields, Dean28 2:36.47

33.42 40.20 35.5947.26

PHX 13Tat, Ethan29 3:03.81

41.33 46.01 42.7553.72

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CS 16Ye, Nathan1 1:58.08

25.64 30.72 27.7433.98

REV 15Zhou, Peter2 1:59.78

25.62 30.19 27.4336.54

CRA 15Whitman, Chase3 2:01.13

26.61 31.63 28.1834.71

REV 15Van Herck, Adriaan4 2:02.73

27.19 30.73 29.7335.08

UN 16Chang, Eric5 2:03.51

26.76 30.51 28.6337.61

UN 16Schneider, Jacob6 2:03.79

26.53 32.90 28.7235.64

CRA 17Kam, Brady7 2:05.27

27.94 33.70 28.5335.10

CS 15Chiesa, Teddy8 2:05.38

27.55 31.72 28.0138.10

CRA 17Jia, Kevin9 2:05.51

27.09 31.77 30.2136.44

REV 18Qian-Tsuchida, Ethan10 2:07.40

26.45 33.86 29.3937.70

PHX 16Bugli, Will11 2:07.83

26.83 32.07 29.5139.42

CRA 16Liu, Derek12 2:07.90

26.93 32.39 29.9538.63

CS 16TranPham, Sebastien13 2:08.30

26.99 32.74 30.9737.60

ABF 16Kotnisz, Kris14 2:08.47

27.68 32.40 31.5736.82

CS 18Papageorgiou, John15 2:08.83

26.85 33.19 29.7939.00

CS 16Wu, Will16 2:09.79

27.73 32.67 29.9739.42

ABF 16Green, Nolan17 2:11.37

27.74 34.00 30.1539.48

CRA 15Tomala, Oskar18 2:13.27

29.38 33.53 31.4138.95

REV 18Gamber, Charlie19 2:13.43

27.75 36.14 29.9139.63

REV 17Schiefer, Miles20 2:13.54

27.15 32.99 33.3340.07

REV 15Huang, Lucas21 2:14.43

28.91 34.94 31.8538.73

ABF 16Libby, Wyatt22 2:14.60

28.19 34.72 32.5539.14

ABF 13Kasianov, Phillip23 2:14.83

29.03 34.14 32.0339.63

REV 14He, Matthew24 2:15.29

28.69 34.05 31.9940.56

PHX 16Forsyth, Eric25 2:16.62

28.09 36.78 32.2139.54

INST 15Zheng, Evan26 2:17.05

30.47 33.69 30.1442.75

CS 16Maali, Hamza27 2:17.30

28.94 34.68 32.2741.41

REV 15Kawai, Owen28 2:17.48

29.05 32.84 31.1744.42

CRA 16Huculak, Sebastian29 2:17.61

28.85 35.78 30.6442.34

ABF 15Olsen, Patrick30 2:18.06

30.09 35.61 31.4540.91

ABF 16Vincent, Jackson31 2:18.85

30.52 37.30 32.0738.96

PHX 16Dame, Carter32 2:18.99

29.23 35.12 32.4242.22

REV 14Balikian, Vatche33 2:20.43

30.70 37.86 30.4841.39

ABF 16Kasianov, Matthew34 2:20.59

31.20 37.22 32.7339.44

CS 13Johnson, Aleks35 2:20.85

30.30 36.69 32.3141.55

UN 14Gizelis, Lukas36 2:21.12

29.45 35.16 32.2344.28

ABF 15Gebelein, Michael37 2:21.88

29.40 36.54 31.7544.19

ABF 13He, Victor38 2:22.01

31.13 37.95 31.8441.09

CS 16Qin, William39 2:24.04

30.30 38.96 35.4839.30

CRA 16Teja, Jude40 2:24.21

28.89 38.23 33.7343.36

ABF 15Shields, Pierce41 2:24.32

33.65 33.01 32.5945.07

CRA 16Segel, Jack42 2:24.50

29.92 37.31 32.2145.06

REV 17Furlong, Aidan43 2:24.57

29.50 36.31 32.1046.66

ABF 15He, Charles44 2:25.72

28.74 38.33 34.3244.33

CS 14Bender, Bryce45 2:26.07

33.26 39.11 31.4242.28

JCCS 16Swanson, Paxton46 2:26.21

34.09 37.89 31.0943.14

ABF 17Malley, Finn47 2:27.61

30.37 39.29 30.9547.00

JCCS 13Sieland, Cole48 2:29.57

34.71 36.79 32.0146.06

REV 14Wong, Jason49 2:30.15

34.84 38.80 35.5141.00

CRA 15Valentine, Samuel50 2:30.31

31.96 38.17 33.9746.21

ATLA 13Vanderbeck, Reed51 2:32.31

35.74 41.60 32.6542.32

INST 13Head, Liam52 2:32.44

32.82 37.82 33.2448.56

REV 13Huang, Landon53 2:34.74

34.40 39.82 35.2345.29

ATLA 15Fields, Dean54 2:35.34

33.71 41.22 34.4745.94

JCCS 14Farren, Thomas55 2:36.02

34.38 39.12 33.8048.72

REV 13Werner, Jack56 2:37.14

35.43 39.77 35.2446.70

REV 14Reese, Braydon57 2:37.62

34.55 43.60 35.9243.55

JCCS 16Lorber Goodman, Leo58 2:46.34

36.92 43.60 39.3646.46

ATLA 14Kelley, Grayson59 2:52.98

41.42 47.43 36.8547.28

ABF 13Buss, Dylan60 3:07.37

38.92 50.81 45.2152.43

PHX 13Tat, Ethan61 3:07.85

42.09 46.23 43.4156.12

INST 13Hunter, Elias62 3:14.42

43.21 42.92 37.401:10.89

INST 15Cieslewicz, Michael63 3:18.59

48.43 54.97 41.6253.57

 
Boys 11&O 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA 16Barone, Alex1 4:05.21

26.62 29.75 32.2533.67

34.03 34.46 27.99 26.44

CS 16Ye, Nathan2 4:09.16

26.07 29.42 32.2233.12

35.57 36.01 28.58 28.17

REV 15Zhou, Peter3 4:17.25

26.24 29.54 31.9332.47

38.95 39.64 29.92 28.56

PHX 16Bugli, Will4 4:25.90

27.28 30.75 31.7932.89

40.09 41.70 31.31 30.09
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Results
(Boys 11&O 400 Yard IM)

CC 14Simpson, Fletcher5 4:30.25

28.25 32.53 36.3636.54

35.99 37.81 32.33 30.44

REV 14Qiao, Andrew6 4:32.41

29.12 33.70 34.7935.73

36.23 36.79 33.95 32.10

CRA 16Zuckermann, Noah7 4:35.59

27.52 31.96 33.0532.86

42.81 44.04 31.88 31.47

ABF 16Parker, Eric8 4:36.93

28.51 33.29 35.0534.21

38.77 40.66 33.65 32.79

REV 16Reinhorn, Avi9 4:39.17

29.35 34.71 36.9736.73

37.46 37.68 32.68 33.59

CS 16TranPham, Sebastien10 4:40.27

28.90 33.49 36.6135.44

37.79 39.40 34.83 33.81

ATLA 15Nichols, Dylan11 4:46.96

27.21 33.63 34.9134.82

43.88 44.95 34.64 32.92

CRA 15Yamakawa, Shohei12 4:52.22

30.82 35.41 39.4839.84

39.24 40.24 34.58 32.61

REV 13Shen, Ryan13 4:59.52

31.48 35.74 37.4439.09

44.38 43.31 35.16 32.92

JCCS 13Swanson, Keegan14 5:00.05

31.73 35.26 37.4938.64

45.18 45.54 33.84 32.37

ABF 13He, Victor15 5:01.34

32.66 37.56 39.6940.14

42.38 42.58 33.12 33.21

ABF 12Fallon, Ben16 5:06.13

33.67 41.07 39.6538.98

44.71 43.69 32.63 31.73

CS 14Bender, Bryce17 5:08.84

33.80 39.70 40.7441.13

41.66 44.27 34.01 33.53

ATLA 14Desorda, Will18 5:23.11

33.33 40.27 41.4642.02

49.99 49.13 34.00 32.91

JCCS 14Farren, Thomas19 5:24.53

34.89 39.88 39.2539.13

49.37 50.52 36.04 35.45

INST 13Head, Liam20 5:32.68

33.85 43.27 40.9038.59

50.67 52.56 37.31 35.53

REV 13Werner, Jack21 5:33.15

36.75 46.03 40.8741.12

47.37 48.71 37.17 35.13

PHX 11Boardman, Colby22 5:38.00

34.36 42.56 41.9640.73

50.88 52.57 36.76 38.18

ATLA 15Ahmed, Abdo23 5:39.39

33.96 44.28 44.8645.94

48.41 46.92 37.34 37.68

PHX 12Parekh, Tanay24 5:44.13

40.30 50.97 42.2042.66

47.09 48.50 37.22 35.19

ABF 11Hodshon, Raylan25 6:13.63

42.73 55.69 44.2544.35

53.04 52.74 42.82 38.01

INST 11Gent, Griffin26 6:18.73

40.71 50.53 47.5449.45

51.56 57.27 42.02 39.65

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA 16Vazirani, Maxx1 4:31.82

25.29 27.17 27.3627.54

27.48 27.61 27.74 27.84

27.97 25.82

REV 15Eaddy, Joey2 4:31.96

24.95 27.16 27.9628.05

27.71 28.68 28.95 28.03

26.14 24.33

CRA 16Barone, Alex3 4:32.00

25.64 26.93 27.7227.56

27.64 27.54 27.62 27.68

27.45 26.22

CRA 15Whitman, Chase4 4:48.81

25.56 27.63 28.5928.21

29.11 29.36 29.96 30.60

30.27 29.52

UN 16Chang, Eric5 4:52.50

26.07 28.33 29.2928.72

29.54 29.63 30.30 30.89

30.60 29.13

CS 15Feng, Derek6 4:54.59

26.22 29.21 29.9029.89

30.30 30.07 29.72 30.34

29.83 29.11

CRA 16Liu, Derek7 4:56.27

26.41 28.18 29.1328.90

29.72 30.14 30.62 31.21

31.14 30.82

CRA 17Zheng, Lucas8 4:57.82

26.71 29.45 30.5930.58

30.31 30.75 30.01 29.72

30.62 29.08

CS 17Wang, Philip9 4:59.32

26.61 29.24 30.1529.53

30.83 30.17 30.20 31.21

31.28 30.10

CRA 17Kam, Brady10 5:05.17

25.90 28.88 29.9229.55

30.10 30.72 31.50 31.48

33.75 33.37

CRA 17Ginzburg, Elijah11 5:06.77

26.59 29.09 30.6930.15

31.02 31.65 31.93 32.12

32.14 31.39

CRA 17Jia, Kevin12 5:08.56

27.05 30.25 31.6831.11

31.78 32.08 31.24 32.14

31.14 30.09

REV 15Van Herck, Adriaan13 5:09.23

27.73 30.62 31.4431.26

31.00 31.78 31.60 31.24

31.53 31.03

CS 16Wu, Will14 5:25.84

27.04 30.06 32.4631.63

33.03 33.41 33.82 34.21

35.61 34.57

PHX 16Dame, Carter15 5:27.62

29.93 31.33 32.4632.07

32.81 33.39 33.61 33.98

34.31 33.73

INST 15Zheng, Evan16 5:28.15

29.52 31.78 33.4632.49

33.63 34.09 33.88 33.89

33.24 32.17

CRA 17Kogan, Eithan17 5:30.56

28.40 32.23 33.2533.12

34.07 34.17 34.63 34.08

34.04 32.57

CS 16Qin, William18 5:31.59

27.86 31.20 33.9333.18

33.93 33.22 34.01 34.87

35.99 33.40

CS 16Maali, Hamza19 5:31.60

28.35 32.73 34.0733.53

34.32 33.83 34.01 34.16

33.74 32.86

CS 13Li, Ronald20 5:32.13

28.80 32.05 34.2933.99

34.83 34.49 34.45 34.59

33.54 31.10

CS 14True, Sebi21 5:32.43

26.91 29.53 33.8032.54

33.24 34.59 35.44 35.90

35.95 34.53

CRA 16Segel, Jack22 5:32.49

30.67 33.03 34.6433.89

33.81 34.17 34.55 34.30

32.50 30.93

CRA 16Huculak, Sebastian23 5:34.21

29.16 32.98 33.7033.85

34.28 34.42 34.83 34.06

33.89 33.04

ABF 12Prout, Gabriel24 5:36.85

18.01 45.50 34.5234.78

34.23 35.92 34.05 34.18

33.36 32.30
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Results
(Boys 500 Yard Free)

INST 14Mirick, Jacob25 5:40.86

29.43 33.24 35.7034.05

34.92 35.10 35.50 35.70

34.65 32.57

ABF 15Gebelein, Michael26 5:41.77

31.44 35.26 36.7535.52

35.31 35.32 33.77 34.17

32.92 31.31

REV 13Zheng, Thomas27 5:45.19

29.97 33.54 34.9234.79

35.37 35.73 35.63 35.31

35.34 34.59

JCCS 16Swanson, Paxton28 5:48.84

31.58 34.58 36.1135.72

35.30 35.18 35.27 35.79

35.16 34.15

ABF 12Strahorn, Luke29 5:50.25

31.12 34.34 34.9135.27

35.79 36.88 35.50 36.03

36.26 34.15

ABF 14Perrone, Antonio30 5:51.62

31.20 34.47 36.5736.17

36.07 35.80 36.19 35.88

35.75 33.52

JCCS 13Sieland, Cole31 5:52.45

29.88 34.26 36.5235.37

36.53 35.86 36.39 36.59

36.42 34.63

ATLA 13Vanderbeck, Reed32 5:55.54

31.07 34.73 36.2935.62

36.40 36.68 36.61 36.81

36.57 34.76

PHX 16Pinson, Micah33 6:06.89

31.65 36.35 36.4436.29

37.14 38.14 37.97 38.08

37.65 37.18

REV 12Elias-Zhang, Christopher34 6:06.94

30.95 36.20 37.2137.18

35.02 38.33 39.04 38.05

37.83 37.13

CS 12Sawicki, Weston35 6:23.91

31.14 34.70 38.3336.74

40.26 40.55 40.62 41.20

40.83 39.54

JCCS 11Ladouceur, Edwin36 6:25.29

32.30 37.32 39.1138.76

39.25 40.36 40.38 40.40

40.38 37.03

CC 11Simpson, Anderson37 6:29.55

32.66 38.34 40.3539.92

39.84 40.03 41.45 40.89

38.54 37.53

ABF 10Hale, Luca38 6:37.93

34.76 40.15 40.3941.62

41.78 41.06 40.69 41.52

40.61 35.35

ABF 11Morley, Tristan39 6:53.33

35.33 40.87 42.4341.71

42.71 43.34 41.69 42.44

43.37 39.44

ABF 11Hodshon, Charlie40 6:53.50

36.46 42.00 42.6342.07

42.90 43.79 42.74 42.76

41.84 36.31

ABF 12Masterson, Jamie41 7:05.07

36.37 42.01 42.8842.44

44.04 43.73 44.03 44.58

45.36 39.63

ABF 10Monahan-Wright, Max42 7:06.98

39.36 43.84 45.3345.18

42.78 43.79 44.11 42.83

41.58 38.18

INST 13Hunter, Elias43 7:16.74

38.87 44.17 45.9143.48

43.56 44.36 43.76 43.99

44.28 44.36

CS 12Damas, Micah44 7:30.01

38.66 44.59 1:30.7546.51

46.08

46.16 45.64 44.83

CC  9Simpson, Duncan45 7:31.18

40.75 46.25 46.4444.95

45.56 47.49 45.72 45.62

46.02 42.38

INST 15Cieslewicz, Michael46 7:33.93

42.32 44.46 46.4945.31

47.56 47.55 45.42 44.47

46.87 43.48

ABF 10Hussey, Braden47 7:36.05

40.05 46.54 48.0048.89

47.10 47.31 47.14 46.43

44.79 39.80

ABF  9Mimaki, James48 7:46.96

40.95 46.87

47.81

48.69

46.26 43.94

PHX  9Parekh, Aanav49 8:12.86

42.07 48.88

49.81

51.84

50.91 50.40

INST  9MacEwan, Alex50 8:28.43

41.75 51.51

52.22

53.01

51.00 45.50

PHX  8Boardman, Thomas51 9:20.24

46.90 57.29

59.02

58.10

55.87 55.18

PHX  9Zhao, Ethan52 9:28.17

43.02 55.92

6:55.73

PHX 12Vora, Aarish53 11:08.10

52.57 1:09.82

1:10.20

1:08.05 59.82


